Sales catalogue 38: Marks and Co

Publication/Creation
c.1937

Persistent URL

https://wellcomecollection.org/works/prrk5ehq

License and attribution

This work has been identified as being free of known restrictions under
copyright law, including all related and neighbouring rights and is being made
available under the Creative Commons, Public Domain Mark.

You can copy, modify, distribute and perform the work, even for commercial
purposes, without asking permission.

Wellcome Collection

183 Euston Road

London NW1 2BE UK

T +44 (0)20 7611 8722

E library@wellcomecollection.org
https://wellcomecollection.org



http://creativecommons.org/publicdomain/mark/1.0/







MARKS & CO., 84, CHArRING Cross Roap, Lonpon, W.C.z2.

1 ALASTAIR. Forry-ruree Drawinags by, with a Note of Exclamation by Rosert Ross,
43 full-page plates (8 coloured), 4to., buckram gilt (binding slightly soiled), 1914 £1/1/-
One of 500 numbered copies.

2 ALPHARBRETS. —Suaw (Hexry) The Haxpeook of MepiEvanL Arnenapkrs and Devices,

with 36 plates, imp. 8vo., cloth, Bohn, 1856 15/-
A series of examples in use during the middle ages; useful to the architect, decorator and the
student of ormamental design.

3 ALPHABETS. —Strasck (E. F.) AvrHasers: a Haxpoook of Lerrerize, with His-
ToRICAL and Practical Descrirrioss [Ex libris Series, edited by GuLeesox WHITE], nume-
wous itlustrations, 8vo,, wrappers, 1845 18/-

One of 75 Large Paper Copies printed on Japanese Vellum.

ALPHABETS —wvide Lerrukine, post.

4 AMERICAN ART (Rrcext Ipkars of): 175 Oil Paintings and Water-Colours in the
Galleries of Private Collectors, reproduced in photogravure and typogravure, Text by
GeorcE WiLLIAM SHELDOX, roy. folio, half moroceo, g.e, [ New York, 1890] 15/-

5 AMBRICAN ART.—Strixway Connection (THE) of Paintixes by AmMERICAN ARTISTS
[N. C. Wygrs, Joux C. Jonaxses, Ervest Brumesscuers, Harvey Dusw, CHagres E.
Cuampers, HExry McCarTER, Cakl Axpersox, Harry Towssesp, F. Lovis Mora and
A. I. KeLuer]: together with Prose Portraite of the Great Composers [Crorix,
WaaNer, Liszr, BErTHoves, &e.], by James HuNegER, 12 reproductions sn colowr, beautft-
fully printed on French handmade poaper, with ornamental wovdout horders, head-pieces, dc.,
4to., orig. boards [ New York], 1919 18/-

Thiz is the last published work of James Huneker.

AMERICAN ART—ride Cartcatvre, Ercnize, PesNeLL (Joseen), and Wmistrer (J.
M.), post.
6 ANATOMY. —ErLwoon (G, M.) and Yereury (F. R.) Strupies of the Homay Fireugs,
with some Notes on Drawing and Anatomy, 78 plates, roy. 8vo., cloth, Bafsford [1918]
(pub. 16/- net) 8/-
7 ANATOMY. —Tuomsox (ArtHuk) Haxpeook of Axatomy for ART STUDEETS, SECOND
Epitiox, profusely illustrated, 8vo., buekram, Oxford, 1899 /-

ANCIENT ART.

8 ANDRAE (Warter, Editor) CorLovkrep Ceramics from Asucr and Earlier Anecient
Assyrian Wall-Paintings, from Photographs and Water-Colours by Members of the Ashur
Expedition organised by the Deutsche Orient-Gesellschaft, 36 plates, of which 28 are co-
lonred, and 48 illustrations in the text, folio, buckram, 1925 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/15/-

9 BRUREN (E. Dovcras Vax) Figurative TeErra-Corra BEVETMENTS in EThORIA and
Latiom in the VI, and V. Centuries B.c., 32 plates of the Antefive, Akroteria and Friezes,
imp. 8vo., cloth, 1921 (pub. 16/- net) 5/-

10 EVANS (Sik Artaur) The Pavrack of Mixos at Kxossos : a Comparative Account of the
Successive Stages of the EarnLy Crerax CivinizaTion, as illustrated by the DISsCovERIES at
Krxossos, profusely tllustrated with plans, full-page colowred and other plales, and nearly
1500 fext-illustrations of ancient potlery, jewellery. marbles, seals, mosaics, fresco-friezes,
tomhs, dre., Vole. | to 3, in 4 parts, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1921-30 (pub. £18/18/- net) £16/-/-

¥ol. 1. The Neolithic and Early and Middle Ages; Vol. 2, part 1, Fresh Lights on Origins and
External Relations [ete.] ; Vol 2, part 2, Town Houses in Knosscs of the New Era and Restored
West Palace Section with its State Approach; Vol. 3, The Great Transitional Age in the Northern
and Eastern Sections of the Palace.

11 GARDNER (Percy) A GraAMMAR of GREER ART, profuselylillustrated, cr. 8vo., cloth, New

York. 1905 5/-

12 EENNEDY (Sik Arexaxper B. W.) PeTkA : its History and MoxvmesTts, with 211

photograrure plates on T8 pages, and 3 airplane maps in collotype, roy. 4to., half buckram,

Country Life, 1925 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/5/-
Limited to 1000 copies.

A most beautifully illustrated description of the wonderful rock-carved city; a general deseription

of Petra and the surrounding conntry, by H. 8t J. V. Philby; and account of the Nabatmans
and their successors; and a deserniption of the typez of monuments, classieal, Assvrian,

corniced,

12 LABRORDE (Arexaxpre) Descrirrion d'un Pave en Mosague découvert dans 'ancienne
ville d'Italica, aujourd’hui le village de S8axTiroNce prés de SEVILLE ; suivie de recherches
sur la peinture en mosaiqne chez les anciens, et les monuments en ce genre qui n'ont point
encore été publides, with 22 large plates, of which 19 are FINELY COLOURED EXAMPLES of the
Mosatcs and TESSELATED PAveEMExTs, atlas folio, half bound (binding shabby), Paris, 1802

Only 160 copiea of this volume were published. i

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.



4 MARKS & CO.,

Ancient Art—continued.

14 MAU (Avevsr) Pompen : its LiFe and ART, translated by Frascis W. Keisey, with 12
plates, 6 plans and 2063 texi-illustrations from original drawimygs and photographs, thick 8vo.,
half lambskin, New York, 1899 £1/10/-

Skcoxp and Brsr Eprrion, revised and enlarged, with an Additional Chapter, Biblio-

graphical Appendix, extra plate and 12 additional text-illustyations, Svo., cloth, ;Hdﬁ?ﬁn,?

CONTENTS :—-Tublic  Places and Buildings, the Houses, Trades and Occupations, the Tombs,
Pompeian Art, &c.

16 MILLINGEN (James) Axcignt Uxepitep MoNumests: [Series L], Paivtep GREER

15

Vaszks, from Collections in various Countries, principally in Great Britain, illustrated and

explained, 2 parts, with 40 plates, 1822 ; [Series I1.], SraTues, Busts, Bas-RrLiers, and
other Remaing of Greciax Arr, from Collections in various Countries, illustrated and ex-
plained, with 20 plates, 1826 ; together in one vol, imp. 4to., half moroceo [Reprints, ca.
1853] £1/10/-

These two series were all that were published.

17 MULLER (Dr. Wanrer) Die Grigcniscue Koxst, ein Taschenbueh in 475 Bildern, fﬂag:. '

8vo,, cloth, Miinchen, 1925

18 MUSEUM WORSLEYANUM: a Connkcrion of ANTIQue Basso-ReLievos, Bosros,
STATUES and (3Ems ; with Views of Praces in the Levast, over 150 engravings, the Dg-
scRIFTIVE TEXT in ExcLisH and ITaniax, 2 vols, roy. 4to., contemp. half russia, m.e., 1824

£1/15/-
This famous collection by Sir Robert Worsley, made during his extensive tour in Greece, has
never been surpassed in classic taste and beauty of execution.

19 OSWALD (Ferix) and PRYCE (1. Daviks) An InTropuctioy to the Stupy of TERRA
SIGTLLATA, treated from a Chronological Standpoint [with a Bibliography), map and 835
plates, shewing over T fiyures, 4to., cloth, 1920 £1/5/-
Next to datable inscriptions, there iB.TPerham no relic of Roman cccupation which vields such

el

valuable chronological evidence as ra Sigillata—the red-glazed fabric of Gaul and ofher
provinces—commonly known ag * Ssgmian '

wart.—nfrodwetion.
20 PAREKYN (Ersest A.) An IsxTtrRoDUvcTION to the STubpy of PrE-mHIisTORIC ART, with 16
plates (2 colouved) and 318 illustrations in the text, roy. 8vo., cloth, out of prirt, 1915 16/-

204 Axotair Copy (binding soiled), 1915 12/6

21 PERROT (G:.) and CHIPIEZ (C.) ComPLETE Skr of their ImporTaxT WORKS on ANCIENT

ARrT and ArcuxoLooy, translated by Warrer Armstrone and 1. Goxixo, with abont 4,000
tlustrations (ncluding 80 full-page steel and colowrved plaies), 12 vols, imp. 8vo., orig. eloth
(some backs faded), scarcE, 1853-94 £6/10/-

Contents :—History of Art in Ancient Egvpt, 2 vols.—Chaldma and Assyria, 2 vols.—Phenicia and
its Dependencies, 2 vols.—3ardina, Jud=®a, Syria and Asia Minor, 2 wvols.—FPhrygia, Lydis, Caria,
and Lycia—FPrimitive Greece: Mycenian Art, 2 vols.—Persia.

- A History of ART in Axciext Hever, translated from the French, and
edited by WaALTER ARMSTRONG, with 14 plates (some coloured), and 598 illustrations sn the
text, 2 vols, imp. 8vo., aloth, 1883 £1/5/-
CoNTENTS :—General character of Egipﬁu.n Civilization ; Charoacteristics of Egyptian Architecture;

Sepulchral Architecture; Sacred Architecture; Sculpture; Painting and Industrinl Arts, ete.

23 Axorner Coey, 2 vols, cloth (loose and shabby), 1883 15/-

24 History of ArT in Ponmsicra and its Depexpexcies, translated from the
Frexca and edited by WarLrer ArmsTrRONG, with 10 plates (some colowved), and 644 wood-
cuts, 2 volg, roy. 8vo., cloth (small embossed stamp on titles), 1885 £1/-/-

CoNTENTS :—Sacred and Sepulchral Architecture, Sculpture, Painting, the Industrial Arts, ete.

25 STUART (James) and REVETT (Nichoras) AntiquiTies of Arnexs, Measured and De-
lineated, with SUPPLEMENTAL VorLume, edited by WiLniam Kixxarp, C. R. CoeKERELL,
T. L. Doxanpaox, W. Juxnkins and W. Raturox, 2 portraits and 190 engravings of archi-
tectnral and monwmental remaine, slernal mowldings, de., 4 vols, folio, contemp. half mo-

B i i

R
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roceo, 1825-30 £2/10/-

26 WINEELMANN (J.) Hisrorre de L'ArT cher les Axcigns, traduite de 'Allemand wvee
des Notes Historiques et Critiques de differens Auteurs [Paoro, sur I'Origine et Pantiguite
de ’Architecture ; Rope et Rizm sor la Peinture; Havwe, sur quelques passages de
I'Histoire del’Art ; ete. ], with 55 plates, 2 vols in 3 parts, roy. 8vo., contemp. half moroeco,
Paria [1790]-1803 £1/1/-

ANCIENT ART —wmde ArcHITECTURE, BROXZES, and ScULPTURE, post.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.



84, CHARING CRrROSS RoaDp, LonDON, W.C.2. 5

ANGELICO (Fra), by WiLnerLm HavsexsTEIN, translated by Acxes BLagg, with front. in
photogravure and 64 other plates, roy. 8vo., cloth, as new, 1928 (pub. £1/5/- net) 12/8

28 ANIMAL PAINTERS.—Gieey (Sik WaLTer) Asiman Painters of Evcrasp, from
the year 1650, with a Brief History of their Lives and Works, illustrated with 59 specimens
of their painiings, chiefly from wood engravings by F. Bageace after H. ALgEs, A. CooPER,
.. CLENNELL, HERRING, MARSHALL, SARTORIUS, STUBRS, dc., 2 vols, er. 4to., cloth, t.e.g.
(scarce), 1900 £4/-

Plate at page 109 of wol. 1 defective; pages 108-112 of vol. 2 badly opened.

20 ANTIQUES. —LitcorieLd (FrREDERICK) ANTIQUES, GENUINE and Sruriovs. An Art
Expert’s Recollections and Cautions, coloured frontispiece and 73 full- page tllustrafions, roy.
8vo., cloth, 1921 b 10/-

30 AQUARELLISTES FRANCAIS (Societg d') Ouvvraee d’Art publié avee le concours
artistique de tous les Sociétaires ; Texte par les principaux Critiques d’Art, with numerous
photogravure plates and profuse illustrations in the text, 2 vols, folio, hall moroeco gilt, g.e.,
Paris, 1883 £1/10/-

ARCHITECTURE.

31 ADAM (The Broraers Ropert and James) WorEs in ARCHITECTURE [containing Plans,

Elevations, Sections and Details of the Principle Buildings, Public and Private, erected in
treat Britain in the Reign of George IIL, with Designs of every Kind, both for Interior
and Exterior Decoration, with Deseriptions in English and French], Oricinan EpiTion,
Vols. 1 and 2, containing fine frontispicce of ** A Student conducted to Minerva who points to
Greece and Ttaly as the Countries from whence he must d-rive the most perfect Knowledge and
Taste in elegant Architecture,” engraved by Bartolozzi, and 65 (should be 80) fine large plates
engraved by Bartolozzi, Pivanesi, Zucchi, Pastorini, Cunego, and others, in one vol, roy.
folio, half morocco, Printed for the Awthors ; and sold by Peter Elmsley, 1778-86 £8/-/-
Each volume shonld contain five parts, to each of which there ware eight plates. The missing
platez are as follows [ —

Fol, 1: Pari II., plate 2; Part 1II., plates 1.5; Part V., plate 5.

Fal. 2: Part 1., plates 1 and 5; Part IT., plates 1 and 2; Part V. plates 4.7
Apart from these there are slight defeciz to three plates—riz.,

Vo, 1., Part II., plate 3 is torn and a little frayed at the fold; plate 5, lower blank margin

cut away., Vol 2, Part IV., plate 6 trimmed in margins at head and foot.

The titles, prefaces to the parts and list of plates are bound together at the commencement of

the volume.
| 32 The ArcHITECTURE of (1758-94), by Arraur T. Bovrrox, with over 700 sllustrations,
plans and drawings, 2 vols, folio, cloth, Country Life, 1922 (pub. £8/8/- net) £3/10/-

These volumes contain & mass of new information concerning the lives of the famons hrothers,
their circle and friends, building cosls and descriptions of their finest work, beth in London
and in the counties.

: SwaARBRICK (JoH®) HoBeRT Apam and his BroTHERS : their Lives, Work and Ix-

FLUENCE on ENGLISH ARCHITECTURE, DRCORATION and FORNITURE, with 224 fllwatrations,

including numerous full-page plates, imp. 8vo., cloth, 0UT OF PRINT AND SCARCE, Balzford

[1915] £2/2/-

Binding a little spiled and sprung in sewing.

34 ADAMS (Mavrice B.) Moperx CorraceE ARCHITECTURE, illustrated from Works of Well-

I known Architects, Seconp Eprriox, REVISED AND ExXLARGED, with 83 plates and 58 texi-

illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, Batsford [1912] 12/-

135 ANDERSON (Witriam J.) The Arcurrecrure of the Ruvamssaxce in Itarny : a General
I View for the Use of SBtudents and others, SEcoxd HEpitiox, revised and enlarged, with 64
collotype plates and 98 tllustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth, Batsford, 1898 7/

136 ARCHITECTURAL MAGAZINE, and Journal of Improvement in Architecture,

Building, and Furnishing, and in the various Arts -nd Trades connected therewith, con-

33

ducted by J. C. Lovpox, nunerons woodents, Vols. 1 to 4, half ealf, 1834-37 18/-
137 BLOMFIELD (RecivaLp) A Snort History of REXAISSANCE ARCHITECTURE in ENGLAND,
15001800, profusely illustrated, cr. 8vo., eloth, 1900 4/-

(38 BOYS (Tuomas Sorrer) ** Oricinal Views of Loxpos as it is, 1842, A Re-issue of the
Complete Set of these Scarce and Valuable Delineations of London, with Descriptive Notes
to each Plate, and a Short Introduetion by E. Beresrorp CRARCELLOR, 4to., hali cloth,
1926 ipub. £1/10/- net) 15/-
Reproductions of these 26 famous plates, that of Piccadilly coloured.
“ PICTURESQUE ARCHITECTURE in Pagris, GuenT, AxTwERP, RoUukx, &e., 18397 : a
Re-issue of the Complete Set of these 26 exceedingly Scarce and Beautiful Delineations of
Continental Cities, printed in colours, with Descriptive Notes to cach Plate, and an
Introduction by E. BerEsForD CHANCELLOR, 4to., cloth, 1928 (pub. £3/-/- net) 18/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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6 MARKS & CO.,

Architecture—coniinued.

40 BRAYLEY (E. W., Junr.) The Axciest Casties of Escrasp and WavLes, engroved
vignetie litles, fromtispreces, 12 plans and 96 plates engraved by Wirnrrtam WooLrkors, from
original drawings biy the most eminent Artists, 2 vols in one, 8vo., contemp. ealf gilt, 15825

15/-
and BRITTEN (Jonx) History of the AxcienT Pavack and late Hovses of

PARLIAMEST at WESTMINSTER, LARGEST Parkr Cory, with engraved title and 40 plates, afl

OPEN LETTER PROOFS (some spotted), and T woodcnis, 4to., red morocco gill extra, arms on

sides, g.e., 1836 £1/1/-

42 BRIGGS (MarTix 8.) MrHaMMADAN ARCHITECTURE in Eever and Pauestise [with a
Glossary of Arabic Words), with 252 sllustrations, 4to., cloth, scarce, 1924 £3/10/-

43 BRIG;}S (R. A.) The Essextians of a Couvstry Houvsg, with 58 plates, 8vo., cloth, .‘:'m-‘ngfcrg;t ‘
(1911 i

44 BUILDER'S PRACTICAL DIRECTOR. or Brinmxas for all CLasses, containing
Plans, Se tions and Elevations for the Erection of Cottages, Villas, Farm Buildings, &e.,
CompLeETE with SvrPLEMExT, 193 plates and diagrams, 4to., half calf [1855-55] 15/- %

45 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, by Beresrorn Prre, Frank T. Baceavrvay, H. D. .
SEARLES-Woop, K. Spracug, and others, edited hy F. M. Simeson, profusely sllustrated
with diagrams, dee., 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1920 {pub. £1/12/- net) 15/-

46 CARTER (Joux) The Axciest ArcHITECTURE of Excrasp, including the Orders during
the BriTisn, Roman, Saxox, and Normax Eras, and under the Reiexs of Hesey IIL
and Epwamrp IIL., New aAsp Imerovep Epirios, with Notes and Copious Indexes, by
Joun Brrrron, with 109 engravings, roy. folio, half moroeeo (binding rubbed and small
tear at joint), 1887 £1/-/-

CATHEDRALS AND CHURCHES.

47 ATEINSON {’l‘nmus 1.} Excrisd and WErsH CATHEDRALS, wnth 20 dlfusts. in colowr by
Wavrer DexTER, 20 95 monotone and 48 plans, 8vo., cloth, 1912 T/

48 BOND (Fraxcig) An InTropveriox to Exenisy CHURCH ARCHITECTURE, from the Eleventh
to the Sixteenth Century, with 1400 sllustrations, 2 vols, 4to., cloth, Oxford Univ. Press,

41

e o i i it Sl il il Wkl

1913 £2/5/-
49 BONNEY (Proe. T. G., Editor) CataHEpRALS, ABrkvs, and CHurcnEs : Descriptive, His-
torical, Pictorial, profusely tllustrated, 2 vols, 4to., half calf, 1891 15/-

50 BROWNE (Joux) The Hisrory of the METrRoPoraTAN CHURCH of S7. PRTER, YORK, from
Authentic Records, with 150 plates (10 in colonrs), comprising plans, sections, architectural
and sewlptural details, 2 vols, roy. 4to., contemp. half moroceo gilt, 1847 £1/5/- |

Margine of 2 plates a little frayed, otherwisze a good copy.

51 BUCKLER (Grorar) Twesty-Two of the Cavrcues of Essex, Architecturally Deseribed

and Illustrated, with 29 plates and nuwmerous diagrams i the text, roy. Svo., half calf,

sprinkled edges, 1856 15/-
52 ArnorHER Cory, cloth (binding torn at joints), 1856 10/-
53 BUMPUS (T. Fraxcis) The Catrugprars of Excrasp and Wargs, 52 illustrations (frontis-
piece in colowr), 8vo., cloth, 1921 6/-
54 The CATHEDRALS and CHORCHES of NorTHERN ITany, with Bl plates (9 sn colour),
thick Svo., cloth [1908] 8/-

55 CATHEDRALS of Excraxp and Wares [with Historical and Architectural Notes] by
ARNOLD FArBaIRNS, the 4 series complete, with 264 dliustrations in permanent phomgmj:-hy,
strongly bound in 2 vols, folio, half morocco, 1906

56 COTTINGHAM (Lewis Nockaris) Prass, Euevarions, Secrioss, Deramis and Views of
the Magnificent CHarern of Kixe Hexry VIIth at Wesrminster Asery CHURCH ; with
the History of its Funnd&tmn and an Authentic Aceount of its Restoration, 73 fine large
plates (many double-page), 2 vols in one, roy. folio, contemp. half rossia gilt, 1822-29 £1/5/-

57 DAUBENY (Urric) Anxcigst Corswonp CHURCHES, sllustrated with numerous pen-and-
ink drawings by CeciLy Daveexy and photographs, roy. 8vo., cloth, Cheltenham, 1421

(pub. £1/5/- net) 8/-

58 FORREST (H. E.) The Onp Cuvrenes of SHREwsBURY : their History, Architecture and
Associations, Epimiox pE Luxg, colouwred fromiispiece and 2T illustrations, sq. 8vo., cloth,
Shrewsbury, 1920 6/-

59 GLYNNE (Sir StepnEs R.) Nores on the [Torer Huxprep and TweLve] CrurcHES of
Kent [with Memoranda on their Architectural History, Fabric and Appurtenances], 21
teat-illnstrations, 8vo., cloth, 1877 12/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Architecture : Cathedrals and Churches—continued.

60 GODWIN (Georee) and BRITTON (Joux) The Cuvrcugs of Loxpox : a History and
Description of the Ecclesiastical Edifices of the Metropolis, with Biographical Anecdotes
of Eminent Persons, &ec., 59 plates engraved by J. Lk Kuux end ofhers, from drawings by
FrEpERICK Mackeszig, Larce Paver Cory, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth (binding faded and
plates slightly foxed), 1838-39 =

61 JENKINSON (WiLeerForcE) Loxpox CHURCHES before the Grear Fire [1666], with 20
plates, maiily from old prints by HoLLAR and others, roy. Bvo., buckram, t.e.g., 1917 10/

62 L'HOPITAL (WixiFrRIDE DE) WeESTMINSTER CATHEDRAL and its Arcuirect, with an In-
troduction by Pror. W. R. LETHaBY, 160 illustrations, 2 vols, sm. 4to., cloth [1919]
(pub. £3/3/- net) 15/-

=]

Frontizpiece to Vol. I. slightly frayed in margin.

63 MURRAY (Joux) Haxpsooks to the Carugprars of Excrasxp and Wares [edited by
Ricwarp Joun Kixg], CompLETE SET, with numerous full-page and other sllustrations of the
interior and exterior architecture, engraved from the original drawings made on the spot by O.
JEWITT, and from photographs, T vols, cr. 8vo., cloth gilt, contents lettered, 1861-73 £1/1/-

f'U_-':-iT}:.‘-'l.-'i:—Hlllll-he]"u Cathedrals, 2 wvols: Eastern Cathedrals; Western Cathedrals; Northern
Cathedrals, 2 wvols.; and Welsh Cathedrals.

64 NIBBS (R. H.) The CuvrcuEs of Sussex, Oricixal Epirios, First Series (all published),
with frontispiece and 71 (showld be 84) plates, drawn and etched by the Author, with De-
seriptions, 4to., contemp. half calf, Brighton : Published by the Author, 1851 £1/-/-

This volume ends with the etching and description of Hellingly.

65 POLEY (Arturr F. E.) St. Pavr’s CaTaebral, Lovpon, Measured, Drawn and Deseribed
[with an Introdnction by Sik RecizaLp BrLomrieup], 32 full-page plates, including 8 in
collotype and 4 illustrations in the text, roy. folio, half brown moroceo gilt, t.e.g., Printed
for the Author, 1927 £2/10/-

it [POOLE (Georce Avrirre)] CHukcHeEs of YorksSHIRE [described and edited by G. A.
Poore and others]: Vol. 1, Apkn, METHLEY, SKELTON, Bovtos, Percy, THIRSK, BIRKIN
and Boewith ; Vol. 2 (without title ?complete) : PATRINGTON, SKiRLAUGH, ROTHERHAM,
and Ripox, élfustrated with 40 plates, proofs on Indin paper, and nwmerons woodcuts, in one
vol, roy. 8vo., half ealf gilt, Leeds, 1844 10/-

67 SBCOTT (Lraper [psewd. of Lucy E. Baxter)] CatnepraL BuiLpkrs: the Story of a
GREAT Masosic Guinp, OrteiNaL Eprtiox, Laree Parer Cory, with 80 sllustrations, thick

roy. Svo., buekram, wnent (paper lahel defective), 1804 £3/3/-
e of 100 numbered copies, printed on handmade paper, the plates on Japanese vellum.
68 SecoxD AxD Best Epition, with 80 illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1889 £2/10/-

CoNTENTS :—Romano-Lombard Architects : First Foreign Emigrations of the Comacines; Romanesgue
Architects ; Ifalian-Gothic, and Renaissance Architects.

69 WILD (CuarLES) TwELVE PERSFECTIVE ViEWs of the ExTerior and IsTeriok Parts of
the MeTroPOLITAN CuurcH of YoRK ; accompanied by Two Ichnographic Plates, and an
Historical Account, Orex LETTER PROOFS of the 12 uncolonred agquatint piates, folio, contemp.
half moroceo (little rubbed), 1809 £1/1/-

70 WOODBURN (5.) Eccestastical. Torocraruy @ a Collection of Oxg HoxprED EXGRAVED
Views of CnurcHES, in the Exviroxs of LoxpoN, from Drawings expressly taken for this
Work, accompanied with Descriptions from the Best Sources, 2 vols in one, 4to., contemp.
calf (joints cracked), 1807 £1/10/-

71 CHALMERS (Anexasper) History of the Corukees, Harrs, and PusrLic BuoiLpixes
attached to the University of Oxford, including the Lives of the Fouspers, Larce PAPER
Copy, vignette title and 31 engravings by JAmEs StorEr and Jous Greic (slightly foxed),

2 vols, roy. 8vo., contemp. calf gilt, Oxford, 1810 £1/5/-
72 CHAMBERS (Sik WiLLiam), by A. Trysran Epwarps, with 34 illustrations, roy. 8vo.,
boards, 1924 5/-

Sir William Chambers was the Architect of Somerset House.

73 COOK (Sik Tueonpore A.) Twenty-FIVE GrRear Houses of Fraxce, with Introductory
Chapter on the Development of French Domestic Architecture, by W. H. Ward, map and
400 illnstrations from photographs, plans, de., folio, half buckram (binding soiled), Country
Life [1916] (pub. £2/12/6 net) £1/-/-

74 CUMMINGS (CuarLeEs Awmos) History of ArcHITECTURE in Itary, from the time of
Constantine to the Dawn of the Renaissance, New Eprrios, with 462 fllustrations and
plans, 2 vols, 8vo., eloth [1928) (pub. £1/15/- net) 18/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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75 DARDEL (Rexe) MovourarniE du Panais du CommeRCE eleve a Lyox, sous "Administ
tion de Moxsigvr Vaisse, accompagnée d'un TexTte HisTORIQUE et hmcmmr 48 fi
Jull-page plates (including 3 chromo-lithoyraphs) of wrchitecture, sculpture and decoration,
roy. folio, half moroeco (rubbed and partly broken at joints), Paris, 1868 £1/5/-

76 DAVIE (W. GALSWORTHY) ULH Corraces and Fanm-Houses in Kgxt and EIJEEEJ:, P
trated in 100 plates, printed in collotype from a special series of photographs taken by, with
some Deseriptive Notes and 23 Sketches [of Architectural De!&llsj by E. Guy DawBkR, roy.
8vo., cloth, out of print, Batsford, 1900 £1/15/-

77 DESMOND (Harry W.) and CROLY (Hereerr) StaTery Homes in America, from
Colonial Times to the Present Day. profusely ilfustvated, thick roy. 8vo., cloth, New f!i'r;?
1903 :

7% DESJARDINS (Toxy) MoxockarHIE de L'HoreL-pE-ViLLe de Lyox, restauré sous Pad-

ministration de Messienrs Vaisse et Coevireav, accompagnée d’un Texte HistoriQue et
Descrierir, 76 full-page plotes (including 14 i cOLOUR) of ARCHITECTURE and DECORATION,

ray. folio, contemp. half moroceo (rubbed), Paris, 1867 £1f1ﬂ.-"
79 PAIRBRIDGE (Dororuea) Historic Houses of Sourn Avrica, with a Preface by J. C.

Smurs, profusely sllustrated with 10 COLOURED PLATES from pointings by GWELD GOODMAN,
4 full-page architectural drawings by ¥. GLENNIE, and 46 other plates, contuining nea
tlnstrations besides 35 woodents eu the text, 4to., cloth, scarck; 1922 é,ﬂf
Chapters on South African Architecture, Old Cape Dutch Furniture, the Decorative Arts, cbo.

80 FERGUSSON (James) History of ArcmiteEcturk in all CouxTriks, TRirp axp Best Fpi-

TIoN, with many Aundred illustrations, 5 vols, Svo., publisher’s half roan (rubbed and spine

of ome vol damaged), 1891.99 £2/2/-

CoxTENTS i —Ancient and Medieval, 2 vols. ; Modern Architecturs, 2 wols : Indian and Eastern
Architecture.

Hisrory of Axcigst and Memavar Arcmirectvre, THikp Eprriox, edited by R
Pugxg Sriers, with 1035 illustratiens, 2 vols, 8vo., strongly rebound in half buckram, 1893
£1/1/-
History of Ixprax and Easters Ancuirectvre, forming the Third Volume of the
New Epitior of the ** History of ArcHITECTURE * (complete in itself), map and 394 wood-
etts. 8vo., rebound half roan, 1876 8/-
From the library of J. H. Rivett-Carnac with his bookplate, also inscriptiom on title.
History of Ixpiaxy and EAsTERN ArcHITECTURE, Best Epiriow, with 394 dlusts.,
8vo., publisher's half roan (binding worn), 1891 10/-
84 FLETCHER (Banister F. and Hexserr P.) The Excrisn Home, with an Introduction by
His Grack the Duke of ArReyLL, 336 sllustrations, 8vo., eloth, 1910 8/-
Historical Essay on the English Home—The Plan—Exterior—Construction—Water Supply, &c.

85 GARNER (Tuomas) and STRATTON (Arruvr) The Domestic ARcHITECTURE of Exa-
LAND during the Tepor Periop, illustrated in a Series of Photographs and Measured
Drawings of Country Mansions, Manor Houses, and Smaller Buildings, with Historical and

81

82

83

Descriptive Text, PART 1IL oxLy, with 67 plates and accompanging text. loose in large
portfolio, half eloth, Batsford, 1911 £1//-

Thisz part containg the title-pages, list of subscribers, indexes to the illustrations, &ec.. necessary

when binding this and the two former parts in two volumes,

el e i Sl

1
i
y
i
|

86 GIMBSON (Erxesr, drchitect and Craftsman, 1864-1919) : his LiFe and Worg, by W. R. |

Lernary, A. H. PowrrL and F. L. Griges, with 60 plates, containing over 100 illustrations

from Gimson's oviginal designe and from photographs of hiz executed work, reproduced in

collotype by Emery WALKER, 4to., half linen, 1924 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/1/-
Limited to 53 numbered copies.

87 GOTCH (J. Avrrep) The Excrisa Homg, from CHarLes I, to Grorce IV. : itz Architee- |

ture, Decoration and Garden Design, with wpwards of 300 sflustrations from photographs,
drawings and engravings, thick Svo., cloth, Buatsford [1918] {pub. £1/10/- net) 18/-

88 GREEN (E. Tyrrerr) Towkrs and Seires @ their Design and Arrangement, with 2 mc? -

and 129 illuatrations, Svo., eloth [1908]

80 HALFPENNY (Wirtiam and Jonx) RURAL ARCHITECTURE in the GorHick TasTe : being
Twenty New Designs for Temples, Garden-Seats, Summer-Houses, Lodges, Terminies,
Piers, &ec., on 16 copper-p'ates ; with Instruetions to Workmen, und Hints where with
most ullnl.ntag,e to be Erected, thin 8vo., boards, leather hack, l?ﬁﬂ 15/-

90 HAVELL (E. B.) The Avcrent and MeEpLEvAL ARCHITECTURE of Inpia: a Study of Indo-
Aryan Civilization, numerous iffustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, x.p. (pub. £1/12/- net) 15/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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1 HAVELL (E. B.) InpiAy ARCHITECTURE : its Psychology, Structure and History, from the
Frest MuHAMMADAK Ixvastox to the PresenT Day, Srcosp Epitiow, fronfrapicce, 129
plates, and 49 other illustrations in the text, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1927 (pub. £2/2/- net) 15/-

92 HOPE (Thomas) OssErvaTIONS on the Prans and Brevarions designed by James Wyarr,
Architect, for Dowsixg CoLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE ; in a Letter to Fraxcis Axsesiey, M.I.,
sm. 4to., moroceo gilt, watered silk end-leaves, g.e., by Herring, 1804 15/-

93 HOPE (W. H. Sr. Joux) Wixpsor Oastre: an Architectural History, beautifully printed
on handmade paper, 5 coloured plates from original water-colours by Paul Sandhby ; 118 re-
productions in collotype of rarve original drawings, engravings and photographs ; 81 woodewls
in the text ; and 8 plans printed in 14 colowrs ; 2 vols, imp. d4to., cloth, t e.g., with separate
portfolio of plans, 1913 ' (pub. £7/17/6 net) £3/3/-

934 AxoraeEr Cory (without portfolio of plans), 2 vols, 1913 £2/2/-

04 JACKSON (Sin Tromas Granam) (GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE in Frasce, ESGLAXD, and
IraLy, with 191 plates and over 200 sllustrations in the text, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., half parchment
gilt, t.e.g. (binding partly discoloured), scarce, Cambridye Univ. Press, 1915 £4/15/-

95 JONES (Isteo} Desiess, consisting of Praxs and Euevarioxs for Pusuic and PRIVATE
Buinpixes, published by Winiiam Kext, with some Additional Designs, 87 (should be 97)
large copper-plnie engravings, comprizing 121 (shonld be 136) plates (including many double-
page and folding), engraved by HvisperoH, FOURDRINIER, &c. ; also the fine emblemafic
frontispiece of ©* Britannin tntroducing the artis’s portrast 7 (often wanling), 2 vols in one,
roy. folio, shabby calf {(broken), 1727 £2/-/
Vol. 1 lacks plates 36 /37 %guuhi&pagej, 50 and 58: Vol. 2 lacks plates 27, 33/34 (double-page), 43,
46, 47 /48, 5656 and 61/ (double-pagesa).

96 KNIGHT (Hexry GanLy) Saracesic and Normas Remaixs, to illustrate the Normans in
Sicily, 30 large hithographs (3 coloured), roy. folio, half moroceo (binding broken) [1840] 15/-

97 LAING (Davin) Praxs, ELevatioxs and Sgcrioss of Brinmixes, Pusric and PRIVATE,
executed in various Parts of England, &e., including the Ngw Cosrom-Hovse, Loxbox,
with plans, details and descriptions, engraved on 59 plates, roy. folio, hi. roan, 1818  £1/1/-

98 LOFTIE (W. J.) Inico Joxks and Wrex, or the Rise'and Decline of Modern Architecture

in England, with 50 illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1883 10/-
99 LUTYENS (E. L.) Hovses and Garpgxs, deseribed and eriticised by LawrExcE WEAVER,
with 580 tllustrations, folio, half buckram, 1913 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/15/-

100 MACKENZIE (F.) and PUGIN (A.) Srecimess of Goraic ARCHITECTURE, consisting of
Doors, Windows, Buttresses, Pinnacles, &e., with the Measurements, selected from Ancient
Buildimgs at Oxford, &e., drawn and etched on 61 plates, 4to., calf (rubbed) [ca. 1840]  8/-

101 MORRIS (Roeerr) The ARcuITECTURAL REMEMERANCEE ; being a Collection of New and
Useful Designs, or Ornamental Buildings and Decorations for Parks, Gardens, Woods, &e. ;

to which are added a Variery of CHim~eY-PiEcks, after the manner of Ixico Josks and

I Mg, KENT, with 58 copper-plate engravings, 8vo., orig. boards, vellam back, 1751  £2/10/-

| 102 NARJOUX (Férix) Nores and SkrrcaEs of an ARcHITECT, taken during a JOURNEY in the
I Norri-WEsST of EcroPE, translated from the French by Jonx Pero, with 24 sllustrations,
8vo., half green calf, 1876 T/-

| 103 NASH (Josirn) Maxsioxss of ENGLAND in the Oupex Time, Orieiyal IssUE, consisting of
' 104 Views depicting the most Characteristic Features of the DomesTIC ARCHITRCTURE 0f the
Tepor Ace; and also illustrating the Costusmes, Hasrrs and RECREATIONS of our
AncEsToRS, execnted in the highest style of lithography (good impressions), 4 vol=, imp. folio,
publisher’s half moroceo (binding rubbed and some plates foxed), M’ Lean, 1839-42  £6/6/-
Axorner Epirios, re-edited by J. Copper ANDERSOR, with the original 104 illustra-

tions, carefully reduced and executed in lithography, by SAMUEL STANESBY, 4 vols, sm. folio,

cloth gilt, 1869-72 £2/10/«
105 Axoraer Copy, 4 vols, eloth gilt (little loose in cases), 1869-72 £1/15/-

106 NOLLI (CarvLo) L'Arco TriosraLe eretto alllmp. Nervo TraJawe in BENEVENTO,
 engraved title with dedication to Stk WiLLiam Hamivrox, and 8 plates of elevations, cornices,
sections, dee., after drawings by GUISEFPE PIERMARINL, engraved by Nowur. folio, unbound,
~ x.p. [Rome, 1770 10/-
107 PAIN (Wirniam) The Buiper's Pocker Treasvre; or PaLnapio DeLixEaTED and Ex-
PLAISED, in such a manner as to render that most Excellent Author Plain and Intedigible
to the meanest Capacity . . . the whole neatly and corvectly engraved on 44 copper-plates . . .
New Eprmios, with an Appendix, and contasning 11 additional plates all engraved by Isaac
TAYLOR, with printed erplanations to face each plate, 8vo., contemp. calf, Printed for W.
Ohwen, 1771 £1/5/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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108 PAREER (J. H.) A Grossagy of Terums used in Grrcia¥, RomaN, ITALIAN and GoTHIG
ARCHITECTURE, Fourtn Eprriox, ENLarcep, exemplified by 1100 woodcuts, 3 vols,
Bluth’ .Dm‘fﬂrd; 1345"“5 i

109 PARKINSON (James) Oup Corraces, Farm-Hovses, and other HavLr TimsER BUILDINGS
in Spropsuire, Hererornsuirk, and CHESHIRE, ilfustrated on 100 plates wprudmed
collotype from a special series of photoyraphs, with Introductory and Descriptive Notes and
Numerous Sketches [27 text-illustrations of Architectural Details], by E. A. OuLp, roy.,
8vo., cloth, Batsford, 1904 £1/5/-

110 PHILLIPS (K. Raxpar) Suarnt, Fasminy Houses, Skconp Epition, numerous illustrations

roy. 8vo., cloth, 1926 {pub. 10/6 net) 5/6
111 PIGNATORRE (Turonore) Axcigst and MEDIEVAL ARCHITECTURE, with 131 ilfustra- 3

tions drawn by the Author, and a Grossary of Crassic ARCHITECTURAL TERMS, roy. 8vo.,

cloth [1924] (pub. £1/5/- net) 10/€
112 The Axciest Mosumests of Romg, with 61 full-page illustrations drawn by the
Author, roy. 8vo., cloth [ca. 1928] (pub. £1/1/- net) 10/6

113 PIRANESI (Gramparrista, and his son Fraxceso) and ROSSINI (Lvict) OpgRa : com-
prising a Collection of the ErcHixgs and Engravings of these Master Dranghtsmen of the
Magnificent Remains of ARCHITECTURE, SCULPTURE, and ANTIQUITIES of ANCIENT ITALY,
including the Famous ** VEpvre Di Koma,” and the Rare ** CARcERrI” or PRISOXS ; nearly
1150 separate plates, many large and folding, or double paye, mainly the Rome IssuEs,
BrinLiaNT [MpPREssioxs, bound in 20 vols, atlas folio, uniform contemp. russia, g.e. (2 vols

broken at joints). Roma [et Paris]. 1750-1826 £80/-/-

CoNTeENTS : [Vol. 1], AnmiceiTa D'Avsano B CasteL Gaxporro, 95 plates, 1764-65: |[Vols. 2 to 5]
Le AxticKITA ROMANE DEVIZE, 21 plates, 4 Vols, 1756 [Vol. 6], DiveRsk MANIERE D'ADORKARE 1
CAMMINI ED O8NI ALTRA PARTE DEGLI Eprrrzr, T1 plates, 1768 ; [Vols. 7 to 8], VEDUTE DI RDH{-L., 2 ‘_lrﬂll-
132 plates, ca. 1770, and Corceri, 16 plates, ea., 1770; [Vol. 10], Tu CaMp0 MARZIO DELL' ANTICA
Ross, text in Latin and Ttalian, 48 ’;uhlf.ﬂ., 1761;: (Vol. 11], Covoxxa Di TRAMANO, 21 plates,
including the ertremely lerge one of the Elevation.—Corowsa ANTONINA, § plates, including the
very large ame of the Column of Anfoninus —TROFEI DI OITAVIAND AUGUSTD INNALZATI, PER L4
VITTORIA AD ACTIUM, E CONQUISTA DRLL’ EGITTO; OON VARJ ALTRI ORNAMENTD ANTIONI, 32 plates—ca,
1798 ; [Vol. 12), DELL Casten Lo Derl” Acgua Crveia, 19 plates, 1761 —Larings CAPITOLIRD SIVE AT
CONSULARES TRIUMPHALESQUE ROMANORUM. 3 plates, 1762 —AxticHita HRowmaxe pe  TEMPLI DELLA
RepuneLics, 2 parts, 30 plates, en, 1750 ; [Vols, 13 and 14] Vasi, CANDELARRT, CIFPI, SARCOFAGI, TrIPODT,
Lucerxe Ep ORNAMENTT ANTICHE, 111 plates, 2 Vols., 1778 [Vol, 15], DELLE ANTICHITA DI CORA, title
aud 10 plates, oca. 1761 — MoXUMENTI DBEGLI  Soweroxt, 6  plofes, 1785 — OFERE  VARIE DI
ABCHITETTURA PROSPETTIVE (CROTTRERSOHT ANTICHITA [part 1], ¢itle and £l plates, 1'_?50:
[Vol. 16], DELLA MAGNIFICEXZA ED  ARCHITETTURA DR Roamaxi, text in Latin_ and [Italian,
engraved  title, Dedication, porfraif ond 38 plates, 1761 —Dsspmyvazion: DI G, PATTISTA
PIRANEST SOPRA LA LeTTRE M. MaArigTrE . . . 9 plates, 1764; [Vol. 17], ANTIQUITES DE POMPELL

Vols. 1 and 2, frontispiece (should have 2, that 'to vol. 1 missing) and 72 plates, Paris, 1804
[Vol. 18], AXTIQUITES DE LA GRANDE OREcE, 30 plafes, Pariz, 1807: [Vol. 18], Rossinr (Lumcr) LE S
ANTICHITA ROMANE, 02814 RACCOLTA DELLE PIU INTERERSANTI VEDUTE DI RoMa Axvica, 101 plates, 1826; &

[Vol, 201, Rossiv: (Louicl) LE ANTICHITA DEI CONTORNI DI ToMa, OSSIA LE PIU RINOVATE CITTA DEL
LaZio, TIvoLr, ALBANO, (CASTEL GaNDOLFO, PALEsTRINA, TusouLo, Cors, ete., T2 plafes, 1826

114 PUGIN (Avevsros WeLey) ExamprLis of GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE; selected from various
Axciext EpiFices in Excrawp, eonsizting of Prass, ELkvaTioss, Secrioxs and PArTs at
Larce, accompanied by Historieal and Deseriptive Accounts by K. J. WiLLsos, colowred
frontispieces and 148 full-page plates, 3 vols, 4to., cloth, Ediburgh, 1895 £1/10/-
An independent work but forming a continuation to the * Specimens " of Gothic Architecture,

SeecimENS of GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE, selected from various Ancient Edifices in
England : consisting of Plans, FElevations, Bections, and parts at large ; calenlated to

115

exemplify the various Styles and the Practical Construction of this Admired Class of

Architecture ; accompanied by Historical and Descriptive Accounts [Teirp EpviTion], 114
plates, 2 vols, 4to., eloth, Edimburgh, 1805 £1/5/-

116
*  Lectures delivered at 8t. Marie's, Oscott, colouwred frontiapiece, 20 plates and numerous
vigmettes in the text, Edinburgh, 1895, An ArorLoey for the REvivarL of CHRISTIAN ARCHI-
TECTURE in ExcLanp, with 10 plates, Edinlnrgh, 1895—bound together in one vol, 4to.,

cloth, 1895 10/-

117 RATHBUN (Sewarp Home) A BACKGROUSD to ARCHITECTURE, profusely illustrated, Svo.,
* cloth, New Haven, Conn., 1926 ipub. £1/1/- net) 8/-

118 RICHARDSON (C. J.) Stupies from OLp Encrisa Maxsions: their Furnitore, GoLp
and SiLver Prate, &c., the Fovr Series CoMmpLETE, with nearly 140 large tinted plafes

{many finely coloured) of interior and exterior views of celehrated mansions, interesting details

of architecture, sculpture, ornaments, d:c., 4 vols, imp. folio, half moroeco (some plates foxed
and binding a little rubbed), MeLean, 1841.48 £2/10/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.

The Troe Priscrrres of Porstep or Onkistiaxy ARCHITECTURE : set forth in Two
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SCHULTZ (Roeert WEeIR) and BARNSLEY (Sioxey Howarp) The Moxastery of

Sarst Leke of Stiris, in Paocts, and the DEPExDExT MONASTERY of SAINT NICOLAS in

the FieLps, near BRrIPOU, in Eu-:m‘mx [with a Bibliography of Works on ByzZANTINE

ARCHITECTURE in GrEECE], frontispicce and 60 plates (fncluding 12 of mosaics in colour),

folio, cloth, 1901 £3/10/-
Published for the British School af Athens, now out of print

SHUTE (Jous. Paynfer and Archytecte) The Fikst and CHIEF GROUNDES of ARCHITEC:

TURE, first printed in 1563, a Facsiming of the First Eprrox, with an Introduction by

LawreENcE WEAVER, folio, "half cloth, Country Life, 1912 £1/5/-
One of 1000 copies, now oot of print,

SPIERS (R. Puesg) ArcHITECTURE, East and WEest: a Unlit}ctjuu of Essays written at
varions times during the last Sixteen Years, profusely tllustrated, roy. 8vo., cloth, Batsford,
1905 10/-
STRATTON (Artavre) The OrpeErs of ArRcHITECTURE ; Greek, Roman and Kenaisszance,
with Select&d Examples of their Applieation, and a Critical Commentary by A. Trysrax
Epwarps, 80 full-page plates and 27 text-illustrations, 4to., cloth, Buatsford, 1931

{pub. £1/1/- net) 14/
STREET (Geonce EpMusp) Some Accouxt of GoTHiC ARCHITECTURE in Sparx, with
frontispiece, 51 plates, numerons woodents and 21 plates of ground plans, roy. 8vo., cloth,
1865 15/-
SWAN (Asramam) A Covrection of DESiGxs in ARCHITECTURE, containing New Plans
and Elevations of Houses, for General Use, with a Great Variety of Sections of Rooms . . .
their Decorations—awiz., Euneu Surbases, Architraves, Freezes, and Cornices properly
inriched with Foliages, Frets and Flowers, in a New and Grand Taste, with 125 full. g
copper-plates, 2 vols in one, folio, old undressed calf (joints weak and binding shabby),

Printed and sold by the Author, 1757 £3/3/-
TIPPING (H. Aviray) Excrisa Homes, Period VI, Vol 1. : Late Grorciax, 1760-1820,
profusely illustrated, folio, cloth, Country Life, 1926 £2/2/-

Axoraer Cory, half green levant moroceo, 1926 £2/10/-

VALLANCE (Avmer) The OLp Cornrces of OxrForD : their ArRcurrEcTvRaL HisTory

ILLusTRATED and DEScRIBED, many fine reproductions from old printz, and other illustva-

tions, roy. folio, eloth gilt, t.e.g., Batsford [1912] £2/5/-
A well produced volume and undoubtedly the best om the subject with which it deals.

VIOLLET-LE-DUC (E.) DicrioxsairRe Rarsoxse de L'ARCHITECTURE Frangaise du Xle
an XVIe BikcLE avec une TApLk ANALYTIQUE des mots, profusely illustrafed, 10 vols, roy.

8vo., half red moroeco, Paris, 1854-6G8 £4/4-
The Hasrrations of May in ALL Aces, translated by Buxsamix Buckwsann, co-
foured froutizpiece and 103 illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1876 10/

Methods of construetion adopted in times of primitive simplicity.

VITRUVIUS POLLIO (Marcus) I Digct Lisgr dell’ Arcurrkrrura di M. Vitruvio,

tradotti & commentati da Mons. Daxien Barsaro eletto Patriarca d’Aquileia, da lui rive.

duti & ampliati : & hora in pin commoda forma ridotti, engraved title and numerous fine full-

page and other woodeuts, 4to., old panelled calf, rebacked with morocco, Venetia, appresso

Francesco de Fronceschi Senese . . . 1567 £2/10/-
The text of the folic edition of Vinegia, 15506.

Les Dix Livees 0’ AucHITECTURE de VITRUVE, corrigez et traduits nouvellement en
Frangois, avec des Notes et des Figures, SeconpeE Eptriox, reveue, corrigée et augmentie
par M. PERRAULT, engraved title, 66 copper- plates engraved by Scoriy, Eperiyc, Tovrsier,
Le PavuTrg, dc., and nwmerous woodculs, folio, contemp. calf gilt (a Tew slight water-stains
and tiny worm-holes in lower margins), Paris, 1684 £1110/-

ArcHITECTURE, in Ten Books, translated from the Latin by Josgen Gwirr [wlth
Bibliography of the several Editions], LARGE Pn:m Copy, with 10 plates and 10 vignettes,
folio, half russia, 1826 é]_l."].ﬁf
Only 2 Large Paper copies were printed for subscribers.

WALTERS (Rr. Hox. S1r J. Topor) The Brirpise of TweLve Tuovsaxp Hovses, with
98 illustrations, 4to., cloth, 1927 {pub. £1/1/- net) 8/-
WEAVER (Sir Lawrence) Corraces : their Pranying, Desios and MATERIALS, with 483
ilfuastrations, 8vo., cloth, 1926 8/

The * Couvntry Lire” Boor of Corraces, costing from £150 to £600, with 291
tllustrations and plans, 8vo., cloth, 1913 5/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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136 WEAVER (Siz Lauvnesck) Sswann Coustry Hovses of To-pay, grofusely illustra
imp. 8vo,, cloth (little loose), ** Country Life,” N.D. 10/-
137 WICKES (Cuarres) luLustrarioss of the Brires and Towers of the MEprxva
CuurcHES of ExcrLanp ; preceded by some Observations of the Architecture of the Middl
Ages, and its Spire-Growth, 52 large Eathamup}m. plates, 2 vols, roy. folio, cloth, 1853-55 £1/-/-
Val. 1. Bpires, 41 |]I|mrnt.mns on 20 plates; 2. Towers, 49 tlluatrntmnﬁ. ﬂn 26 plates.

A supplemental velume was suhscqmnth isguedl,

MrmoriaLs of ExcrLiss Mepiravarn CHURCHES : being Studies from the Fines
Existing Examples of the Ecclesiastical Steeples of Great Britain, with an Introductor,
Essay on Ancient Ecclesiastical Avchitecture, 71 #llustrations on 37 p::vf{ll!ﬁa., roy. folio, cloth,
leather back, 1857 £1/-/

139 WILLIS (R.) and CLARK (J. W.) The Arcurrectoral. History of the UsiversiTy of
CameripeE, and the CoLLicks of Campripee and Etox, with 29 plans and 352 woodeuts
and steel engravings, 4 vols, roy. 8vo., half buckram, Cambridge University Press, 1886

(pub. £6/6/- net) £2/10/-

140 WREN (S1r Caristoruer, 1632-1723) BicexTExaAry MEMorIaL Vorvmz, published under
the Auspices of the Royal Institute of British Architects, with an Introduction by Sir
Astox WEBB, 13 coloured plates and 91 other tllustrations, 4to., cloth, t.e.g., 1923

(pub. £5/5/- net) £1/10/-
ARCHITECTURE —vide Cuinese Art, DEcORATION and ORNAMENT, post,

148

141 ARMITAGE (Epwarp, R.4.) Pretvres and Drawines selected from the Works of, 53
fine large photogravure reproductions, imp. folio, publisher’s half morocco, 1398 £1/10/-

ARMS AND ARMOUR.

142 CRIPPS-DAY (Fraxcis Hexry) A Recorp of ArMoUR SALEs, 1881-1924 [with an Index
of Inseriptions and Armourer's Marks], profusely sllustrated, 4to., eloth, 1925

(pub. £5/5/- net) 10/6

143 DRUMMOND (James) Axciesxt Scorrisy WEearoxs, 54 lithographic plates in colows,

containing tlustrations of targets, broad-swovds, dirks, pistols, muskets, war awxes, halbards,

and other smplements, with InTropucTioN and Descrierive NotTes by JoSEPH AXDERSON,

folio, half moroceo (rubbed), 1881 £1/10/-

Only 500 copies printed for sale. This iz one of the 20 copies remaining after completing the

edition and used for presentation by the publishers.
144 GROBE (Fraxcs) A TREATISE on AXCIERT ARMOUR and WEAPoNS, with engraved fronfis-
prece, vignette on title and 49 sllustrations, 4to., rebound cloth, Prented for 8. Hooper, ITEB

:
]

Original Edition. It was afterwards incorporated in the Aunthor’s * Military Antiguities."

145 JUBINAL (AcuiLie) La Armrria Rean, ou Cuollection des Principales Piéces de la |
GALERIE D'ArRMES AxcIENSES de Maprip, Dessing de Gasparp Skxsi, Texte de A |
JuBiNAL, frontispices, lettres ornées, culs de lampe par VicTror SANSONETTI, gravures sur |
bois par M. FAXARDO, sur pierre, sur cuivre, etc., par les meilleurs artistes de Paris,
Complete with the rare Supplemental volume. containing 44 additional plates and
accompanying text, 125 FINE COLOURED LITHOGRAPHS i all, 3 vols, roy. folio, each volume |
of text bound separately in cloth, the plates loose in cloth folders affixed at the end of |
each volume, the specially made cases being strongly and handsomely bound in half morocco, |
the spines rounded to shape by wooden runners within, fine sef, Pariz[1861) £19/-/-

146 LAKING (Sir Gouy Frascis, late Keeper of the King's Armowry) A REcorp oF EUROPEAN
ArMOUE and ArMS through Seven Centuries, with an Introduction by the Barox de Cossox
[also a Bibliography and Index], 2 photogravure plates and nwmerous full- page and text-
tllustrations in half-tone, 5 vols, 1920-22—Crirrs-Day (Fraxcis HExry) A Recorp of |
ArMOUR SaLes, 1881-1924 [with an Index of Inseriptions and Armourer’s Marks], profusely
ellustrated, 1925—together 6 vols, 4bto., uniformly bound in buckram, t.e.g., 1920-25

(pub. E‘ﬂlf! net) £6/15/-
* The whole production is to be bighly commended.”"—Mr. Charles Ffoulkes in ** Country Life."

147 MEYRICK (Siz Samuen Rusn) A CriticaL ExQuiry into ANTIENT [ARMS and] ARMOUR,
as it existed in Europe, particularly in GRear BriTaix, from the Normay CoxguesT to the
Rewew of Cuarnes the Spcosp, with a Grossary of Momatary Terms of the MippLe
Aces, 80 plates, mostly BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED and ILLUMINATED in GOLD and
SILVER, 3 vols, roy. 4to., plain hard-grained green morocco, g.e., 1824 £7/10/-
Original edition, with large illustrated initial letters beauntifully illuminated, and brilliant im-

pressions of the plates. The engraved titles spotted, but otherwise a clean copy.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Arms and Armour—confinued.

43 MEBYRICK (Sir Samver Rusn) A CriTICAL ExQUiry into AvriesT [ArMa] and Anrmoun,
Sgconp Eprrion, corrected and enlarged, with 100 plates, mostly BEAUTIFULLY CO-
LOURED and ILLUMINATED # GOLD and SILVER, 3 vols, roy. 4to., half morocco,
emblematic tooling on backs in gilt, g.e., 1842 £6/15/-

ExcrAvED ILLUSTRATIONS oF ANTIENT ArMS and Armour, from the Collection at
Goodrich Court, Herefordshire, after the Drawings and with the Deseriptions of MEevrick,
by JoserH SEELTON, with 154 highly finished etchings, containing several hundred specimens,

| 2 vols, imp. 4to., half moroceo gilt, g.e. (binding rubbed), 1854 £2/2/.

A valuable accompaniment to the former work,

l!lﬁ{l SARGEAUNT (B. E.) Wearoxs : a Brief Disconrse on Hand-Weapons other than Fire-
Arms, illustrated, thin 4to,, hoards, 1908 5/-

49

i
;:'l:,'ﬂ ARMSTRONG (Sie WALTER) ART in GreaT BriTaiy and IRELAND, profuse ilfustrations
(few colowred), post 8vo., limp cloth, Ars Una Seriez, 1909 b/-

1152 ART (I') POUR TOUS : Escycrorkpik de I'Art INpusTRIEL et DECORATIF, published
under the Direction of Emine ReiRgEr and CLAUDE SavuvaaroT, profusely illustrated through-
out (including full-page colowred plates), Vols. 1.-X1., in 4 vols, folio, contemp. half morocco,
Paris, 1861-72 £2/2/-
1153 ART SALES. —Reprorp (GEORGE) ART SaLEs, 1628-1887 : a History of Sales of Pictures
and other Works of Art, with Notices of the Collections Sold, Names of Owners, Titles of
Pictures, Prices and Purchasers, arranged under the Artista of the different Schools in
order of date, including the Purchasers and Prices of Pictures for the National Gallery,
illustrated with Auntotypes from Small Sketches of Great Pictures and Water-Colour
Drawings, Portraits of Eminent Collectors and Views of their Residences, Objects of
Ornamental Art, &ec., 2 vols, roy. 4to., buckram, 1888 £3/10/-
154 ARUNDEL CLUB.—For the Posricamox of PuoroerarHic Rerropverions of Works
of ArTin PRivaTE CoLLEcTIONS and Elsewhere, Portfolios 1-5, contaimng 90 phologravure
plates, in original folio envelopes, Issued to Members only, 1904-08 £2/2/-

With the above is the * Prospectus issue '* of the first portfolio, with the reproductions unmounted.

1155 BAKER (C. H. Corrixs) and CONSTABLE (W. G.) Excrisa Parxtixe, with 82 collo.
! type plates, roy. 4to,, cloth, Pegasus Press, 1930 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-

{156 BAKST (Leon) :—Levivsox (AxDrE) Baksrt, the Story of the Arrtist's LiFe, portraidl

and 68 full-page coloured and numerous other #llustrations, folio, parchment, Bayard Press,

1923 ; £8/15/-
Limitedd to 315 numbered copies.

157 BARTOLOQZZI (Fraxcesco) and his Works : a BroorarHIcAL and DESCRIPTIVE ACCOUNT
of his Lire and CARggR, by A, W. TvEr ; together with a List of upwards of 2,000 of his
works, with many fine plates, 2 vols, 4to., parchment (binding badly soiled), Field and
Tuer [1881] £1/-/-

A Brocrapuicar Essay, by J. T. Hersert BarLy, with a Catalogue of the Principal
Prints and a Six Years' Record of Auction Prices, over 60 reproductions (many colowred),
4to., cloth, ** Connoiaseur ” Extra No., 1907 i

159 BAETEEH (Apam) Le PrisTRE GRAVEUR, NouviELLE Epitiox [facsimile reprint], 21 vols
hound in 20, post 8vo., half moroceo, Lespzig, 1876-T0 £4/10/.

The most complete catalogue of Engravers and Engraving; comprising o description of the
works of nearly 400 masters.

158

160 BATE (Percy H.) The EscrisH PRE-RaAruArLITE PAINTERS : their Associates and

Buccessors, 6 photogravure and 85 full-page plates, 4to., cloth, 1899 10/-
161 BAXTER (Georcg): The Picrore Pri®TER, by C. T. Courtsey LeEwis, with 80 plates
(some colowred), thick 4to., eloth [1924] (pub, £4/4/- net) £1/10/-

The standard work, with complete list and indices.
162 BEARDSLEY (Auprey) The EarLy Work, with a Prefatory Note by H. C. MARILLIER

over 150 #llustrations, 4to., cloth, 1920 10/-
163 The LaTer Work, OrRIGINAL AND Brst EpitioN, frontispicce and 173 illustrations,
4to., white buckram gilt, t.e.g., 1901 £1/5/
164 REe-1380E, with 174 fllustrations, 4to., cloth, 1920 (pub. £1/5/- net) 10/-
165 The UrvcorLLecTep Work, with an Introduetion by C. Lewis Hixp, portraifs and
numerous reproductions, 4to., cloth, 1925 (pub. £2/2/- net) 15/.
166i ——— PoRTFOLIO of [Snvswmn:-:j DrAWINGS :Ilustmtmg Y BALoME,” with title contatning
list of plates, all printed on Japanese vellum, enclosed in the fmgmaﬂ folio portfolio, half
parchment {blndmg alightly soiled and wants ties) [ce. 1895] £1/10/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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187 BEARDSLEY (AuBrey): Symoxs (ARTHUR) AUBREY BEARDSLEY, with 8 portraits and 6
drawingsby BEARDSLEY, sncluding one in colour, sq. 8vo., half buckram (binding soiled), 1808 8/-

168 BECKER (C.) und HEFNER-ALTENECK (J. von) KuxstwERKE und (GERATH-
SCHAFTEN des Mittelalters und der Renaissance, 216 pages of dllustrations, magnificently
colowred and many heightened with gold, 3 vols, folio, finely bound in red erushed morocco

extra, g.e., choice copy, Frankfurt am Mamm, 1852-63 £7/7/-
169 BELL (Mrs. Artuok [N. IVAnvers]) REPRESENTATIVE PAINTERS of the XIXTh CENTURY,
with 6 photoyravures and 44 half-tones, imp. 8vo., cloth, 1899 7/-
170 BELL (Crive) An AccorsT of FrEscr Painrtivg, with 32 illustrations, er. 8vo., buckram,
1931 4/6
171 BELLINI (Giovarxi), by Rocer E. Fry, with 23 full-page plates, sq. 8vo., half cloth,
At the Sign of the Unicorn, 1899 10/-

Number 2 of the Ariizt’s Library, edited by Laurence Binyon.

172 BELLOC (Hiraigg) The Hrauway and its VERICLES, with 131 sllustrations (including 24
tn colour), reproductions of old MS. drawsngs, engravings, dc., 4to., buckram, The Studio,

1926 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/10/-
173 BERENSON (Bervaarp) The Stupy and Crriticism of ITaniax ArT, Series I and 1.,
8q. 8vo., cloth, 1930-31 (pub. £1/10/- net) 10/-

Heries 1.—Chapters on Vasari, Dante's illustrators, Correggio. Amico di  Bandro, Giorgione,
Venetian Painting.
Series II.—Chapters on Alesio Baldovinetti, Mantegna drawings, Masolino, Filippine Lippi, etc.

174 BEWICK (Tromas) Carer Worgs, with hundreds of woodcuts, 7 vols, roy. 8vo., uniformly
bound in green moroeen, blind tooled, gilt monogram, . C. G.,” on sides (backs faded),
1805-62 £5/5/-
CONTENTS :—Hislory of British Birds [Second Edition], 2 vols., 1805.—Gencral History of Quad-
rupeds, Fifth Kdition, 1807—Select Fahles, First Edition, 1820—Fahlezs of Fsop, Second Edition,

1823—Memoir of T. Bewick, written by Himself, 1862—Synopsis of the Neweastle Museum, by
George Townshend Fox, containing Numerous Letters between Bewick and his Friends, &ec., 1827,

The first § vols. are large paper copies, but without half-titles, the last 2 vols. are stilted to size.

MEemoIr, written by Himself, 1822.28, with an Introduction by SgLwyx Imace, 61
tilustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1924 6/-

176 BIBLE. —Mackrix (Taomas) The Oup and New Trestamests, beautifully printed in large
fype by T. Bexsrey, embalfished with o SERIES of MAGNIFICENT ENQRAVIXGS from piclures
and designg by the most eminent English artiste: W. Hamirrox, B. West, J. NorTH-
coTE, J. Orig, R. Smigg, Hoerxgr, and others, engraved by Barrorozzi, Thomsox, FITTLER,
dec., B vols, roy. folio, contemp. half calf (a little rubbed), 1800 £3/10/-

177 BINYON (Lavresce) Excriss Warer-Corouns, colowred frontispiece and 24 plates in
phologravure, 8vo., cloth, 1933 b/-

BLACK'S COLOUR BOOKS, each with full-puge sliustrations su colowr by famous arissts, sq.

175

8vo., cloth :— (pub. £1/-/- net)
179 E-"mmam (Sourn), painted by A. 8. Forrksr, deseribed by W. H. KogpgrL, 75 pc‘aéas
1908] /

180 BeLcium, painted by A. Forestikr, Text by Georce W. T. Omoxp, 77 plates, 1908 H/-
181 BriTraxy, painted by MorTimer Mespes, Text by Dororny MExees, 75 plates, 1905 6/-
182 Caxapa, painted by T. Mowegr MarTir, deseribed by WiLFrEp CameeeLL, 77 plates,

1907 T/
183 Damasces ro Parmvea (From), by Joax Keosmax, painted by Marcarer THomas, 86
plates, 1908 -
184 Dorear (Tue), painted by MorTimEr Mexrees, Text by Dororny Mexees, 100 m'r:cra:;,
1903 :
185 Euyer, painted and described by B. Taneor Kenny, 75 plates, 1903 or 1912 6/-
186 Excraxp, by Fraxk Fox, 64 plates, 1918 6/-
187 Froresce A¥Dp somi Toscay Ciries, painted by Covroxer R. C. Gorr, described by
Cranrissa Gorr, 75 plates [1905] T/
188 Frawce, by Gorpox Homg, 64 plates, 1918 6/-
189 Horraxp, by Nico Jusamax, Text by BeaTrice Jusemax, 75 plates, 1904 6/-
190 Itaniax Lakes (Tug), painted by Ernna Do Caxg, deseribed by Ricnarp Bacor, 68
plates [1908] 7/
191 Japax : a Record in Colour, by MorTiMEr MExPESs, transeribed by DoroTrny MENPES,
100 plates [1901] 6/-
192 Kexst, painted by W. Biscomer Garpyeg, Text by W. Tricymovrs SHeRE, 73 jfﬂ%fﬁ
(1907]

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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BLACK'S COLOUR BOOKS —continued.
193 Loxpox, Vanisaep and Vasisaing, painted jand described by PuiLir Norman, 75
plates, 1905 12/-
194 Morocco, painted by A. 8. Forrest, described by S. L. Bensusax, 74 plates, 1904  T/-

195 NarLes, painted by AveusTINE FirzeeraLD, described by Svein Firzegrarp, 80 plates

[1904] (e
196 Oxrorp, painted by Jouxy FurLLEYLOVE, deseribed by Epwarp Taomas, 60 plates [m?i'a.i']
197 Raviera (The), painted and deseribed by WiLriam Scorr, 75 plates, 1907 7/-
198 RoME, painted by Areerto Pisa, Text by M. A. R. Tvckkr and Hork MaLLeson, 70

plates (binding faded), 1905 7/-
199 Arvoraer Copy, half brown moroceo, 1905 12/-

200 Bcorraxp (Boxsik), painted by Surrox Parmer, described by A. R. Hope MoNCRIEFF,
75 plates, 1904 T/-

201 Searxy (NowtHerx), painted and deseribed by Epear T. A. Wicram, 75 plates, 1906 T/-
202 SUurkrEY, painted by Surron PaLmer, deseribed by A. R. Hopk MoscRIEFF. 75 ﬁfﬂi;?

1906
203 Tieer and NEpAL, painted and described by A. HENRY SavaGE LANDOR, 75 plates (50 in
colour), 1905 6/-
204 VEN1CE, by MorTiMER Mexres, Text by Dororay MexpEs, 100 plates, 1904 7/
205 VENICE, painted by Mortimer MexeEs, Text by Lonspark and LaUgra Raga, 756 ph&&f;,
1916 i :
206 Wares (BeavTiFun), painted by Roeerr FowLgr, described by Epwarp Tuaomas, 74
plates, 1905 6/-

207 West INpiEs, painted by A. S. Forrest, described by Joux Hexprrsow, 74 plates, lﬂr?.'i

208 WorLp PrcTurEs, painted by Mortimer Mexpes, Text by Dororny MExpEs, 100 pwé?

1903 z

Epitiox DE Luxg, 100 plates, 4to., 1902 18/-
Limited to 500 numbered copies, signed by the artist.

210 WorLp's CHILDREN, painted by MorTIMER MExpEs, Text by Dororay Mesees, 100

plates [1903] 6/.

Evrriox De Luxe, 100 plates, 4to. [1903] 10/-
Limited to 500 numbered copies, signed by the artist.

2009

211

212 BLAKE (WirLiam) Wokks, Poetic, Symbolic and Critical, edited, with Lithographs of
the lllustrated ** Prophetic Books,” and a Memoir and Interpretation by E. J. ErLis and
W. B. Yrars, 2 portraits and about 300 plates, illustrations and facsimile reproductions of
fext, 3 vols, roy. 8vo., original eloth, elaborate designe in gold on sides and back after
Blake, uncut, t.e.g., 1893 £7/7/-

The Book of Trer, 1789, THE ORIGINAL ISSUE OF WILLIAM MUIR'S EXCELLENT
FACSIMILE, with a Prefatory Dedication, and 6 reproductions in coLoUx, tneluding title, thin
i 4to., wrappers, unent (worn and dust soiled), Edmonton, 1885 £3/3/-
' Only B0 copies issued, each numbered and signed. A re-issue was done in 1920,

: Brair (RoBERT) The GRaAVE : a Poem ; to which iz added a Life of the Aunthor
[and Brograpuical Skercues of Lewis Scuiavoserri and RoBErT HARTLEY CrOMEK],
lustrated by 12 etchings executed by L. ScHIAVONETTI from the original mventions of W,
BLAKE, portrait of BLAKE after T. PHILLIPS, roy. 4to., three.quarter dark red hard-
grained moroceo gilt, t.e.g., by Root, 7. Bensley for R. Ackermann [1808], 1813 £3/3/-

: ILLustraTIONS to Yourxe's NieaT ThoveHTs, done in WATER-CoLOUR by WiLLiam
BLAKE : Thirty Pages, 5 reproduced in Colour and 25 in Monotone, from the Original
Water-Colours in the Library of WiLLiam AuvcusTrs WHaiTeE, with an INTrRODUCTORY
Essay by Grorrery Kevwes, folio, cloth portfolio, with ties, Printed Jor the Fogy Museum
of Art in Cambridge, Mass. . . . 1927 (pub. £8/8/- net) £3/10/-
: Mivrox (Joun) Comus : a Mask, edited from the edition of 1645 and the auto-
graphed manuscript, with a Preface by DarRkLL Ficeis, and 8 illustrations by WiLLiam
BLAKE, d4to., buckram gilt, Published for the Julian Editions, 1926  (pub. £3/3/- net) 15/-
Limited to 300 copies.

217 —— Lirg, by Moxa Wiisox, with 24 illustrations, imp. 8vo., half parchment, Nonesuch
Press, 1927 g £1/15/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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BLAEKE (WirLiam): On the Morsine of Curist's Namivity : Milton's Hymn, with 6 |
hitherto unpublished drawings by WiLLiam BLake aud a Note by GrorFrky HEHHES,BE?FM |

original half velium, 1923
Limited edition of 150 copies printed on handmade paper.

by ArTHUR Symoxs [a Memoir, with Records from Cuntemporary Sources], FIRST
Evitios, 8vo., orig. buckram, unout, t.e. g, 1907

: A Steoy of his LiFe and Arr Wogrk, by IRENE LARGRIDGE, numerons plates, 8vo.,
cloth, 1904 8/-
BONE (MuigrHEAD) Wak Drawiscs: Sixty Lithographs (some in Colour) of the Firing |
Line, Ruins, Warships, Seenes in Action, &e., PrREsExTATION EDITION, issued by authority |
of the War Office, loose in roy. folio portfolic, half cloth, 1918 £1/15/- |

BOOK BINDING. —Frerceer Wm. Y. ) ForRRIGN booK-BINDINGS in the BriTisg Myuseom:
Illustrations of Sixty-three Examples selected on Account of their BEauTy or HistokicaL
I1xreErEsT, pranted in facsimile by W. Grices, mchromo lithegraphy, with Introduction and
Deseriptions, folio, eloth, 1896 £2/10/- .

Cme of 500 numbered copies, |

BOOK -BINDING.—Hoesox (G. D.) Tuirry Book-sixpixas, selected from the First Edi- |
tion Club's Seventh Exhibition, held at 25, Park Lane, by permission of Sig PHILIP
SBassoox, with 30 illustrations wn colowr and half-tone, roy. 4to,, buckram [1927]

(pub. £5/5/- net) £1/5/-
BOOK-BINDING. —Sakre (F.) Istamic Boog-sinpixas [from the %th to the 19th Cen-
tury), translated from the German Edition by F. D. O'Byrxg, 36 facsimales in colonrs and
gold ; also 4 photogravures, folio, cloth (cover slightly soiled) [1923] (pub. £5/5/- net) £1/15/-

Limited edition of 530 numbered copies.

BORENIUS (Tascrep) FrorexTing Frescoks, sumptuonsly illustrated with 30 full-page
plates in colour and 43 i monochrome, roy. 4to., full decorative buckram [1%30]

(pub. £7/7/- net) £2/12/6

and TRISTRAM (E. W.) Excrise Mep1&vAL PAINTING, with 101 collotype plates.
sllustrating mediceval panel paintings and numerons frescoes, roy. 4to., eloth, Pegasus Press,

1927 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £/2/2/-

BOTTICELLI (Saxpro). — Drawizes by Saxpro BorriceLul for DaxTes Divina CoMMEDIA,
reduced facsimiles after the Originals in the Rovarn Musgvs, BerLix, and in the Vaticax
Liekary, with an Introduction and Commentary by F. Lipemarx, with 92 plates after |
ortyinad drawings and 22 tert sllvatrations after engravings, folio, buckram (binding torn at

joints), 1896 £1/10/-
Only 500 nambered copies printed. |

by WiLneLm Bopg, translated by F. RexFierLp and F. L. Rupstox Browx, with 98
iflustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1925 (pub. £1/11/6 net) 13/6
by ApoLrk Pavn Opeg, with 25 plates én colowr, selected and execuled wunder the super-

vision of the Medici Society, 4to., vellum gilt, ¥.p. 15/-
The Armandel Library of Old Masters. Edition de Luxe, one of 100 numbered and signed copies.

BRASSES. —BovrsiL (Rev. CHarLEs) The MosumesTan Brasses of ExGLasp : a Series |
of Engravings upon Wood from every Variety of these Interesting and Valuable Memorials,
accompanied with Brief Deseriptive Notices, Larce Parer Cory, folio, half roan, 1549

£1/1/-
BREDT (E W.) Drurscuk Laxnpe, Devrscie MaLEr, mit 79 Vollbildern, 61 Ebbildungen
im Text und 12 Tafeln in Farbendruck, 4to., cloth, Leipzig, 1909 10/-

BRONZES. —Lame (WixiFren) Greek and RoMax Broxzes [from the Pre-historie to
the Roman Period], with 96 plates and 37 illustvations in the tewt, 8vo., cloth, 1929
{pub. £1/5/. net) 10/-

BRONZES.—Mouixier (Emine) Les Broxzesde la RExA1ssance : Les Praguerres, CATA-
LoaUE Kasonsik, prietdd d'une Introduction (Bibliothéque Internationale de L' Art sous la
direction de M. Eugéne Muntz) accompagné de 108 gravures, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., half moroceo
gilt, t.e.g., Paris, 1886 £1/5/-

BRONZES. —Sovrn Kexsiverox Museum : a DescrirTive CATALOGUE of the Broxzes of
Evroreas Origis in the Museum, with an Introductory Notice by C. Drury E. ForTsum,
with 25 plates in permanent photography, roy. 8vo., half roan, 1876 15/-

BRONZES. —Wavtkrs (H. B:) Catarvave of the Brownzes: Grrexk, Romax, and
Erruscan, in the Department of Greek and Roman Antiquities, BRiTisn Muskrm, with 32
full-page plates and numerous illustrations in the text, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1899 18/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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236 BROWN (Ricaarp) The PrixcierrEs of PRACTICAL PERSPECTIVE; or SCENOGEAPHIC PRro-
JECTION @ containing Universal Rules for Delineating Designs on various Surfaces, and
taking V ews from Nature, &e., sllustraied with coloured agquatint frontispnece by T. SuTHER-
LAND and 50 full-page plates, engraved from the Author's designs by T. L. Bussy, 4to., half
calf (rubbed), 1815 £1/-/-

237 BRYAN (Micaagr) Dicrioxary of PAiNTERS and Exeravers, Biographical and Critical,
New Eprtiox, revised and enlarged, edited by R. E. Graves and W. ArmsTrRONG, 2 vols,
thick imp. 8vo., half buckram, 1886-89 £1/10/-

LaTesT axp most ComeLere Epiriow, revised and enlarged under the supervision
of Grorar C. WinLiamsos, nearly 400 fine full-page reproductions, 5 vols, imp. vo.,
cloth, as new, Hell, 1930 (pub. £7/17/6 net) £4/17/6
An invaluable work of reference. Bryam's Dictionary has held ite place without rival as the
most complete and trustworthy authority.

230 BUCKINGHAM PALACE : its Furnrrurr, Decoration and History, by H. CLiFrorD
Smrra, with Introductory Chapters on the Building and Site by Caristornrr Hussgy,
3 colour plates and over 350 illustrations, thick roy. 4to., cloth. as new, 1931

(pub. £4/4/- net) £1/5/-

Limited to BS0 copies.

240 BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLUB : Cararouuk of a CoLLecTiox of Pictures of the
UmeRriax BcHOOL, with frontispiece and 29 photogravure plates, 4to., cloth, 1910 £1/10/-

241 BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLUB : Eanny Vexgriax Pictures, and other Works of
Art, frontispiece and 55 photogravure plates, 4to., buckram (front cover a little soiled),
Privately printed, 1912 -f-

242 BURNE-JONES (S1r Epwarp) Drawrnes of [by T. MarTiy Woobp], 46 plates, roy. 8vo.,
boards, cloth back [ca. 1900] 4/-

[A BrosrapHican Stupy, by Marcorm Brrn], with 57 illustrations, 4to., cloth,

Newnes, x.D. 5/-

MemoriaLs, 1833-98. by G. B.-J., First axp Besr Eprrion, finely printed ai the
Chiswick Press on handmade paper, with 28 portruits, 12 plates, and illustrations in the
text from oviginal drawings by E. Brrxe.Joxes, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, uncut, 1904 £1/-/-

245 RE-1850E, with 2 portraits and text-sllustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1912 12/-

246 CALVERT (Avsert F.) Graxapa and the Arpamsra. A Brief Description of the
Ancient City of Granada, with » Particular Aceount of the Moorish Palace, with 460 #llus-

238

243

244

trations, or. Svo., cloth, 1907 /-
247 MoorisH REMAINS in BrATy : the ALpAMERA . . . with a PaArTICULAR AccounT of
the MoRAMMEDAX ARCHITECTURE and Drcoration, with 80 colowred plates and numerous
other illustrations, 4to., eloth (binding soiled and faded), 1906 £2/2/-
248 CAMEOS. —Kixc (C. W.) Haxpeook of Exaravep Gems, Skconp Epition, 87 plates and
woodents, giving several hundred exvamples, roy. 8vo , cloth, 1885 8/-

CoxTENTS :—History of the Glyvptie Art, Famous Rings and Signets, Cabinets of Gems, Catalogue
of Artists, &e.
: [Heserming (J. P.)] Fiery ENnGrAVED (GEMS [in the Author's Collection], repro-
duced by the Autotype Company on 25 plates, with Descriptive Text, Svo., orig. wrappers,
wnent, Privately printed, 1889 £110/-
Very scarce, Uniy a few copies were printed, all for presentation. This copy is inscribed on
title, “A. 8. Northoote, Sydney, June, 1906."
: MARINTTE (PIERRE-JEAX) TRAITE des PIERRES GRAVEES, engraved titles, dedication
to Lovis XV., vignettes and 197 plates containing 259 subjects by LE coMTE DE CAYLUS affer
Bovecnarpox, 2 vols, folio, contemp. French red morocco, gilt backs, ge., Paris, 1750
[sonp]
: WorLinge (Tromas) A SeLecr CorLecTioNn of Drawixes from CoRIous ANTIQUE
(eM8; most of them in the possession of the Nobility and Gentry of this Kingdom,
with 180 illustrations, efched after the manner of REMBRANDT, 3 vols, 8vo., contemporary
red moroceo, gilt backs, 1768 £3/3/.

| CARICATURE ART.
| 252 ASHBEE (C. R.) CaArICATURE, coloured frontispiece and 113 illustrations of the work of
= famons coricaturists, 8vo., cloth, 1928 (pub. £1/1/- net) 5/-

253 EVERITT (Grauam) Excrisg Caricaturists and Graraie Hosmovrists of the Niwe-
TeesTH CENTURY : How they Illustrated and Interpreted their Times. With 68 repro-
ductions from the works of Puiz, Buxeory, Crowquinn, CrriksHANK, LEecH, RowLaxDp-
so¥, THACKERAY, and others, 4to., orig. cloth, t.e.g., uncut, 1886 -

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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Caricature Art—continued.
254 MAY (PuiL) SgercH-rook, First Eprtiox, 50 cartoons, folio, orig. cloth, 1895 15/-

255 : Puin Mavy Forio of CArRiCATURE Drawixes and SKETCHES in Line Block, Half-
tone, and Photogravure, with a Biography, Epimion peE Lrxe, folio, half vellum, uncut,
te.g. [1904] £1/5/-

One of 250 numbered copies, printed on Arneld unbleached paper at the De La More Presa.

256 ROWLANDSON (Tromas) The CaricaTvrist : a Selection from his Works, with Anee-
dotal Deseriptions, and a Sketch of his Life, Times and Contemporaries, by Josgpn GREGO,
ahout 400 sllustrations, 2 vols, 4to., publisher’s half moroeco (binding slightly rubbed), 1880

£2/2/-

257 STOCK EXCHANGE [New York] in CARICATVRE : a Private Collection of Caricatures,
Cartoons and Character Sketches of Members of the New York Srock ExcHANGE,
humorously portraying their Fads and Foibles, and conveying the Jovial Spirit and Good
Fellowship underlying the Serious Side of Every-day Life *‘ on 'Change,” 164 illustrations,
with Descriptive Verses, issued under the direction of a Commrrree of MemeERrs, 2 vols,
folio, cloth, New Fork, 1904 £2/2/-

Only 177 numbersd copies issued.

258 VEBTH (Corxerivs) Comic ART in Exerasp, with an Introduction by James Greic, pro-
fusely tllustrated, folio, cloth, 1930 (pub. £2/2/- net) £1/1/-

250 CARPACCIO (Virrorio) LiFe and Works, by Pompeo MonMEsTI and the late Gustav
Lupwia, translated by R, H. Hosart Cusr, with 240 plaies and other sllustrations, thick

4to., cloth, 1907 £1/-/-

250 CARPENTRY. —Ernigs (GeEorsE) MupERE PRACTICAL L_Lu-r.i-x.\c'mf, tor the use of Work-
men, Builders, Architects and Engineers, with about 1100 ¢llustrations, thick roy. Svo,, cloth,

1906 12/.
CARPETS AND RUGS—wide TexTings : Beaumont, Faraday, Humphries and Mumford,
post.
CATALOGUES.

261 GUILDHALL LIBRARY.—Cararocur of Exceravep Porrrarrs, TorocgrarHicAL
Drawrses and Privrs, Corxs, Gems, Avrocraras, AvTiguities, and Works of ArT. ex-
hibited at the opening of the New Lisrary and Mosgrsm of the CorroraTion of Loxpox,
November, 1872, edited by W. H. OverarLL, Librarian ; with Historical Account of the
Ancient and Modern Library at Guildhall, by W. 8. Savspers . . . 1872; Aopirioss to
the CataLocue . . . collected and arranged by GeorGE PorTeR : comprising Press-Cuttings,
Admission Cards, a Few Engravings, Four Letters from W. H. Overart to the Compiler,
and a Pamphlet (inlaid to size) : Guildhall Library ; its Origin and Progress, . . . by W.
8. Savspers, Privately printed, 60 pp., 1869 ; and other relative matter ; bound together
in 2 vols, roy. 8vo.. uniform half morocco, 1872, deec. 1£1/10/-

262 HAMILTON PALACE COLLECTION. —Inuostratep Prickp Catarocve [of the
Picrores, Works of Art, &c., five portions sold by Auction, June 17th to July 20th,
1882, comprising 2213 lots, which realized a t.tal of £397,562], 4to., cloth, 1882 8/-

263 IRONMONGERS COMPANY. —Cartarocur of the AnxtiguiTies and Works of Art,
exhibited at IroxmoxgeErs’ Hawrn, Loxpowx, 1861, compiled by a Committee of the
Council of the London and Middlesex Archmological Society [edited by Groree RusseLn
Frexcu], with a List of the Court of the Ironmongers’ Company, Laror Parer Cory,
with numerous tllusfrafions (some tn gold and colowr), 2 vols, folio, moroceo gilt, 1569 £1/5/-

264 NATIONAL LOAN EXEIBITION. —Cataroaue of the Prerores and Drawixegs in
Aid of National Gallery Funds held in the Grafton Galleries, London (1909-10), numerous
Jine photogravwre plates, imp. 8vo., cloth, 19049 10/-

266 PAREKER BROS. (T. H., Prinisellers) Catanocur of MILITARY PrinTs, Drawivas and
Boogs (No. 9), on sale by, 201 pp., listing 3,422 items, with Regimental and General Index,
roy. 8vo., cloth, 1914 15/-

Caravoave of OLp Hisronicar Prixts, mostly relating to Navan and Mivrrary
AFrrairs, from the Earliest Periods to the 19th Century, on sale by, 266 pp., listing 3,305
items and an Index, 8vo., cloth, 1919 10/-

267 QUARITCH (Berxarp) GENERAL CaTarocuvr, Pamt 6: Fine Arts . . . Architecture
. . . Historical and Remarkable Bindings, 8vo., cloth (binding soiled and top outer corners
broken away), 1883 | 10/-

266

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Catalogues-—continued.
RICHARDS (8., Antique Dealer, Nottingham) CaTarLocUes of ANTIQUES, CURIOSITIES,
and Opigcrs of Art, illustrated and priced : compriging New Series, Numbers 2 to 767,
Feb. 15th, 1890, to Nov. 17th, 1913, printed in facsimile of the hand-written MSS.. bound
in 2 vols, oblong 8vo., cloth, Nottingham, 1890-1913 £3/2/-

260 YOUNG COLLECTION. -Cararocue of the Correcrion of Moprry Prorores and

270

271

272

273

274

215

276

277
278

979

280

Warter-Cotovr Drawings, chiefly of the Barpizax and Dorcy Schoors: being the
Third and remaining Portion of the Celebrated Collection of ALexaxper Youxe, sold by
Auction by Mrssrs. CHRISTIE, MAxsox and Woons on June 30th, Jualy lst and July 4th,
1910, with buyers’ names and prices realised, 88 full-page photogravure plates, $1o., Eﬁl}
1910 -
CATALOGUES—uvide BurrLineTox FiNgE ArTs CLUE, ante.

CATHEDRALS AND CHURCHES—wide ARCHITECTURE, ante,

CELLINI (BesveEsuto).—The Trreatise of CeELLINI on GoLpsMITHING and SCULPTURE

fedited, with an IsTrRopvcToRY AccoUuxT of the Oriei® and OpiecT of the TREATISE and of

CeLLix1’s Position as Craftsman and Author, by C. R. Asneig, with a GLossARY of [TaLiax

TecuNicarL Teruas for the Use of Students], with 11 full-page illustrations and T diagrams,

imp. 8vo., buckram, uncit, with paper label, Kssex House Press, 1898 £2/2/-
One of 600 numbered copies.

Lave [by Himself]: a New Version, by RoperT H., HoparT Cust, nwnterows ilfustra-
tions, 2 volg, er. 8vo., cloth, 1927 13/-

CERAMICS—vide Porrery and PORCELAIN, post.

CHATER COLLECTION (Tug): Picreres relating to Caixa, Hoxe Koxe, Macao,
1655-1860 ; with Historical and Descriptive Letterpress by James Orawee, profusely slius-
trated with maps and plates (18 excellently reproduced in colowr), exhibiting forayn trade in
China, early British diplomatic relations, trealy ports, shipping, imperial zcenes, Moan-
darin  pictures, dc., after the oviginal engravings, water-colowrs, odl-pamtings, d&c., 4to.,
huckram, t.e.g., 1924 (pub. £7/7/- net) £4/4/-
Limited to 750 numbered copies.
CHINESE ART.—Morast (Georce Sovnie de) A History of CHixese Arr, from
Ancient Times to the Present Day, translated by G. U. WaEELER, 80 full-page plates and
numerons text-figures, roy. 8vo., cloth [1931] (pub. £1/5/- net) 10/6

CHINESE ART.—SimreN (OsvarLp) The Warrs and GaTtes of PERiNG : Researches and
Impressions, illustrafed with a map of Peking, 109 photoyravures after photographs by the
Author and 50 architectural drowings by Chinese Artists, roy. 4to., half buckram, 1924
{pub. £6/6/- net) £3/10/-
CHINESE ART —wide ARCHITECTURE, ante ; Costumg, Porrery and PorcrrLaix, and
SOULPTURE, post.

CHRISTIE'S. —Roeerrs (W.) Memoriars of Caristie’s: a Record of Art Sales, from
1766 to 1896, numerons full-page and text-illustrations, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., buckram, 1897 15/-

CLAUDE LE LORRAIN.—Liser Veriratis; or, a Collection of Prints after the
Original Designs in the Collection of the Duke of Devonshire, executed by RicHarDp
Earrom in the manner and taste of the Original Drawings ; to which is added a Descrip.
tive Catalogne of each Print, 278 (should e 300) fine engraved aquatints in brown ; also
mezzotinté portrait of Cravpe by Josiag Bovperr (foxed), 3 wvols, folio, contemp. red
straight-grained moroceo, gilt backs, g.e. [ca. 1810 £6/10/-
The most extensive, interesting, and beautiful series of Jandscapes ever puhlished.
Yol. 3 lacks title, list of plates, and the last 22 engravings.

RE-1880E, 3 vols, folio, half red moroceo, g.e. [ca. 1839] £5/5/-

CLOCES AND WATCHES. —Bamnuie (. H.) WarcaMakers and CLOCKMAKERS of
the WoRLD: comprising an Alphabetical List of Wateh and Clock Makers., with their
Dates and Oceasionul Additional Information regnrding Special Places or their Inventions
and Adaptations, &e., 4to., cloth, 1929 {pub. £2/2/. net) 12/6
: Brirres (F. J.) Former Crock and Watonmakxks and their Worx, including a
Directory of over Five Thousand Names and some Examples of Modern Construction,
profusely tllustrated, er. 8vo., cloth (binding soiled), 1804 b/-
: Brrrres (F. J.) Oup Crocks and WaTcrES and their MAKERS : heing an Historical
and Descriptive Account of the different Styles of Clocks and Watches of the past in
England and Abroad ; to which is added a List of 8,000 Makers, with 400 illustrations,
8vo., cloth, 1899 13-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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981 CLOCKS AND WATCHES : Brirrex (F. J.) The Waren and Crock Makers' Haxp-
Bo0K, DicTioNarY and Gouipe, TwerLkrra Eprriox, with 400 illustrations, Svo., cloth, 1920 8/-

- Cescrssky (Hereert) and Weester (Marcorm R.) Excrisa Domestic CrLocks
[with a List of Makers], Stcoxp Enimios, coloured frontispiece of NICHOLAS RUGESDAS,

and profusely illustrated from drawings and photographs by the Authors, 4to., half moroceo,
1914 £4/10/-

The standard work on the subject and now very difficult to obtain.
. Roeertsox (J. Dresmmoxn) The EvoLvrion of CLockwork, with a Special Section
on the CLoCKS of Japas ; together with a Comprehensive Binnioerarny of Horonoey
covering over Six Hundred Authors, 101 illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1931 (pub £1/1/- net) 7/6
284 COLLECTING. — Jervisauam (Crarnes Eowarp, * Marmaduke”) and Berrasy
{(Lewis) The Barcaix Book, with 9 ilfustrations, 9 charts, and Index, 8vo., cloth, 1911 6/-

285 COLOUR PRINTS.—Dopgzox (Camepiry) Oup Frescn Covovr PriNts, 4to., cloth

{spine soiled), 1924 8/-
Students’ edition, containing only 61 of the usual B3 plates.

286 COLOUR PRINTS. —Fraxgatv (Juria) Eicurernt CExTuRY CoLour PRINTS : an Essay
on certain Stipple Engravers and their Work in Colour. compiled, arranged and written by, '
bheautifully illustrated with 52 full-page chavacteristic pictures printed i monochrome and
one in colours, roy. folio, cloth (seiled), 1800 £1/10/- |
COLOUR PRINTS —wide Smuurn (J. B.) and Warp (W. and 1.}, pust. |

987 CONDER (CuagLES) : his LiFe and Work, by Frank Gissox, with a Catalogoe of the |
Lithographs and Etchings, by Camesern Dopesox, M.A., portrait and 121 tllustrations,
4to., cloth (binding soiled), 1914 10/-

988 COPPER-PLATE MAGAZINE (Tur), or MoxtuLy Treasukk for the ADMIRERS of
the IMITA1IVE AkTS, containing Short Biographies accompanied by Engraved Portraits
{inclading those of CHAUCER, Suakesrearg, Docror Harvey, Sir Tromas Mokrk and
other Famous Personages) ; Choice Engravings by Hisex, Morgav, and uthers, illustrating
Ovip and TevLemacavs ; and Numerous Fine Hogravings of Landscapes, dto., contemp.
calf (jounts weak), Pravted for . Kearaly, 1778 £1/5/- |

280 CORREGGIO (Axtoxio A. Da): his Lirg, his Friesps, and his Ting, by Corrapo |
Wicer, translated from the Italian, by Froresce Simmosns, with 37 full-page plates and
190 text-illustrations, fulio, cloth gilt, 1896 -3

200 — Axorner Cuey, printed on vellum-laid paper, in 2 vols, folio, half cloth (binding
soiled), 1806 £1/5/-

282
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One of 100 numbered copies.

COSTUME.

291 ALEXANDER (WiiLiam) Costome of CHINA, with 48 fine colowred aguatini plates of |
costumes, buildings, ships, dec., folio, half russia (joints broken), Wm. Miller, 1806 £3/3/-
ProrerEsQUE REPRESENTATIVES of the Dress and Maxxers of the CHixesk, with
50 full-page coloured illustrations of costumes, roy. 8vo., contemp. straight-grained red
moroceo extra, g.e. (name on title), otherwise fine copy, 1814 £2/10/-

203 ALLOM (Tuomas) CHaRACTER and Costume in Turkey and Irany, 19 (should be 20) fine
lithographs, desiyned and drawn from nature, with deseriptive letterpress by Eminy Reeve, -
imp. 4to., cloth (binding worn) [ea. 1845] 15/-

The missing plate is ** The Trasteverini, and the Game of Mora."

204 ATKINSON (Jous Aveustus) and WALEKER (James) A Preturesque REPRESENTA-
riox of the Maxxkrs, Customs and Amvsemexts of the Russiaxs, in 100 COLOURED
AguaTisT PraTes: with an Accurate Explanation of each Plate in Excriza and FrEsCH,
enyraved portrait of ALexasxper the First, 3 vols, roy. folio, shabby half roan (joints
wenk), 1803.04 1/71-

Axoraik Issok. Larce Parer Cory, having the portrait of ALEXANDER the First

PRINTED IN COLOURS and fine smpressions of the 100 COLOURED AQUATINT PLATES, 3 vols

bound in one, atlas folio, contemp. green straight-grained morocco extra, g.e. (binding a

little rubbed), 1812 £10/10/-

206 BERTIN (M.) CHixa: its Cosreme, Arts, Masuractures, &e., edited principally from
the Originals in the Cabinet of M. Berris, with Observations, Explanatory, Historical,
and Literary, by [J. B.] Brerox, Sgcosxp Emitiox, with 80 COLOURED PLATES exhibiting the
costume of the sihabitants, their oceuputions, &e., 4 vols, post 8vo., orig. boards, wncut, 1812

2499

£1/15/-

Former owner's name neatly written on fitles. Text a little stained as usual, but the plates are
quite clean,

207 Axorarr Issug, 4 vols bound in 2, contemp. straight-grained dark blue morocco

gilt, g.e., nice copy, 1824 £3/3/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.



84, CHARING CrOSS RoaD, LonDON, W.C.2. 21

Costume—condinued,

208 BRIDGENS (R.) Skercaks ILiustraTive of the Massers and Costrmes of France,
SwiTzeRLAND, and Lravy, with 50 fine coloured plates, 4to., orig. half roan (lower portion
of spine missing), 1835 £3/3/-
AxorniERr Cory (few marging of the text with slight tears and some pages loose),
| contemp. half moroceo, 1835 £2/5/-
300 BROOKE (Iris) Excrisa Costome of the Nixepreexte Cestuory, deseribed by James
LAVER, numerous s/lustralions (some colowred), thin 8Svo., cloth, 1929 4/

301 COSTUME DU MOYEN AGE d'aprés les manuscritsa les Peintures et les Monuments
Contemporaing, précédé d'Une Dissertation sur les Meurs et les Usages de cette époque,
with 136 COLOURED PLATES of the RELIGIOUS, MILITARY, and CIVIL COSTUMES of the varions
counniries, English and Continental, and 13 COLOURED PLATES of HEAD-DRESSES, 2 vols, roy.
8vo., binders’ cloth, Bruxelles, 1847 £2/10/-
302 COSTUME OF THE RUSSIAN ARMY, from a Collection of Drawings made on the
Spot, and now in the possession of the Rieur Hox, the BArL of Kixxairp, stipple portrail
and 8 fine full-page colowred illustrations of costume, Orme, 1807 ; RUSSIAN CRIES, in
Correct Purtraiture from Drawings done on the Spot, by G. OrLowskl, coloured vignette
title and 8 fine full-page coloured illustrations of costume (2 margins slightly repaired), Orme,
18089—bhound together in one vol, folio, half morocen, 1807-09 £6/6/-

3082 DOYLEY (Cuaries) The Costume and Costoms of Mopers Ixpra ; from a Collection of
Drawings, engraved by J. H. Crarg and C. Drpocke ; with a Preface and Copious De-
seriptions by Caprarx THoMmas Winvniamsox, 20 fine coloured aguatiniz, folio, contemp.
straight-grained green moroceo extra g.e. (hinding rubbed ), Edward Orme [1813] £5/5/-

304 EYRIES (J. B. B.) La Turguig, ou Cosrvmes, Mauks et Usaces des Torces, 24 colowred
plates of costumes, 12mo., original boards (worn), Parix [ca. 1810] £1/5/-
3056 FAIRHOLT (F. W.) CostumE in ExerLaxp : a History of Dress, from the Earliest Period
uniil the close of the Eighteenth Century ; to which iz appended an Illustrated Glossary
of Terms, with nearly 700 woodents, er. 8vo., cloth (shabby copy), 1860 b/-

306 GALERIE FRANCAISE de Frmmes Cirkeres par eurs Talens, lenr Rang oun leur
Beauté ; on portraits en pied, dessinés par Laxte, d’aprés des originaux inédits, gravés
par GATINE, 2 collection of 31 plates finely colonred and heightened in gold, bound in a folio
vol, old vellum, Paris [ca. 1830] £7/-/-
Margins of 3 plates are badly defective, one taking away the printed deseription. but not touching
the coloured costume,

307 GREUZE (Jeax-Barpriste) Divers HasiLLEMENS suivant le Costome de L'ITALIE:
dessinés par GREUZE, ornés de fonds par J. B, ALLEMAND, et gravés par P.-KE. Morrre, 12
plates only (showld be 24, withowt title-page, folio, half eloth [ Paris, 1768] £3/15/-

The descriptions beneath the plates are in Italian and French. They comprise No. 5 Piemontoise
d'Asti ; No. 7. Genoise avec le Mezzo rabattu vendant des fleurs; No. 8. Pourgeoise de Gines
avec le Mezzo sur la téie; No. 9. Payzane Parmezane (plate cof into and mounted): No. 10
Paysane Bolongize; No. 11. Bourgeoise de Bologne; No. 12, Faysane Florentine; No. 13 Florentine
Coeflie an Papillon el tenant une (haufireite; No. 14, Bourgeoise Florentine avee une petito
Coéffe ; No. 16, Femme du Peuple des Envivens de Pize; No. 20 Pavsanne de la Calabre ; No. 24,
Femme de Frascati habillée comme dans les jours de féte.

308 [HAR_DINE (Evwagrn)] Cosromg of the Russiax EnpIrg, engraved (itle and 72 colowred
engravings, with Deseriptions in English and French, folio, half russia (joints cracked),

1209

1803 £2/15/-
3049 ANoTHER IssUg, with the same plates, folio, contemp. straight-grained moroceo gilt,
g.e. ({little rubbed), 1810 £3/3/-
310 HILL (Grorciaxa) History of Excrisa Dress, from the Saxon Period to the Present
Day, with 14 portraits, 2 vols, 8vo., eloth, 1893 £1/5/-
311 HOPE (Tromas) Costume of the Asciexts, Best EpiTios, much enlarged, with 321 ouf-
line plates, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., strongly bound in half moroeco gilt, m.e., 1541 £2/10/-

312 ITINERANT TRADERS OF LONDON in their Ordinary Costume ; with Notices of
the Remarkable Places given in the background, coOMPLETE SET of the 31 colonred « ngravings
of the ** Crres of Loxvox,” 4to., hall roan [ca. 1807 £6/10/-

1 page repaived and 1 plate spotted. This series was issued as an appendix to Phillip’s Modern

London, the background of each plate depicting a London view.
313 LACY (Tnomas HaiLes) Costomes, Historicarn, Natiosan, and DraMatic, with 400 fine
Sull-page colowred illustrations, 2 vols, 4to., halt red moroeco, g.e., 186568 £10/-/-
Vol. 1, Female; Vol. 2, Male; each containing 200 plates.

314 LECOMTE (H.) Costumes Civiis et Mitiraires de la Moxarcuie Fraxcaise depuis
1200 jusqu 'a 1820 : a Collection of 263 Finely Coloured Lithographs by F. Denrecn of
Male and Female Costume, bound in one vol, roy. 4to., half red morocco [1820] £12/-/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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Costume—condinued,

315 [LORD (W. B.)] The FrEaks of Fasaion, with Illustrations of the Changes in the CorsgT
and CrixoLINE, from Remote Periods to the Present Time, with 54 plates, sq. 8vo., cloth
(little loose in sewing), Ward Lock [ca. 1868] 18/-

316 MAASKAMP (E.) Arprerpincex van de Kieepiseex, ZEpex en GEWOONTEN in de
NoORDELIJKE Provinciesy voan het KoxiseriJK der NEDERLANDEN, met den aanvang der
negentiende eeuw, with Descriptions in Duteh and French, 24 jine full-page colowred tllus. |
trations of costumes, folio, balf morveco gilt, g.e., dmsterdan, 1823 £6/10/-

317 MASON (Grorce Hexry) The Costume of CHixa, illustrated by Sixty COLUURED AQUA-
TIST PrLaTis after Po Qia of Canton, engraved by Daprey, with Descriptive Text in
English and French, folio, unbound, W. Miller, 1800 £2/5/-

318 MEYRICK (Samukr Rrsu) and SMITH (Cuas. H.) The Costume of the ORIGINAL |
IxnapiTasTS of the BriTisn IsLasps, from the Earliest Periods to the Sixth Century ; to |
which is added that of the Gothic Nations on the WesTerx Coasts of the Baltic, weth front.
and 24 fine large COLOUKED AQUATINT PLATES of cosTUME, folio, contemporary blue moroceo,

blind embossed tooled sides, g.e., 1815 £4/4/-
419 Anotnegr IssvEe, with the same plates, folio, contemp. red morocco, g.e. (rubhed and
loose), 1821 £3/10/-

320 NATIONAL COSTUMES OF HOLLAND (Tuk). Fifty Studies in Full Colour by Litho-
graphy, from the Originals of GRATIANE de Garpinasse and Epizasern WHITREY
MorraTT, with an Introduction and Explanatory Letterpress by ALma OAKES, containing @
serivs of 50 magnificent and superbly COLOURED PLATES (size 131 by 9% in.), Epiriox-De-
Luxg, 4to., half niger moroceo gilt, 1932 (pub. £26/5/- net) £6/6/-

Limited to 500 copies.

321 ——— Complete set of the 50 plates only, in cloth portfolio £3/15/- |
322 PETIT COURRIER DES DAMES : Moprs de Paris: a Collection of 212 Coloured |

Plates of Costumes, bound together in 2 vuls, 8vo., old half calf, 1835 35 £7/104- |
Includes 25 with male costumes, mainly 2 figures on each plate, and a few of headdresses. |
323 PICTURESQUE REPRESENTATIONS of the Dress and MaxreRrs of the AUSTRIANS,
with 50 full-puge colowred ilfustvations of costwmes, roy. Svo., contemp. cali gilt (joints |
weak), 1814 £1/10/-
OF THE ENGLISH, with 50 full-page colowred sllusirations of costumes, roy. 8vo.,
contemp. straight-grained red morocco extra, g.e. (name on title), otherwise fine copy, 1814 |

£3/3/-
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325 OF THE RUSSIANS, with 64 jull-page coloured sllustrations of costumes, roy. |
8vo., contemp. straight-grained red moroeco gilt, g.e. (name on title). otherwise fine copy, ;
1814 £2/10/-

326 Anornek Cory (lacking plate 48), contemp, calf (joints weak), 1814 £1/5/-

327 OF THE TURKS, with 60 full-page colowred illustrations of ecostumes, roy. 8vo.,
contemp. calf gilt (joints weak), 1814 £1/10/-

328 BEMPLE (Miss) Cosrome of the NurHERLANDS, after Drawings from Nature, with De-
scriptions in English and French, 30 fine full-page colowred illustrations of costumes, folio, |
half green calf, dckermonn, 1817 £4/10/- |

420 SHAW (Hexry) Dresses and Decoratioxs of the MippLE AcEes, from the SEVERTH to |
the SeveEsTEENTH CExTURIES, FiRer asp Besr Evrrion, with 94 illustrotions (mostly beawds-
Jully colowred), 2 vols, imp. Svo., red morocco, full gilt backs and sides, g.e., fine copy,
Pickering, 1843 £7fﬁ-
Particularly free from foxing which is most unusual with this book, almost every copy being very
badly stained.

330 SHOBERL (Freperic) The WorLp in MivtaToRe: Hixpoostax, . . . containing 103
CorLovrep PraTes, mainly exhibiting the Narionan Costume, 6 vols in 3, feap. 8vo., cloth,
g.e. (binding worn), Ackermann, 1822 £115/-

: Ieuyria and Darmaria 3 . . . with 32 CorovreEp Prates, mainly exhibiting the

Narioxal Cosrumes, 2 vols, feap, 8vo., binders’ cloth, Ackermann, 1821-22 18/-

: TieeT and Ixpia beyond the Ganees ; containing a Deseription of the Character,
Manners, Customs, Dress, &ec.. of the Nations inhabiting those Countries, wxith 12 colowred
plates of eostumes, 12mo., contemp. stamped leather (binding worn and some pages spotted),
Ackermonn [1824] £1/-/-

333 SMITH (Cuaries HamiLrox) Serrcrioxs of the Axciert CostrME of GrEAT BriTAIN and
IreLasnp, from the Seventh to the Sixteenth Century, with Descriptions, 60 fine large co-
lowred plates of costume, many with backyrounds of scenery, &c., folio, half ealf (needs re-
backing), 1814 £4/10/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Costume—condinued.

334 SOLVYNS (Bavrruazar) Costome of Inpostas, taken in the years 1798 and 1799, with
Descriptions in English and French, 60 fine full-page coloured illustrations of costumes, folio,
gontemporary straight-grained green morocco, g.e. (slightly rabbed) [1804] £3/3/-

iﬂﬁﬁ ANOTHER 188UE, with the same plates, folio, russin (binding broken), 1807  £2/10/-

{336 SOUVENIRS DE SAINT-PETERSBOURG, repreésentant des Sujets Nationaux, des
FEquipages de Ville et de Voyages, with 38 full-page colowred lithographs by A. OrLowsii,
dec. (blank margin of first plate defective, water-stained throughout), oblong 4to., boarde,
8t. Petersboury, 1825 £6/6/-

337 STONE (Mrs. Evizasers) Curosicres of Fasuion, from the Time of Enizasern to the
Early Part of the 19ta CesTury, in Manners, Amusements, Banquets, Costume, &e., with
14 portraits, 2 vols, 8vo., contemp. calf gilt (binding worn), 1845 £1/5/-

384 STRUTT (Josern) A Comerere View of the Druss and Hanmits of the Prorre of Exa-
LAND, from the Hstablishment of the Saxons in Britain to the Present Time ; to which is
prefixed an [ntroduction, containing a GeNERAL Descrrerion of the Awxciext Hapirs in
use among Mankind, from the Earliest Period of Time to the conclusion of the Seventh
Century, ORIGINAL EDITION, with fronts. and 143 sgria PLATES, engraved and toaken
from authentic remains of antiquity, exhebiting the civil, military and ecclesinatical costume, 2
vols, 4t0,, contemporary russia gilt, g.e., by Hering, 1796-99 £3/10/-
Axorner Copy, the 143 plates colowred, 2 vols, contemp. calf (joints hroken), 1796-
99 £5/5/-
340 TILEB (Max) The Costomes of Easresux Evrore,Jwith 96 colonred plates, showing delails
of vartons grrments, 4to., cloth, 1925 {ipub. £5/5/- net) £2/2/-
341 TIRON (L'Aseg) Histoire et Costomes des Orpres Renicievx, Civils et Militaires,
Devxikme Eprriox, Considérablement Augmentée, with portrait of Pope Gregory X VIth
{stained), and 102 COLOURED LITHOGRAPHS of cosTumes worn by the varions orders, male
aned female, 2 vols in one, thick roy. 8vo., contemp. moroceo gilt, gauffre i edges (binding
rubbed), Bruvelles, 184 £2/10)/-

342 VON BOEHN (Max) Mopes and Masxgrs, OryaMesTs ; Lace, Fans, Gloves, Walking-
Sticks, Parasols, Jewelry, and Trinkets, trans. from the German, with 16 coloured and 241
dllustvations, 8vo., eloth, 1929 (pub. 15/- net) 8/6

339

343 COSWAY (Richarp). —DaxieL (FrepeEricKE B.) A Catarocur RasossE of the ExaraveD
Worgks of Ricaarnp Cosway, with a Memotr by SBir Prinip CoRRIE, roy. 8vo., hﬂ&r%i}.
1890 %

344 COUSINS (Samven) NiseTeEnTh CENTURY MEZZOTINTER, by ALFRED WHITMAX [contain-
ing a Memoir, Catalogne of Portraits and Suhjects, with an Appendix, containing a Cata-
logue of the Plates after Sir Josava RevsoLps, engraved by Samuvel Couvsiss for the 5.
W. RevyoLDs Series], 35 plates, 4to., cloth, 1904 15/-

Limited to 600 copies.

345 COX (Davip) A TreaTise on Laxpscare Parsrtize and EFFeer in Warer-CoLouss : from
the First Rudiments to the Finished Picture: with ExamprLes in OvurLise, ErFrect, and
Corovrisag. First Epition, with 56 plates engraved hy R. REEVE : comprising 24 soft ground
etchings, 16 very fine colowred agquatints (fmcluding views of Swrrey, Sussex, Eton Callege,
Windsor Castle, Harlech, Hastings, and the Thames), and 16 uncolowred aquatints, oblong
folio, contemp. half moroeco, 1814 £7/15/-
The Artist’s first Drawing-Book issued through ' the urgent and repeated solicitations of many
of hig pupils.”" —Pridequr’s Agquatint Engroving.
: BoLLy (N. Nearn) Memoir of the LiFe of Davip Cox, Landscape Painter [1753-
1859], with Selections from his CorrespoNpEXCE and some Account of his Works, por-
tirast and numerous photographs from drawings by the Artist, roy. Svo., cloth, 1875 10/-
347 CRAWFORD AND BALCARRES ((Avexaxper W. Crawrorp Lixpsav], Lord

Lindsay, Korl) Skercars of the History of Caristiax Art, 3 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1847 10/-

Contains memoranda touching Christian Symbeolism and Mythology, Roman and Byzantine Art,
Modern Europe and its Avchitecturc, o .

3461

348 CROSSBES. —Vavrraxce (Aymer) OLp Crosses and LycHGATES, with 237 sllustrations, roy.
8vo., cloth, Butsford [1920] 10/-

349 CROWE (J. A.) and CAVALCASELLE (G. B.) A New History of Paixmise in ITavny,
from the II. to the XVI. Century, edited by Epwaxp Horros, with 300 illustrations, 3
vols, 8vo., cloth, 1908.09 (pub. £3/-/- net) £1/11/6

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.




24 MARKS & CO.,

350 ORUIKSHANK ((irorae) Lire, in Two Epochs [1794 to 1847, and from 1848 to 1878],
by Braxcuarp Jerkonp, First Epitiox, with vignetie titles, frontizpieces, and 14 plates,
besides numerows woodents veproduced from the Avrtist’s work, 2 vols, post Svo., cloth, 1882

351 CUTLERY. —BaiLey (C. T. P.) Kxivesand Fouks, selected and described, with an Intro-
duction, 3 plates in colowr and 72 in monochrome, roy. 8vo., eloth, as new, Medici Sociely,
1927 {pub. 17/6 net) /6

352 DAY (Lewis F.) Nature and OrsamesT ; Nature the Raw Material of Design, with an
Additional Chapter by Mary HocartH, Sgcoxn Eprriox, Revisen, fully tlivstrated, 8vo.,

cloth, 1929 By/-
353 Parrers Desicy. A Book for Students, Sgcoxp Epitrox, revised and enlarged -
by Asmor Fesx, profusely illustrated, 8vo., cloth [1933] (pub. 10/6 net) 7/6

354 DEATH MASKS. —Hurroy (Lavkksce) PorTRAITS in PrLaster, from the Collection of,
with an Introduction, and T2 tlustrations from evamples in his collection, roy. Svo., cloth

{loose and soiled), New FYork, 1894 8/-
DECORATION AND ORNAMENT. :
355 BALDRY (A. Lys) Moperx MuraL Drcoratiox, with 112 ilfustrations, roy. Svo., clutéh, i
1002 /-3
|

356 BANEKART (Grorce P.) The ArT of the PLASTERER ; an Aceount of the Decorative De- =
velopment of the Craft, chiefly in England, from the XVIth to XVIIIth Century, with
Chapters on the Stuceo of the Classic Period and of the Italian Renaissance ; also on
Sgraffito, Pargetting, Scottish, Irish and Modern Plasterwork, profucely illustrated, folio,
cloth, scarcr, 1908 £2/10/-

357 BOSSERT (Hrimurn T.) An Excycrorepia of Cororr Decorarion, from the Earliest
Timez to the Middle of the Nineteenth Century, with 120 COLOURED PLATES, confasning
about 2,000 different examples, showing either o complete scheme of decoration or several details,
roy. 4to., cloth, 1928 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1.5/- i

358 CARWITHAM (Joux) Variovs Kixps of Froor Decorartioxs, represented both in‘iz
Praxo and PERSPECTIVE ; being Useful Designs for OrsamexTinG the Froors of Haves, |
Rooms, Summer Hovses, &e., whether in Pavements of Stone or Marble, or with Painted I

|
3

R DI PSS TR e

Floor Cloth, engraved title and 24 beawtifully engraved copper-plates, Svo., half moroceo, |
RARE [1739] £9/9/- |

350 CHIPPENDALE'S ORNAMENTS AND INTERIOR DECORATIONS, in the
Old French Style, consisting of Hali, Glass and Pieture Frames, Chimney Fieces, Stands
for China, Clock and Wateh Cases . . . and various Ornaments for Carvers, Modellers, &e.,
48 plates, 4to., boards (broken), John Weale [ex. 1850] £1/-/- |

360 GELDART (Rev. Erxesr) A Mavvan of Cuvrca DeEcoraTiox and SYMBGLISM ; con-
taining Directions and Advice to those who desire worthily to Deck the Church at the
various Seasons of the Year ; also the ExpraxaTios and the History of the Symeors and
EmeLems of Revicion, with 52 plafes and many illustratio s, roy. 8vo., eloth, ﬂr_fmﬂg{?;ﬁ i

361 GIANCARLI (Povtenires) [ConLection of OaNAMENTAL Destexs for Frivzes], engraved
by Lvecas Crameerrasvs, Ll plates, meluding dedication to Cassiaso Dar Pozzo from

ol

il

Groserer pE Rosst, narrow oblong folio, old hali moroceo, Rome, 16238 £3 3/-
362 GIARDINI (Joanxes) ProMprreARIUM ARTIS ARGENTARLE ex guo Centum exquisito
studio inventis, . . . ad cujnscumgue generis Vassa ARcENTEA ac Aurea invenienda ae
conficiendn. . . . ac in duas partes distribuit, with 3 engroved dedications and 98 (showld he
100) plates engraved by M. J. LivmracH, compiising elahorate designg for cups, thuribles,
candelabra, clocks, trophies, dec., 2 volg in one, folio, contemp. calf, Rome . . . Sumptsbus
Fawsti Ameder . . . 1750 £2/-1-

The first and last plates are missing.

363 GLOAG (Hevexs and Jonx) Smvree FPorsispise and ARRANGEMENT. effustrated, Svo.,
cloth [1921] 4/-

364 HOWARD (F. E.) and CROSSLEY (F. H.) Excrisi Cuvren Wouopwork., A Study in
Craftsmanship during the Medizval Period, a.p. 1250-1550, profusely llustrated, roy. 8vo.,
buckram, Batsford [1917] 18/-

365 IONIDES (BasiL) Corovr and Ixtrrior DecoraTios, with 8 colowred plates and 41 in

black and white, roy. Svo., half eloth [1926] B =
366 JACKSON (F. Hamirrox) InTarsis and MakQUeTRY, with 55 full-paye sllustrations, er,
Bvo., eloth, 1903 6/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Decoration and Ornament —continued.

267 JONES (OwEx) GrRaMMAR of OrNAMENT, illasirated by Examples from various Styles of
Ornament, ilwminated title and 100 very fine coloured plates : comprising 3,000 evamples of
the decorations of all ages and nations, with Deseriptions, OrieixaL avp Besr Epitios,
imp. folio, orig. half moroeco (joint partly eracked), 1856 £6/6/-

Printed title and few pages of letterpress foxed.

368 RE-1880E, on 112 plates in colowr, and many woodcuts in the text, folio, clulﬁ gilt

[1868]
365

Axoraer Cory, cloth (binding shabby and a few plates frayed in mmg'ms}:g}?ﬁﬁf

The plates in this edition are reduced from the original issue of 1856.
370 JOURDAIN (M.) Escriss DEcoraTive PrasterRwork of the RExaAissasce, with 200
illustrations (many full-page), 4to., cloth, Betsford [1926] £1/2/-
371 [LECONTE (EwmiLe)] Der Orxamiestist (nach dem franzosischen Kupferwerke von E.
LkcoxTi), title and 47 plates in the antique, gothic and arabesque style of ornament by Louis
ZoLLNER, folio, half cloth [ Diesdin], 1835 £1/5/-
The fourth and last part of the work, published 1834-35.

372 LENYGON (Firaxcis) The Decoratios and FurxiTure of Excuisy Mansioss during the

. Seventeenth and Highteenth Centuries, profusely itlustrated, folio, cloth, 1909 15/-
1373 LE PAUTRE (Jeax) L'(Ervres, contenant DicoraTions INTERIEURES, PLAFOXDS,
' Argoves, MereLes, CHEMINGES, ete, . . . et PARCHITECTURE, 569 ilfustralions on 208 plates,

reproduced in fucsimile, 5 vols, folio, half calf, drmaud Guerinet, Faris [ea. 1890] £3/10/-

374 [MITELLI (Acosting)] Frecer dell’ ArcuiTervra, dedieati All TlL.mo Sig.re SgpasTiaxo
M= Sicuicennr da Domexico Boxaverr, fine engraved fitle and 24 plates containiny 48
designs of friezes, folio, unbound, x.r., x.1. [ Bologna, 1645] £2/-/-

375 MULLINER (H. H.) The DecoraTivi ArT3 in England, 1660-1780, with an Introduction
by J. STARKIE GARDNER, 256 illustrations, folio, half parchment (binding soiled), Batsford
[1927] {pub. £3/10/- net) £1/2/6
An illustrated descriptive account of English decorative art in furniture of all kinds, wood
carving, enamels, glass, needlework, silver, ete.

376 NORMAND (Cuarnes) Novveav RecuriL en DivERs GESRES D'ORNEMENS et autres
.;l;}jgt.-,g Pmpmg 4 la DecopaTIiON @ tels que : Panneanx, Vases, Plafonds, Candélabres,
Autels, Trépieds, Cassolettes, Sarcophages, Coupes, Frises, Unmdes, Bas-Reliefs, Musqgues

. ele., composés, dessinés eb gravesan trait, par C. NorMann, 42 dllustrations on 35 plates

';frr.:lmla foxed), folio, shabby half cloth, Parés, 1803 £1/15/-
377 OAKBSHOTT ((eorck J.) Derarn and OrsamesT of the Itaniax RExaissance, with 40
paages of tlustrations, roy. folio, buckram, 1888 12/-

378 PUGIN (Avcvsrus WeLey) Frorratep OrxaMeENT: a Series of THIRTY-oxE DEsioxs,
executed in Chromo-lithography by H. C. Macuirg, with an Introduction (marging of
illmminated title and front frayed), 4to., cloth (loose in case), RKe-iasue, 1875 10/-

Grossary of Bconpsiastioan Orsamest and Costowk, compiled and illostrated
from Antient Authorities and Examples, . . . with Extraets from the Works of Duraxpes,
Greoraivs, Boxa, CaraLaxt, GErRBERT, and others, faithfully translated by the Hev.
BrrSARD SMITH, with 73 plates, all PRISTED fn GOLD and COLOURS, and numerous woodents,
rov. 4to.. publisher’s half red moroceo gilt, 1844 £3/5/-
Original edition of this valuable work. As usual with most copies it is loose in case.

| 380 [OrxamesTs of the 15tH and 16TH Cesrtories]: Derans of AxTieEst TiMeer
! Housies of the 15th and 16th Cents., 21 plates, 1836—GoTHic Fursiture of the L5th
Century, 24 plates, 1835 —=Drsiexs for Gonp and SILVERSMITHS, 28 plates, 1836 —Desiaxs
for Irox and Brass Work in the Style of the 15th and 16th Centuries, 27 plates, 1836—
the four works in one vol, 4to., half green moroceo gilt, g.e., 1835-36 £1/-/-
381 REerRINT, 4to., cloth [ 1895] or 1914 10/-

382 RACINET (M. A.) L'Orvemest Porvcaromi, Recueil Historigre et Pratigue le
L'Arr, Ascies et Asmatigue, Moves Ack, REvaissance XVIle et XVIIe SikcLE—
Deuxiicme ParTie, eontenant CinquaxTe PLavcues en CovLkurs, Or en ARGENT, répresen-
tant plus de 1000 motifs de vous les Styles, [olio, half moroceo (binding broken and some

plates loose), Londres, 1873 £2/2/
383 RAPHAEL SANZIO DA URBINO. MisceLLanea Picrorze Voneo GROTESQUES in

Seenans Varicasis . . . Reemil des Grotesques de Raruagr, peintes dans les Loges du
Vatican a Rome, dessignées et gravées par F. Di la GUuerTiERE, ornamental title and 16
Jull-page plates containgng 39 arabesque desigus, [olio, unbound, Paris ches Mariette [co.
1720] £1/10/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.




26 MARKS & CO.,

Decoration and Ornament—continued

38¢ TERRA COTTA of the ITaLiax Rexalssance, consisting of 200 Full-page Photographs |
[taken by ArrHvk FugpErice Apams], with Dr:aunptmna, folio, boards, cloth back, Derby :
Terva Cotia Association, 1928

385 VACHER (Svoxpy, drchitect) Firreesta CeExtory I[Taviax Orxamest, chiefly takan
from Brocades and Stulfs found in Pictures in the National Gallery, with 30 full-paye Eﬂf-ﬁﬁ
in colour, roy. folio, orig. hoards, Quaritch, 1886 1/5/-

386 VOUET (Simox) Livee de Diverses (GROTESQUES, peintes dans le Cabinet et Bains de la
Feyne Regente, au Palais Royal, et gravees par MicueL Doriexy, 17 fine plates, com-
prising title, dedication and 15 full-page ornomental designg of pieture frames surrownded
with elaborate floral and scroll work, figures, subjects from the antique, dec., folio, anbound,
Paris, aws Galleries du Lowvre, 1647 £3/3/-

387 VULLIAMY (Lewis, 1790-1871) Examrres of Crassic OrxamesT from GREECE and
Eome, drawn from the Originals. A Series of 20 Plates selected from the Origi al Work,
and with Introductory and Deseriptive Notes by R. Puexg Spigrs, roy. folio, boards, cloth
back, 1907 10/-
DECORATION —uvide AXCIENT ART, ARCHITECTURE, ante ; FURNITURE, post.

388 DEWHURST (W.) Impressioxist PaisTine : its Genesis and Development, with 100

tlinatrations (some colowred), folio, eloth, 1904 15/-
359 DE WINDT (Perer) Memoir of, by WaLTER ARMSTRONG, sllustrated with 24 photo-
gravures, oblong 4to., orig. cloth gilt, g.e., 1888 £1/1/-

DE WINDT- —vide Ercaise and Exeravize : Prarr (Josepu B.), post.

300 DILEKE (Emiuia F. 8., Lady) FreExcu Excravers and Dravenrsmes of the XVIIIth
Century, 50 sllustrations, imp. 8vo., eloth, 1902 £1/-/-
301 - Frexcu FursiTere and Decoration in the XVIIIth Century, with abeut T0 full-
page plates, imp. 8vo., cloth (loose and binding torn), 1901 £1/5/-
Frexca Parsters of the XVIIIth CexTory, LarceE Paper Copy, with 12 photo-
gravure and 66 other full-page dlustrations, imp. 8vo., -:.lnbh gilt, t.e g, 1880 £1/5/-
One of 200 numbered copies. This large paper edition contains 4 plates not published in the
ordinary edition,
393 DOU (Gerarp), by W. Marrix, translated from the Dutch by CrLara Beri, 41 plates,
er, 8vo., cloth, Bell, 1902 3/6
304 DRAWING :—The Arr of SgercHixe with Pescin and of Drawire in Ispiaw Ik,
with 28 plates (a few tinted), oblong $vo., orginal boards (back defective), uncut, with label,
Henry Setchel & Son [1809] 18/-

305 DRINKING VESSELS.—Bager (Oniver) Brack Jacks and Learuer BorreLis ; being
some Account of Learner Dmrixkivxe VeEssErs in Exeraxn, and ineidently of other
Ancient Vessels, coloured front. and numerous illustrations by the Awthor, folio, buekram,
Prevately printed, 1921 (pub. £3/3/- net) £2/2/-

396 DURER (Aveerr) Passio Ceristi: a Collection of 16 of the Engravings, each measur-
ing 3§ by 5 in. to plate line, brilliant impressions, comprising : the Axxvsciatiox, Last
SvrreEr, BrrrRAavaL, BErore Axwsas, Berore Cararmas, the Mocrine, Berorkg HErobp,
Crowning with THorxs, PRESENTED to the Propre, PiLotr washing his hands, CurisT
bearing his Cross, St. VEroN1cA, PREPARATION for Bugrian, the Extomemext, RESURREC-
Trox, CHRIST appearing to His Motner, all neatly laid down on stout paper mounts, sm.
4to., sprinkled calf gilt [ca. 1650] £2/15/-

397 DURER SOCIETY, ComprLerk Skr of the PupLicaTioss of, from the commencement in
1898 to 1911, with Index, Introductory Notes by CameseLL Dopesox (the General Editor),
GusTAVE PavLl and 8. MoxTacUE PEARTREE, with over 300 very fine reproductions of engrav-
ings, woodculs, drawings. &, in 12 portfolios (10 roy. folio and 2 rov. 8vo.), orig. boards,
1898-1811 £10/10/-

398 DUTCH PAINTERS : [ArostooL (Corxerivs)] The Bravries of the DrreH ScHooL ;
selected from the most Interesting Pictures of those Admired Landscape Painters, Back-
Huysks, Coyr, DEKKER, EvERDInGE~, MoLy s, Ostapk, PorteEr, RUuyspaan, Vax de VELDE,
Du Jarpin, Vax Goven, Vanper Neer, Wyxants, and WouvErmang, from the Cabinets
of the most Distinguished Collectors on the Continent, stipple vignette on title in colowrs and
13 {shon!d he 14) BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED AQUATINT PLATES after the original paintings, folio,
eontemp. half moroeco (little rubbed), Printed for the Proprietor ; sold by Messrs. Bowyer,
Boydell, Cotnaghi, . . . [ex. 1T95) SQW-

The platez are on Whatman paper bearing the watermark and date, 178. The missing plate is
No, 14, being that after Wouvermans.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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DUTCH PAINTERS of the Nisgrerxtu CExtrnry, with Broararinican Norices, edited
by Max Roosgs, conlatning 6 efchings by PH. ZiLoREN, 6 photogravures and over 200 other

tllustrations, 4to,, cloth (tear at joint and spine soiled), 1598 10/-
: Marivs (G. Herm1xg) Doros Parstive in the NingreesT CENTURY, trans, by
ALex. Teixeira de Matros, with 131 iéllustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1908 10/-

DUTCH PAINTERS —wide Proos Vax AMSTEL, post,

401 EASTLAKE (Cuarres Lock) Coxrrisrrions to the Laterature of the FiNg ARrTS,
Bora Series ; witha Memoir by Lapy EastLakg, 2 vols, 8vo., calf gilt, m.e. (joints ruhh?‘._l’j,
1870 J-

Vol, 1, Second Edition. Veol. 2, First Edition.

402 BLMES (Jamrs) The Arrs and Arrists, or ANEcDoTES and RELics of the Schoors of
PAINTING. SCULPTURE and ARCHITECTURE, vigneile on titles, 14 portraits and a plate of
facsimailes, 3 vols, feap. 8vo., half cloth, 1825 8/-

EMEROIDERY —wvide Textines : Marshall and Townsend, post.

403 ENGLEHEART (GrorcE, Miniature Patnter to George IT1), by GEorce C. WILLIAMSON
and Hexry L. D). ExcrLengart, profusely tllustrated, sm. 4to., eloth, 1902
(pub. £2/2/- net) £1/7/6

ETCHING AND ENGRAVING.

404 AFFLECK (Axprew F.) Six Ercuines in Vexicr: Sax Groreio Maceiorg, Ca p'Oro,
Porta Derra Carta, Rravro, Caxane Graxpe and Rio Mavpierawx, proors before
LETTERS, signed by the ARTisT; also etched title page, the whole on drawing-paper
mounts beneath frames, with an Introductory Note by Freperick Wepmore, folio, pub-
lisher's moroceo case {hmdmg rubbed), with eloth protective flaps, 1911 £6/6/-

Only 105 copies of this beautiful series were issued and the plates were destroyed.

105 AMERICAN ETCHINGS : a CovLecTion of TweEsTY Orlcisal Ercmines by Morax,
FERRIS, SMILLIE, and others, PROOFS before LETTERS, on JAPAN PAPER, with DESCRIPTIVE
Text and Brocraruicar. Marrer by 8. R. Koknrer and others, folio, orig. wrappers, in
a protective parchment folio portfolio. Boston, 1886 ° £2/5/-
One of 40 numbered coples, specially printed on vellum paper with proof etchings on Japan paper.

106 BRANGWYN (Franvg) Cararocue of the Ercnrp Work, with portrail and 200 sllustra-
fions, Bibliography, Index, &ec., thick 4to., half buckram, Fine A»i Soceely, 1912
{pub. £3 3/- net) £1/10/-

407 Axorner Cory, half parchment (binding soiled), 1912 £1/6/-

408 COLLECTION of Forry-two Facsimines of Rare Etcaises by CELEBRATED PAINTERS
of the ItaLiax, Dorce and FreEmisa ScHoors : ALMELOVEEN, BemmEen, Beranem, BokL

. . VaxpeEr Meer . . . REMBRAKDT . . . VERNeT, aml others, WIt-h a Descriptive
Culnlngu-:, folio, shabby half roan, Without -.rmm\er or date [ London, ea. 1800] £1/-/-

409 DEUCHAR (Davip) CoLLecTios of Etcrisas after the most EMINEST MASTERS of the
Dorcn and Fremisa Scaoors, particularly Remeraxot, Ostave CorxgLIUs BEga and Vax
V0Lier, accompanied with sundry Mizcellaneous Pieces and a Few Original Designs by
”EL.-{_.H.;'[R 375 etchings on 206 plates, 3 vols, folio, contemp. blue straight-grained moroeco
extra, gilt borders on sides, g.e. (joints rubbed), 1803 £4/10/-

A SELECTION from the above : eomprising title-page and 82 etehings (various sizes),
all on IND1A PAPER, neatly laid down on 46 leaves of stout drawing-paper, folio, old halt
moroceo (broken), 1803 15/-

410

411

ANOTHER SELECTION, title and 168 etchings on I¥pia parer, laid down on 93 leaves
of stout drawing-paper, folio, shabby half moroceo, 1803 £1/10/-

412 ELLISON (Freperick E.) Ercuines of Bars : a Series of 24 Proor Ercuines on WHaT-
MAK'S CrEsWICK PAPER, ALL SIGNED BY THE ARTIST, with Descriptive Letterpress, folio,
publisher’s half ecalf, uncut, t.e.g., 1888 £1/10/-

0Of the total imprint of B40 copies only 40 were on Whatman's Creswick Paper.

413 EMANUEL (Fraxk L.j) Ercnive and Erceizes: a Guide to Technigue and to Print
Collecting, with reproductions of 238 etehings, and a Bibliography. 4to., cloth, 1930
{pnb £1.|"1ﬂ,|’ net) 12/6

414 ETCH'D THOUGHTS by the Ercuine Crus, 60 etchings on India paper (some foxed), by
C. W, Core, C. J. Lewis, Richarp Repcrave, Josgrn Sgvers, J. C. Horstey, C.
Stospovse, T. Creswick, FreEperick Tavier, J. P. Kviear, Joux Bevr, J. B. HERBERT,
Taomas FearsLeEy, T. WensTER, and T. Srong, folio, citron moroceco extra, broad gold
borders on sides, g.e., by Riviere, 1844 £2/2/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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Etching and Engraving—continued.

415 FOREIGN ETCHINGS: a Series of Twesty Oricisar Erchixes by Celebrated]
Artists of Fraxce, Germaxy, &e., among whom are WiLriam Useer, WiLLiam LEisL,b
Pavn Ragow, from Paintings by Remeraxpr, Titiax, Muscacsy, Panma VEccHIO, an
others, with Descriptive Text by 8. R. Koenvrer, &ec., folio, cloth [1887] £1/10/

One of 66 numbered copies on Holland paper.

416 GEORGE (Erxest) Ercuines in BELcium, 30 oRIGINAL ETCHINGS, fine fmpressions, with
Deseriptive Letterpress. folio, brown moroceo gilt, g.e., 1878 £2/2/- .

Ercuings on the Lorge and in the Sovtn of Frasce, 20 fine efchings on IRDIA

PAPER, with Descriptive Letterpress, folio, green moroceo gilt extra, g.e., 1875 £1/10/-

418 GOLDSMITH (Ouiver) The Desertep Viinace, illustrated by the Ercnine CLus, 30
etehings on India paper. mounted on 40 pages (many badly foxed), roy. folio, eitron mo-
roceo extra, broad gold borders on sides, g.e., by Riviere, 1841 £2/2/-

The illustrators are T. Creswick, John Bell, C. W. Cope, R. Redgrave, F. Tayler, C. gtonehouse,
H. I. Townsend, J. C. Horsley and T. Webster.

419 HAMERTON (Puiae Grueert) Ercuine and Ercaers, First Evimios, illustrated with
35 beawtifully etched plates hy Fraxcis Seymovr Hapex, Samvern Paimer, W. Corvg,
Carvor, Lavraxse, LonGueviLLE, REMBRAKDT (from the original copper), PavuL POTTER,
Hamerrox. and others, roy. 8vo., orig. half morocco (rubbed), t.e.g., 1868 £3/3/-

This edition is esteemed on aceount of the plates being genuine etchings and not reproductions
by mechanical process.

417

F i

420 Tuien [Last] Epirion, 48 élustrations, sm. folio, hf. roan, uncut (binding worn),
1880 £4/10/-
421 The Usksows River [an Etcher’s Voyage of Discovery), illustrated with 37 ETCH-
1xcs o [NDIA PAPER by the AuTHOR, roy. Svo., cloth, 1871 12/-

422 HERKOMER (Huperr) Etcmixa and MezzoTist Eseravine: Lectures delivered at
Oxford, with etched front. and 12 fine etchings, folio, buckram (binding soiled), 1892 £1/1/-

423 HUBBARD (E. Heskern, Editor) On Magixg and CorLkcmise Ercaixes: a Handbook
for Etchers, Students and Collectors, written by Members of the Print Bociety, with 10

plates and 5 diagrams, 8vo., half holland (little worn!, 1920 8/-
424 LAVER (James) A History of Britisn and AMErICA® ETcHING, with 84 full-page plates,
4to., buckram, 1929 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1.5/-

425 'EAU-FORTE EN 1880 (7éme Année): Trexte Eavx-Forres, Originales et Inédites,
par Trente Artistes les plus distingués [ Fraxgors CurrrLart, M. DessovTing, A CJABANOVA,
Dasxtax, P. Heseuming, B, Borxaxp, L. Lemairg, Pacriaxo, ete.], Texte par JoLes

CLARETIE, roy. folio, eloth, moroceo back (broken), Paris, 1350 £1/1/-
426 LEAU-FORTE EN 1881 (Séme Année): TrexTe Bavx-Fortes, . . . [par F. CHIFFLART,
Louvis v.knoir, M. Lavaxxg, L. Bariuror, R. De Los Rios, ete. ], avec Preface par JuUies
CLARETIE, loose in roy. folio, eloth portfolio. Paris, 1881 £1/1/-

This series published for the French Etching Club by A. Cadart contains some of the hest known
work of the wvarious artists.

427 LEBIPNIK (F. L.) A History of Frexce Ercmine, from the Sixteenth Century to the

Present Day. frontispiece and 106 reproductions in phofogravure, 4to, cloth, 1924 10/6

428 LEWIS (Georcr) A Skries of Grouvres, illustrating the Pavsiocxomy, Maxxers and
CHaracTer of the PeorLe of Frasce and Germasy [Additions to Dr. Digmix’s Tovr], 60
Jine etehings on India paper, with Deseriptive Introduetion, roy. Svo., half moroecco, t.e.g.,
Published for the Author, 1823 lﬁ}"-

429 LarcE Parer Cory, 4to., contemp. half moroceo, t.e.g., ifid. 1823 £1/5/-

430 LIPPMANN (Dx. F.) Exaravize and Ercnixne : a Handbook for the use of Students and
Print Collectors, THirp EpiTiox, revised by Dr. Max Lenrs, trans. by Martmiyx Harpik,
with 131 sllustrations, Svo., cloth, 1906 7/

431 MERYON (CuarrLgs) Ercuinags, with 48 plates, 4to., boards, cloth back, Newnes, [1905] 5/- |

Text by Hugh Stokes. Contains list of 105 etehings.

432 MURRAY (C. 0.) Porrrorio of GoxvitLe and Carmvs Conrees, Camuripee: Five
Ercuines, comprising : Soubh Front and Tower, Hall {(Interior), Tree Court, Caius Court and
Gate of Virtue, and Gate of Honour, proors ox Ixpia prarer, stgned tn pencil by the
Artiat, oblong 4to., half blue levant moroceo, the original cloth covers preserved at end,
(Mheltenham [ 1909] £1/5/-

433 PRATT (Josern B.) Five MezzorinTs after the Oricizar Warer-Corovr Drawixes by
Prrer De Wixt, proofs withont letters, signed by the Eagraver, Laxpscare Art, No. 2,
loose in the atlas portfolio, eloth, as issued, Thes A guew & Sons, 1905 £3/3/
ConTenTs i—The Valley of the Lune, Nottingham, Porlock, Lincoln and Cookham-on-Thames.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Btching and Bngraving—continued.
24 READ (Davip Cuarres) A Series of [Twesty-Five] Ercaives from NATURE, designed
to illustrate a Few of the Leading Features of ExcrLisn SceExery, OrioixaLl Proor Im-
PRESSIONS, without letters, on 16 mountz, roy. folio, publisher's moroceo gilt (broken),
Salishury : published by the Author, 1845 £1/5/-

Presentation copy to Arthur Whitehead, with note on fly-leaf: " With very few exceplions,
only fifty Tmpressions, will be taken from these plates when the coppers will be destroved

15 T B
REED (Eaw. H.) Ercaixe : a Pracrical TREATISE, 2 plates, roy. 8vo., half cloth [1924] 5/-

36 REPRODUCTIONS of Prixts in the Britisu Musgem . Part 7, Specimens of Htching
hy the Later Dutch Masters, 1840.1700, containing 25 reproductions and List of Deseriptions,

loose in portfolio, with ties, roy. folio, half cloth, as issued, 1913 18/-
37 ROBINS (W. P.) Erciise Crarr. A Guide for Students and Collectors, with a Fore-
word by MarTiy Harpig, profusely sllustrated, roy. 8vo , half eloth, 1924 10/

438 SHORT (Sir Fraxk, R. 4.) Ercninegs and Exgravines : What they are, and are not, with
some Notes on the Care of Prints. 17 illustrations, Secoxp Eprriow, thin sm. 4to., wrap-
pers, Roy. Soec. of Painter. Etehers and Engravers, 1912 &/-

The plates illustrating etching, aquatint, and mezzotint, are portions of larger plates, from which
in their original size, the editions have been printed.

439 SIMPSON (Tuowas) Moperx Ercuixas and their CoLLEcToRs, with 25 reproductions in
photogravure, folio, half buckram, 1919 £1/15/-
Only 450 copies printed.

{440 SPARROW (Warter Suaw) A Book of Brimisn Ercaive, from Frarom Barvow to
Francis SeyMmovk Hapexs [with Notes, Indices, and Glossary], tiluatrated with 156 repro-
ductions of etchings in half-tone, 4to., cloth, 1926 (pub. £1/11/6 net) 10/6

441 STRANG (Wiriian) The Earrn Fiexp: a Barrap, made and etched by, beawtifully

rinted on Arnold wnhleached paper, with 11 fine imaginative etchings (including title-page) on

Japan paper, printed by F. Goulding, folio, oriz. buckram, 1892 £1/15/-
One of 150 numbered copies signed by the Artist and F. Goulding, Printer.

Sercrar. Lisrren Epimion, beautifully printed on Whatman handmuade paper, WITH
FIRST PROOF ETCHINGS, each within a framed mount, folio orig. half roan, wnew!, t.e.g.,

1802 £10/10/-

“OURIQUE Cory, All the etehings are absolutely first proof impressions of each plate, hefore the
plates were steeled. This is the identical set which was on view (before the book was published) at
ihe Exhibition of the Royal Society of Painter Ftchers, 1892, where Strang’s etched work was
g grept a feature for several vears. The platés were destroyed after the etchings were printed
off.""

T‘r';t“ ftext is as published for the Special Issue of 55 numbered copies signed by the Artist and
‘rinter.

442

443 A Series of Tmrry Ercuises illustrating Sceigers from Dox Quixore. each on
handmade paper, with descriptions on the protective tissues, folio, half cloth, 1902 £210/-

Limited to 200 copies.

: Moxkuouvse (Cosmos) The Curist upon & HiLL: a Ballad, Firsr Eprrios, finely
printed on handmade paper, with 9 fine full-page etehings (including title-page) by WiLL1aM
StrANG, all on Japan paper, folio, orig. buckram gilt, wnent. t.e g. (binding a little soiled),
1895 £1/6/
Ome of 150 numbered copies.
445 TENNANT (Sik Cuaries) Descrirtive Catarocoe of Rare Escravizgs in First
States and Proors forming the Collection of, prepared by Frascis Harvey, sq. 8vo,
| cloth, 1898 8/-
One of a limited fssue of 75 copies.
446 VAN DYCE (Axtonivs) Ercrixes of, frontispiece and 33 illustrations, roy. 8vo., half
cloth (Master Etchers Neries) [1906] 5/-

444

447 EXHIBITION OF 1851. —Dickissons’ ComprrEnensIVE Prerures of the GreEaT EXHIBI-
Tiox, from the Originals painted for H.R.H. Prince Albert, by Messrs. Nasn, Hacve and
Ropkrrs, 53 fine large COLOURED PLATES, ALL PROOFS BEFORE LETTERS EACH SIGNED BY THE
ARTIST, exhibiting the most remarkable collection of the prominent objects of all countries of
the World, including representative specimens of every description of the industrial and

© ornamental arts, 2 vols, atlas folio, moroeeo (loose, binding shabby and a few plates slightl
stained), 1854 .'EB.I’- A
One of the most famous representations of this * Great Industrial Exhibition of all nations.”

ROOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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448 FAGAN (Lous) Corikcror’s Mangs [a Reprint of the Rare Edition of 1883], arranged
and edited [with an Appendix of more Recent Marks] by Mivrox 1 1. EivsTEI® and Max

A. GoLpSTEIN, with 52 plates of marks, roy. 8vo,, cloth, uncui, Laryngoscope Press, Smind
Louis, 1918 £1/5/
Limited to 300 copies, printed on vellum paper.
449 FANTIN-LATOUR (H.) The Arr of : his Life and Works, by Fraxk Giunsox, 61 fulls
page illustrations, and 2 in colours, roy. Svo., cloth [1924] (pub. £1/1/- net) 8/6
450 FENN (Amor) Asstract Desioy : a Practical Manual on the Making of Patterns for the
nse of Students, Teachers, Designers and Craftsmen, eolonred fronfispicee and 382 illustra-
tions, 8vo., cloth, Batsford [1930] 8/6
451 FIOCCO (Guiserpe) VeEserian Parstine of the Seicexto and the SETTECENTO, with 88
collotype plates, roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1929 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-
452 FLORAL ART.—Ricuter (H. Davis) Froral Arr and Desies, with a Foreword by
Fravk Bravewyn, with 60 coloured plates from the designs of Awwa AiryY, MAXWELL
ArmrieLp, H. C. Barenam, F. Bravawyr, T. R. Carey, and other Avtists, on cartridge-
paper mounts, with descriptions on the protective tissues, folio, buckram, t.e.g., 1932
(pub. £5/5/- net) £1/1/-
Both students and art lovers must gain inspiration and increase their faculty of appreciation from
the stndy of the treatment of flowers hy experienced decorative artists.

453 FONTS.—BOND (Fraxcis) Foxrts and Foxt Covers, ilfustrated by 426 photographs and

drawings, 8vo, buckram (binding soiled), 1908 15/-
454 FOSTER (Birker, R W.8.), by H. M. CuNpALL, portrait and numerous coloured and other
illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1906 6/-

455 FOTHERGILL (Grorce A.) An Arrist's Twovenrs, in Verse and Desiex, EpiTioy DE
Luxg, with numerous fine woodeuts, folin, half buckram (binding sciled), Printed for

Auihor, 1919 12/-
One of B0 copies, numbered and signed by the Artist.

456 FRANCAIS (Lks) peints par enx-mémes, 5 vols, 1840.42 :—PROVINCE, 3 vols, 1841,
E: cyclopédie Morale du dix-neaviéme sitcle, numerous colowred illusivations and hundreds
of woodents by many of the most famous artists of the tvme ; together 8 vols, roy. 8ve., half
red moroeco, t.e.g. (backs slightly rubbed and some pages spotted), Parts, 1840-42 £8/15/-

457 FRENCH ART, from Warreav to Prup'Honx together with an Introduction and some
Studies in the Social History of the Period, by various Authors, edited by J. J. FosTEr,
wlustrated by a great number of fine photogravure plates from pictures in the collections of
H.M. the King, H.I. M. the German Emperor, and others, vepresenting the finest work of the
principal painters of the X VIITth cent. in France, 3 vols, folio, cloth (binding sciled), 1905

£2/b/-

FURNITURE.
458 BENN (H. P.) and BALDOCK (W. C.) CuaracterisTics of OLD FURNITURE STYLES in
ExGranp, 1600-1800, profusely illustrated, dto., hi. ealf [ca. 1909] 8/-

The Natios’s TrREasores : MeasvrED Drawisgs of Fixe Oup FURNITURE
in the Victoria and Albert Museum, 45 plates, 4to., half calf, 1910

460 CABINET-MAEKER'S ASSISTANT (TuE): a Series of Original Desioxs for Mopgrx
Forsirore, with Descriptions and Details of Construction, preceded by Practical Observa-
tions on the Materials and Manufacture of Cabinet-Work, and Instructions in Drawing
adapted to the Trade. 102 full-page plates of designs for tables, chairs, sofas, sidebowrds,
mirrors, dec., hesides numerons diangrams in the text, folio, half calf (rubbed), 1853 £1/10/-

461 CESCINSKY (Hereert) Excrisy FrrsiTure of the Eigureexta CENTURY, with upnonrds
of 1200 tllustrations from drowings by the Author and from photographs, 3 vols, 4to., half
moroeco [1911] £7/7/-

462 CHIPPENDALE (Tromas) The Gextremax and Casingr-Makers’ DiggcToR @ being
a Large Collection of the most Elegant and Useful Designs of Household Furniture, THIRD
axD Best Epimion, with 200 jine engraved plates of chairs, tables, settees, heds, hookeases,
mgiuﬁts. mirrors, d&c., folio, rebound in *‘old style” rongh calf, leather labels, fine copy,
1762 o

459

An exceptionally tall copy, measuring 17§ inches by 10§ inches.

: BrackgrT (OLiver) Tuomas CmirpespanLiE; a Study of his Life, Work, and
Influence, with about 70 full-page plates and 9 illustrations in the text selected to show the
development of his siyle, 4to., cloth [1924] £1/1/-

: Layrox (Epwiw J.) Tromas CHirPESDALE: a Review of his Life and Origin,
4to., cloth, 1928 ! Ti-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Furniture—continued.

465 CHIPPENDALE, SHERATON AND HEPPLEWHITE Furniruke Desians, re-
produced and arranged by J. Muxgro BeLL, several hundred illustrations, folio, cloth, 1900

£1/10/-
466 CLOUSTON (K. Wargex) The Cuippespare Periop in ExcrLisu FURNITURE, with 200
illuatrations by the Awthor, 4to., cloth (binding soiled), 1897 15/-

467 ENCYCLOPZEDIA of Excrisa Fur¥ITURE; a Pictorial Review of Knglish Forniture,
from (iothic Times to the Mid-nineteenth Century, edited with an Introduction, by

OLIVER BRACKETT, over 300 tllustrations, 4to., cloth, 1927 {pub. £3/2/- net) 18/-

468 FOLEY (Epwix) The Book of Decorative Frrxirore : its Form, Colour and History,
with 100 reproductions in full colowr facsimile of drawings by the Auwthor, and 1000 text-
itlustrations—Correlated Charts of British Woodwork Styles and Contemporaries, Decora-
tive Furnishing Accessories, Principal Trees, &c., ORIGINAL AND BEST EDITION, 2 yola, stout
4to., cloth [1910] £210/-

469 HEPPLEWHITE (A.) The Caprser Maker and UrnorsTeERER'S (i01DE, or Repository of
Designs for Every Article of HousgsoLp FURNITURE in the Newest and most Approved
Taste, displaying a Great Variety of Patterns for Chairs, Stools, Sofas, Rideboards,
Wardrobes, &e. ; also a Plan of a Room, shewing the Proper Distribution of the Furniture,
the whole exhibiting near 300 different designs engraved on 127 plafes, Finst EmTiox, folio,
old calf, reback.d, 1789 £8/10/-
Lacks plates 123 to 1256 (124 and 125 supplied in facsimile), plate 20 cut down and mounted,

some other plates repaired or stained. A cheap working ecopy.

470 HOPE (Tuomas) HovsgnoLp FurNiTure and IsTeERIor DecoratioN, a reprint of the 60
plates, with Introduction, folio, hoards, eloth back, Tsrants, 1937, new 15/-

A reprint of the scarce original edition of 1807.

471 INCE AND MAYHEW.—Usiversal System of HovsenoLp FURNITURE, an incom-
plete copy of this extremely rare book (see helow), folio, unbound [ea. 1760] £12/./-
Consisting of engraved titles in English and French, 2 leaves; engraved dedication to Dule of

Marlborough, 1 leaf: preface, 1 leaf; explanation of the plates, 6 leaves (the foregoing are
stained and slightly damaged in blank margin); plates 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 12, 18, 21, 29, 31, 32. 355,

38, 39, 54, 68, 62, 66, 6T, 60, 80, 85, 83, 80 to 95 . . .. 30 plates out of 25,
4714 LITCHFIEBLD (Freperick) How to Conricr OLp FURNITURE, profusely sllus., cr. 8vo,,
eloth, 1904 4/6
472 — __ TrnovstrRateEDd History of Fumxirere: from the Earliest to the Present Time,
Fourta Epitioxs, profusely illustrated, roy. 8vo., cloth (text grubby), 1899 10/-
473 LOCKWOOD (Luke VixcesTt) CoLontal FURNITURE in AMERICA, with 203 tllustrations,
4to., cloth, New Fork, 1901 £1/1/-

474 MACQUOID (Percy) A History of Excrisa FurNITORE, with aboul 60 PLATES I¥ COLOUR
after SHIRLEY SLocoMBE, and numerons illustrations selected and arraaged by the Author, 4
vols, folio, buckram, Caxton Publishing Co. [ca. 1910] £7/15/-

CowteExTs \—The Age of Oak; Age of Walnut; Age of Batinwood; Age of Mahogany.

| 475 MACQUOID (Percy) and EDWARDS (Raven) The Dicrioxary of Excrism Forxi-

TURE, from the MippLE Aces to the late Grorciax Perion, with a General Introduction

by H. Aviay Tierixa, with 49 full-page cOLOURED PLATES and about 1800 illustrations from

whotographs in the text, 3 vols, folio, eloth, OUT OF PRINT AND SCARCE, 1924-27 £20/-/-

The standard work of reference for collectors and all connected with antique furniture.

476 MOORE (N. Hunsox) The OLp Forxirvre Book, with a Sketch of Past Days and Ways,

Srcosp Eprrios, with 112 illus., cr. 8vo., cloth, New York [1903] 5/-
477 MORSE (Frasces Crary) Fursrrore of the Oupex Time, 2087 dllustrations, Svo., cloth,
New York, 1902 8/-

478 NYB (Anvax C.) Fursirore Desicying and Draventise ; Notes on the Elementary
Forms, Methods of Construction, and Dimensions of Common Articles of Furniture, sllus-

trafed, thin roy. 8vo., cloth, New York, 1900 b/-
479 PERCIVAL (MacIver) OLp Excriss FursITURE and its Surroundings, from the Restora-
tion to the Regenecy, profusely illusirated, 4to., cloth, 1920 {pub. £1/10/- net) 10/6
430 Avorner Copy (binding soiled), 1920 8/-
481 ROBINSON (Freperice 8S.) Evcrisg Fursiturk, with 161 full-page plates, roy. 8vo.,
cloth gilt, ' Connofsseurs Library,” 1905 £1/10/-

482 ROE (Frep) Axciest Corrers and CoreoarDps: their Hisrory and Descrreriow, from
the Earliest Times to the Middle of the Sixteenth Century, with 2 coloured and numerous
full-page and other illustrations by the Author, 4to., cloth (out of print and searce), 1902

£2/10/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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Furniture—coniimued.
SAGLIO (AxprE) FrENcH FURNITURE, wifh 60 plates [and a Bibliography], Svo., cloth,
Batsford’s Collector’s Library, 1913 (pub. 15/- net) 7/-

SANDERS (WiLLram Briss) Havr-Tiveeren Hovses and Carvep Oak ForxiTurgof the
16th and 17th CeNTURIES, with 30 ilfustrations, photo-lithoyvaphed firom the original skeiches

of the Author, folio, cloth, 1894 18/-
Axorner Cory, half moruceo gilt, t.e.g., 1894 £1/1/-
SCHMITZ (Dr. H.) The Excycrorspia of Fursiture, with 320 half-tone plates, display-

tng 659 examples of furniture from Eover, Assyria, Persia, Itany, Excranp, GERMANY,
dec., up to the middle of the 19th cendury, roy. 4to., cloth [1926] {pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-

SCHOTTMULLER (Frina) FursiTore and [xtERior Decoratiox of the Itarias Re-
NAI=SANCE, with 519 illustrations roy. 4to., cloth, 1928 (pub. £2/8/- net) £1/1/-

SHERATON (Tuomas) The Capiser-Maker and Upnorsterer's DRawisg-Book, in Three
Parts ; together with an AprENDIX, containing a Variety of Original Designs for House-
hold Furniture, in the Newest and mo-t Elegant Style, &e., and an ACCOMPARIMENT, con-
taining a4 Variety of Ornaments useful for Learners to eopy from, exhibiting Original and
New Designs, Tug Rare First Eorriox, with frontispiece and 112 full page and folding
engraved plates of chairs, tables, beds. cabinets, book-cases, de. (2 plaies mounted on linen and
2 gre in focsimile), 410, strongly bound in half morocco, m.e., Printed for the Author, by
T. Bensley, 1793 £17/10/-
Copies with the “Appendix * and the “Accompaniment,”" are exceedingly rare.

STRANGE (Tuomas Artacrr) An HistoricaL Guipe to FreEscH InTERIORS, FURNITURE,
Decoramox, Woobpwork and ArvLiep ArTs during the last half of the XVI1Ith Cent., the
whole of the XVIIIth Cent., and the earlier part of the XIXth, 400 pages of #linatrations,
4to., half roan, searce [1903] £1/2/6

SYMONDS (R. W.) Exeri=n Frexrrvre, from Cuarpes II. to Grorck 11 ; a Full
Account of the Design, Material and Quality of Workmanship of Walnat and Mahogany
Furniture of this Period ; and of How Seoriovs Sercimexs arve made, with move than 260
tlustrations from evamples in the collection of Prroivan 1. GrirriTes of Sandridgebus y,
folio, buckram, scarce, New York, 1920 £4/10/-

— OLp Exerisn WaLxvor and Lacquer FursiToke; the Present-Day Condition and
Value, and the Methods of the Furniture-Faker in producing Spurious Pieces, slfustrated
with 65 ecamples of exceptional fuierest to collectors and atudentz, none of which have heen
hitherto reproduced, with a Foreword by Percivar 1. GrirriTus, 4to., cloth, 1923

{pub. £1/5'- net) 12/-

——— The Present Stare of Oup Excrisn Forsirore, Oricizan Eprriox, 16 sffustra-
tioms, roy. 4to., cloth, 1921 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-

——— RE-188CE, 116 slustrations, 4to., cloth, 1927 12/

WARNE (E. J.) Fursitorg MouvrLpisas: 140 Plates of Full-size Sections of Moulded
Detaile on Exvarisn Fuornitore, from 1574 w 1820, with Introduction by H. P. SuariLaxb,
dto., eloth, 1923 |

WELLS (Percy A.) Desicx in Woonwork, with a Foreword by B. J. FLETCHER. #lius-
trafec, thin 8vo., cloth, 1934 4/-

FURNITURE—wide AncuitkcTvrE and DecoraTios, ante,

GAINSBOROUGH (Tuomas) and his Prack in Excrise Arr, by WALTER ARMSTRONG,
with 62 photoygravnres and 10 lithographic facsimiles in colonr, thick folio, cloth, 1898 or
1869 £2/2/-

GALLERIES,
BRITISH GALLERY OF ENGRAVINGS, from Pictures of the Italian, French,

Flemish, Duteh and English Schools, now in the possession of the King, Nobility, &e., with
gsome Account of each Picture and a Life of the Artist, by Epwaro Forster, with 49 large
engravings (some spotted) of peclires after Ropexns, Caracct, ReEvronps, REMERANDT,
BxvpeERs, dw., bound in 2 vols, rov. foliv, half moroeco, 1807 £1/10/-

CHOISEUL CABINET - Basax (PierrE Frangois) RECURIL D ESTAMPES gravées d'apres
les tab'enux du eabinet de Moxsgiesgur le Doo de Cuotswur, portrosf, title, 12 engraved
peges of description and 128 plates hy Baguoy, Bixer, Davper, Denvarx, Duvrigeg, d&e.,
thick 4to., Engli-h straight-grained bluoe moroceo extra, g.e., clean copy, Paris, 1771 £3:3/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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499 DRESDEN GALLERY.—Die VorzieLicusTexy (GEMALDE der KOSIGLICHEX (GALERIE in
Drespex, nach den OricisaLex auf Stein gezeichnet, nebst ErRKLARUNGES in HISTORISCHER
und Arrstiscner HissicHt in DEvrscHER und FraxzisiscEer Sprache, Herausgegeben
von Fraxz HasrstaENGL, 3 portraits and 190 large and beautiful engravings on Ludia paper
after the celebrated pictures of famous Artists (some mounts foxed), 2 vols, atlas folio, half
moroceo gilt, ge., Dresden, 1836-41 £6/6/-

500 DUSSELDORF GALLERY.—Pioace (Nicoras ve) La GaLerie BLEcToRALE de DUssEL-
DORFF ; ou CATALOGUE RAISONSE et figuré de ses TanLEaux . . . avee des deseriptions dé-
taillées, et une suite de 30 planches, eontenant 365 petites estampes redigées et gravées
d’aprés ces mémes Tableanx, par Cukiriex de MrcugL, oblong folio, contemp. green mo-
roeco gilt (Little rubbed and joint partly eracked), Basle, 1778 £2/10/-

501 ENGLISH ART in the Pupric GarLeries of Lospon, with more than 100 phologravurées
by GouriL & Cu., ruy. folin, beautifully bound in red erushed levant morocco extra, L.e.g.,
chotce copy, 1888 £3/3/-

One of 100 copies, plates and text printed on Japanese paper.

502 [FALLERY OF THE GRAND DUKE OF TUSCANY]: Raccorra di Quapkt dipinti
dai pitt Famost PeEssg1LL, e posseduti da 8. A. K. Pikrko Leororpo, Arciduca DY Austria
. . . e Gran-Duca di Toscana ; Una parte dei quali stanno esposti nel suo R. Parazzo, e
una altra parte nella sun B. Garperia di Fixesze engraved title and 148 fine engraved
plates (many extremely lnrge and folded) by Lorenzini, Mogalli, Ver Cruys and _-f’ii:r:ﬁw-ﬂ&?::
after the paintings by Fra. Bartolommeo, Gio. da Cuastelfranco, Tiziuno, Veccellio, Andren
del Sarto, Ruffuello da Urlino, efe., imp. folio, half roan (rubbed), Firenze, 1773 £4/10/-

503 HOUGHTON GALLEBRY. A Serof Prixts engraved after the most Capital Paintings
in the Collection of HER IMpPERIaL MaJesty, the Empress of Russia, lately in the posses.
sion of the Eart of Orrorp, at HOUGHTON in NoRFOLK, with viguette titles, portraits of
CATHERINE of Russia and Sik Roskrr WaLPOLE as fronsispieces and BRILLIANT EaRLy
ImPRESSIONS of the 131 beantiful engravings in mezzotind, line and stipple, by VALEXTINE
Greex, J. B. Mwngs, P. C. Cavor, R. Eariom, J. Watson, Picor, Doxgarron, and
others, after Vax Dykg, Wooton, Rreess, Remeraspt, CASTIGLIONE, TexiEks. MARATTI,
TiTiax, KNELLER, dec., mounted in 2 vols, atlas folio, old russia (binding shabby and

broken), Boydell, 1788 /=
This copy has duplicate impressions in red of plates 30 and 31 in the Second Volume ** Hoiy

Family " and * Virgin and Child.

The collection includes fine portraits of Charles 1st; Henrietta Maria; Sir Thomas Wharton
Jane, daughter of Lord Wenham: Lady Philadeiphia Wharton ; Helena Forman, Mrs. Jenny
Deering : Henry Danvers; Sir Thomas Challoner ; Lord Chief Justice Wandesford . . . also the Fish
Market : Poultry Market: Froit and Flower Pieces; Hunting Piece; together with Landscapes,
Seascapes, Religious and Fancy Subjects, and plans, ete, of Houghton.

¥
504 MUSEEFRANCAISE: RecvreiLComreLer Des TABLEAUX, STATUES, et BAs-RELIEFS, qui
composent la CoLLecTiox NATIoNALE ; avec L'Explication des Sujets, et des Discours His-
torigues sur la PrixTURE, la ScULPTURE, et la Gravure, par 8. C. Croze-Macrax,
Viscosti, et Emigric Davin, publié par RoBILLARD-PEROXVILLE et LAUREXT, iwoith npwards
of 300 fine line engravings by the foremost Artists, good impressions, 4 vols, atlas folio, red
moroceo extra, broad gilt borders on sides, gilt panelled backs, g.e. (badly rubbed). Paris,
1803-09 £6/10/-

AxorueEr Epitiox, avee L'Explication des Sujets, et des Diseours Historigues sur
la Peinture, la Sculpture, et ln Gravure, par Duchessk Ainé ; Texrt in Frexcu and Exe-
L1sH, with 344 jine large engravings, 4 vols, atlas folio, contemp. moroceo gilt, broad gilt
borders on sides, g.e. {a little rubbed), Paris [ea. 1830] £8/8/-

In this edition the arrangement is different from the former: each School is grouped and s
noted on title [Vol. 1], Ecole Frangaise, 61 plates; [Vol. 2], Ecole Italienne, 80 plates; [Vol. 3),
Ecole Allemande, 121 plates; [Vol. 4], Statues, 82 plates.

506 MUSEE NATIONAL DU LOUVRE : Donation de M. le Barox Anporpue De Rorw-
SCHILD. —CATALOGUE par EMILE MoLiNikr, précédé d'un Avant-Propos par HExgy Rovsox,
bust portrait and 37 fine plutes (T in colour) of gold and silver work, orngments, &e., folio,
half red moroeco, Pariz, 19082 : £1/-/-

507 MUSEE ROYAL (Le) Publi¢ par Heswri Laveest, graveur du Cabinet du Roi on
Recueil de gravures d’aprés les plus beaux Tableanx Statues et Bas-Reliefs de la Collection
Royale, avec Deseription des Sujets Notives Littéraires et Discours sur les Arts, 181 fine
engrangs (BRILLIANT PROOFS BEFORE LETTERS), 2 vols, roy. folio, contemporary hall

moroceo (rubbed), . Didot Daind, Paris, 1816-18 £3/3/-
508 Axoraer Cory, 2 vols, handsomely bound in green moroeco extra, g.e., fine copy,
ihadd. 1816-18 £6/-/

Eoth above copies have brilliant proof impressions of the plates before the letters.
BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.



34 i MARKS & CO.,

Galleries—confinued.

509 NATIONAL GALLERY OF PICTURES by the Grear MastTers, presented by In-
dividuals or purchased by Grant of Parliament, with 114 highly finished steel engrovings (a
few stained), 2 vols, 4to., contemp. green morocco gilt [ca. 1830] 1/-/-

510 NATIONAL GALLERY. —Excravixes from the Pictures in the NaTiovan GALLERY, |

published by Authority, 29 fine plates (o few spotted) after Cravng, REmeraxpT, CANAL-

ETTI, Ciive, RusEss, MuriLLo, dc. ; also ¢ DUFLICATE SET of ETCHED PLATES, roy. folio,

morocco gilt, g.e., 1840 £2/10/-
Both seis of plates are proofs before letters om India Paper.

511 NATIONAL GALLERY (Tue), edited by S Epwarp J. Poynter, Director, printed

s

on art paper, hundreds of reproductions, with Descriptive Text, 3 vols, 4to., strongly bound

in full red niger moroceo, t.e.g., uncuwt, 1899-1900 £3/3/-
Limited to 1000 mumbered copies,

512 SAUVAGEOT (Arexaspre-Cuaries) COLLECTION.—Likvee (Epovarn) MusgE
Imperial du Lovuvee: (Jc-L.LE.cTnm Hm:muum, avec 120 planches, dessinde el gravée a
Peau-forte (bois sculptés, bromze, céramique, cutvre, ivoire, orféverie, ete.), accompagnée d’un
TexTe Hisrorigue et DescrirTiF par A. E-.u,mr 2 vols in one, stout folio, half red
levant morocen, t.e g., Paris, 1863 £1/10/-

513 STAFFORD GALLERY. Engravings of the most Noble the Marquis of STAFFORD'S
ConLectiox of Pictokes in London, arranged according to Schools and in Chronological
Order, with Femarks on each Picture by W. Y. Orrrey, the executive part under the
management of P. W. Tomkixs, 126 plates confaining 288 fine engravings by Fittler, Heath,
Finden, dc., of the most esteemed works of Da Vinct, Clande, Poussin, Raphael, Titian, d’--:.
4 vols in 2, folio, contemporary half red moroceo gl]t r.e., 1818 £1.|"

514 —: a CaTaLoGUE of the CoLLEcrion of Prerures of the MarqQuess of StaFrorp, at
CLeEvELAND Housg, with 103 plates containing 284 efchings, PROOFS on [NDIA PAPER, after
the engravings [as above], accompanied with Hisroricar. and Brocraruican Nortices by
Joux Youne [in English and French], 2 vols, folio, contemporary maroon straight-grained
moroceo extra, g.e., 1825 £2/10/-

515 TENIERS.—Lx Graxpe CapingT des Tasreavx de L'Arcut-pue LEoroLD-GUILLAUME,
peinte par des Maitres Italiens et dessinés par Davip Texiers, et gravés sous sa direction,
porirait and 244 line engravings, fine tmpressions, after Brivini, Groreioxe, Trriax,
Tisrorerro, Paven Veroxese, Correcio, and others, folio, eontemp, ealf (worn), Ams erdam
et Leipzig, 1755 _ £3/-/-

516 VERSAILLES : Le Bruy (CHanrres) La Graspe GarLerie de VErsaiLLes et Les Devx
Saroxs gui L'accompagent, peints par Le Bruy, dessinés par Jrax-BaprisTe Massk, et
gravés sous seg yeux par les meilleurs Maitres du tems, portrait of J.-B. Masse w-d 52
fine plates, many large and folding, af gnterior decoralion, magnificent pointings and orna-
ments, atlas folio, contemp. half russia (worn), Paris, de L' Imprimerie Rogale, 1752 £4/10/-

GARDENS AND GARDEN-DESIGN.

517 AHDR:& (Epovarp) L'ArT des JARDINS ; traité général de la composition des Puics et
Jardins, avee 11 planches en chromolithographie et 520 figures dans le texte, thick imp. 8vo.,

half brown moroceo, t.e.g., Paris, 1879 15/-
518 CANE (Percy 8.) Garpes Desies of To-pay, with a frontispiece and over 50 illustrations,
Bvo,, eloth, 1934 (pub. 15/- net) Ef

519 DOWNING (A. J.) A TreaTiSE on the Tusory and Pracrick of LaxpscaPk GARDENING,
adapted to NortH AmErica ; with a View to the Improvement of Country Residences
- . . with Remarks on Rurar Arcurrecrore, Forrra Epitiox, Revisen, and newly illus-
trated with 19 plates and nearly 100 woodeuts, roy. 8vo., contemp. half ealf (joiut cracked),
New York, 1849 12/-

“The standard work on this subject.”—8illiman’s Jonrmal
Allibone states that the sale of this book in America reached 9,000 copies by the wyear 1853,

520 GARDENS, OLD AND NEW : The Country House and its Garden Environment, edited
by Jous Leviasp and H. Aveay Tiering, profusely illustrated from phﬂim_frupﬁﬁ by
CuarrLes Latvam, e Turee Sgries ComrLeTe, 3 vols, folio, cloth, Cowntiy L:éa
1900] ﬂﬂ.r'—

5204

Frrar Series, with 350 illustrations, folio, cloth (little loose), thid. [1900] 18/-
Arthur Rackham designed some of the vignelle head-pieces to the first 2 volumes.

521 GOTHEIN (Marie Lvise) A Hrsrory of GArpEN ART, edited by Warter P. WricHT,
translated from the German by Mgs. Ammn Hixp, over 600 ¢llustrations, 2 vols. imp.
8vo., buckram, 1928 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/10/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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E22 JEKYLL (GerTRUDE) GARDEN ORNAMENT, profusely illustrated, folio, cloth, Country
Life, 19138 {pub. £3/3/- net) £1/5/-
523 MAWSON (Taowmas H.) The Lare and Wogrk of an Excrisn LAXDSCAFPE ARCHITECT : an
AUTOBIOGRAPHY, with porirait and T2 illustrations, 4to., cloth, 1927 10/-

24 NORTHEND (Mary H.) Garpex ORNAMENTS, with 32 dllustrations, Svo., cloth, New
York., 1916 6/-
525 REPTON (Humrugey) OpservaTions on the TuEorY and PracticE of LANDSCAPE
GarpENING, including some REMARKS on GRECIAN and GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE, collected
from various Manuseripts in the possession of different Noblemen and Gentlemen .
portrait, 26 plates (12 beautifully coloured), and other illustrationsin the fext, 410., conben-
porary green calf gilt, 1803 £18/18/-
Nearly all the plates have moveable slips for the purpose of showing the landscapes as they were,
and their appearance after Repton'’s improvements,
l596 SOME ENGLISH GARDENS, after Drawings by Georer 8. Ercoop, R.L, with Notes
by GERTRUDE JEKYLL, with 50 colowred reprodictions of water-colowr dirawings, folio, cloth,
1904 15/-
527 TRIGGS (H. In1co) The AT of Garpes Desiex in Iravy, illustrated by 73 plutes i collo-
type. 27 plans and numerous sketches in the text taken from original surveys and plons
_apecially made by the Author ; also 28 plates from photographs by Mrs. AUBREY Lk Broxp,
thick roy. folio, buckram, t.e.g. (hinding soiled), 1906 £4/4/-
{528 ForMarl GGarpexs in Exerasp and Scortrnasp: their Planning and Arrangement,
Architectural and Ornamental Features, sllustrated by 72 plates from drawings by the
Author, and 53 reproduced from photographs by CHARLES LATHAM, Susscriger’s Cory, the
sheets looze in 3 portfolios, as issued, folio, half cloth, 1902 £3/3/-

1520 WARD (Cvrin) Roval Garness, iffustrated with 32 full-page colour reproductions [rom
original water-colowrs and 5 pen drawings by the Author, dto., cloth, 1912 10/-
Blank fiy-leaf torn out.

GARDENS —vide ARCHITECTURE, ante.

530 GARDNER (Epmuxp G.) The Paisters of the ScuooL of FERRARA, with 37 plates, or.
8vo., cloth (stamp on title), 1911 {pub. 7/6 net) 4/6

GEMS (ENGRAVED)—ride CaMEOS, ante.

531 GIBB (Wu.) The Roval Hovsk of Stuagr, illustrated by a Series of Forty Plates in
Colours of Regalia, Gold und Silver Plate, Jewellery, &e., drawn from Relies of the Stuarts,
with an Introduction by Jous Skevros and Deseriptive Notes by W. H. St. Jous Horg,
folio, orig. half green morocco gilt, g.e., 18490 -

532 GILPIN (WirLiam) An Essay on Prints, Fovrrn Eprriox, 1792 Trrek Essavs: On
Pic: uresque Beauty ; On Picturesque Travel ; and On Sketching Landscape, SECOXD Ep1-
TioN, with T plates (mainly agquatins), 17494, bound together in one vol, 8vo., contemp. ealf,
Printed for R. Blamire, 1792-94 12/-

OriciNaL DRaWINGS.

533 GILPIN (WirLiasm) The Lives of Joux WicLieF ; and of the most Eminent of his
Disciples . . . Srcoxp Eprmios, correct d and improved, with 5 emblematical designs, each
contagning « medallion portrait of one of the veformera: JOHN WicLirr, Lorp CosHAM,
Jous Huss. Jerome of PrAGUE and Z1sca, etehed by the Author's brother, Smuwrey Gilpin,
each plate faced by the ORIGINAL PENCIL and WASH DRAWING, 8vo., contemp. calf, Printed
by Jf. Robson, 1766 £2/-1-

Carries the etched bookplate of William Gilpin.

534 GIORGIONE [Giorcio BameankrLy, Venetiun Painter], by Herpert Cook, 41 plates, er.
8vo., cloth, Bell, 1907 3/6
535 QLASS (Frepurick J.) Drawiye Desior and Crarr-Wokk for Teachers, Students, &c.,
Tuirp Eprriox, revised and enlarged, with 156 plates (4 in colour), 8vo., cloth, Batsford,
1934 {pub. 12/- net) 8/6

GLASS AND GLASS PAINTING.

536 BUSHNELL (A. J. de HavinLaxp) Storiep Wispows ; a Traveller's Introduction to the
Study of Old Church (Glass, from the 12th Cent. to the Renaissance, especially in France,

8vo., cloth (slightly pencil-scored), 1914 12/-
537 FRANCIS (Grant R.) OLp Excrisa Drixkine (GLASSES : their Chrunﬂlﬁ and Sequence,
with illustrations of 385 examples, roy. 4to., cloth, 1926 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/5/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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538 GEDDE (WavLrer) A Bookk of Suspry Draventes, Principaly serving for Glasiers : And
not Impertinent for Plasterers, and Gardiners : be sides sundry other professions. Where-
unto is annexed the manner how to anniel in (ilas : And also the true forme of the Fornace,
and the secretes thereo!, THE RarE OriciNaL EpiTiox, sm, 4to., contemp. calf, Printed n
Shoolane, at the sigue of the Fanleon by Walter Dight, 1615-16 £8/15/-

Short Title Catalogue, No. 11695, only 3 copies recorded.

Title and last leal somewhat soiled, some lower marging cut into, and a few blank marging wormed.
The folding sheet after (4 (page 103) is defective, as usval, having only 3 of the 4 nhlong
“ draughts,” 2 pasted to page 103 and one pasted to blank leaf at end, a border being cuf
away. The 3 separate tifles are printed within woodeut borders.

539 HARTSHORNE (Aipert) OLp ExcrisE Grasses: an Accoust of Grass DrINKING
Visskrs in England, from the Early Times to the end of the Highteenth Century, with
Introductory Notices, Original Documents, &e., 67 full-page plates and 366 illustrations in

the text, thick folio, half parchment (little loose), 1897 £4/10/-
540 LEWIS (J. Sypxey) Oup Grass and How to ConLeer it, with 42 plutes, sq. 8vo., half
L parchment (binding soiled), [1916] {pub. 15/- net) 9/-

541 SHAW (Hexry) A Booke of sundry DRAUGHTES, principaly serving for Glasiers: and |
not Impertinent for Plasterers, and Gardeners : besides sundry other professions, with 117

1
1
1

]
1

plectes, Bvo., boards, eloth baek, Piekering, 1848 15/- |
* The present work is almost whollvy copied from a small volume [with the same title gonmewhat |
extended]. Printed _ . . by Walter Dight. 1615. . . . The Author being Waller Gidde. . . . T1

have added to the series a few Designs . . . also some examples of Window WFastenings, |
Stanchions, &c., from old Authorities " —Ifroduction,

542 THORPE (W. A} Excrisa GGrass, with 24 pages of illustration: from photographs and |
30 fine drawings, Svo., cloth, 1935 b/-

543 TWINING (E. W.) The ArT and Crarr of Stainen Grass, with § plafes in colowr, 5 i1
monochrome and 107 #llustvations in Mack and white, roy, 8vo., cloth, 1928
(pub. £2/2/ net) 10/6
544 WALLACE DUNLOP (M. A.) Gir.ass in the Oy WoRrLDp, with 8 plates (2 coloured), 8vo.,
cloth (few pages neatly ink-scored) [ce. 1880] Tf-
545 WESTLAKE /N. H. .J.) History of Drsiaxy in Paistep Grass [Excrisa and CosTiNEs- |
Tal, from the Fourreesth to the SevestreEsTH CeExturies], Vols. 2, 3 and 4 only, with

78 illuatrarions, 3 vols (shouid be 4], folio. eloth (Vol. 3 in wrappers). 188294 £6/6/-
The missing volume ecovers the period from the Commencement of the Art until the Fourteenth
Century.

546 [WINSTON (Cuances)] An Ixguiny into the DiFFerexce of StyLe observable in
ARCIEXT GLass Parsmines, especully in England : with Hints on Glass Painting, by an
AMATEUR, with 75 plates (some in colonr) and wumerons woodents, 2 vols, Svo., cloth (little
worn), O ford, 1847 15/-

547 GREAT ARTISTS (Exampres of).—An Important Series of Famous and Characteristic
Reproductions of the Work of Artists of all Times and Nations, with Short Critieal and
Descriptive Notes appended to each Picture, arranged by C. Hesery Lerrs, 100 illwsira-
tioats, folio, hf. green moroceo gilt, 1901 £1/1/-

548 GREENAWAY (Kate) Pretvkes from Originals presented by her to Joun Ruskin and
other Personal Friends (hitherto unpublished), with an Appreciation by H. M. Coxpany,
portragt from a photograph by Miss Evass, and 20 delightful colowred reproduciions, 4to.,
buckram, s new, 1921 (pub. £3/3/- net) 12/6
GREUZE (Jeax-Barmiste)—uvide CosTUME, ante.

549 GUYS (Cowsrantin, Painter of Vietorian Life) A Sreoy ; with an Introduction and a |
Translation of BavperLaike's ** Prixree de 1o Vie Mopkrxe,” by P. 6. Koxopy, edited
by C. Grorrrky HovLme, with 140 reproducts ws i collotype and half-tone, 4to., cloth, tes,
1930 (pub. £2/2/- net) 8/6

550 HALS (Fraxs), by GEraLp 8. Davies |with a Bibliography, Lists of Pictures and Prices],
88 plates, incinding 12 photograrures, sm. folio, orig. half vellum, t.e.g., 1902 £1/5/-

5351 HAMERTON (Puiar Giueert) Drawine and Erxcravize ; a Brief Exposition of
Technical Principles and Practice, numerons tilustrations, Svo., buckram, 1892 6/-

The Graruic Arrs; a Treatise on Lthe Varieties of Drawing, Puainting and En-

graving in comparison with each other and with Nature, numerons engravings, folin, rox-

burghe (spine rubbed), 1882 15/-

Laxpscarg, with 15 etchings, 28 other full- page illustrations from pictures and draie-

tngs, aid T explanatory pen-sketches, folio, blue levant morocco gilt, t.e.g., fine copy, 1885

£2/5/-

aH2

a3

HAMERTON (Puinir GiLeerT)—vide Ercnive and Exaravise, ante.
CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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HAMILTON (J. McLuore) Mes I have Paixtep, with a Foreword by Mrs. DrRew, 48
portraits, 4to., cluth, 1921 8/-

HARPER (Cuarurs (3.) ExcrLisu PeEx Arrists of To-pay : Examples of their Work, with
some CriTicisms and ArpreciaTions [with a Chapter on Americay and CoxTinExTAL IN-
FLUENCES upon Exarisi Pex Drawisal, 154 illustrations, sncluding full-page etchings, black
and white and other plates, folio, eloth (binding worn), 18492 15/-

Axorner Cory, folio, eloth, 1892 £1/5/-
One of 775 copies. Presentation copy (?), with inscription, A Souvenir of Charles (. Harper fo
A. Chantrey Corbould, Feby. 23rd, 1892 To which the recipient replies with a note, “And
vet T paid Harper £3 35. 0d. for this Book. Eh! Wot? A. (. Corbeuld, * Punch,’ 1871-1904.""
Harper apparently omitted this Artist’s name from the list of * Punch ™ Artists in this work,
as well as giving the wrong description to one of his illustrations, both errors being corrected

in the Artist's handwriting.

57 HASSELL (J.) The Camgra ; or Arr of Drawise in Warer-CorLovks ¢ with Instructions
for Sketching from Nature . . . with Directions for Compounding and Using Colours,
Sepin, Indian [nk, Bister, &e., colowred aquatint and 2 other plates, 8vo., boards (worn),
1823 T/-

Top blank margin of titla cut away.

58 HAYDON (B. R.) Lecrukes on Parxtize and Destex, First Epition, with numerons

woodent destgns by the Author, 8vo., cloth (worn at joints), 1544 10/-
Presentation inscription from the author on title page.

and HAZLITT (W) Painting and the Fing Arrs: being Articles comtributed

to the Encyclopmdia Britannica, First Epttiox, post 8vo., half ealf gilt, m.e., Edinburgh,

15835 12/6

b60 HOGARTH (WirrLiam) A Correcrion of upwards of Two Huoxprep Exeravines, varions
sizes, many being rare and early impressions, neatly mounted in 2 vols, atlas folio, half

moroeco (binding loose) [1735-1816] £10/10/-

Works, from the Original Plates restored by James HeaTh, with the Addition of
many Subjects not before eollected : to which is prefixed a Biographical Essay on the Genius
and Productions of Hogarth, and Explanations of the Subjects of the Plates, by Joux
NicuoLs, over 150 plates, atlas folio, half red moroceo gilt (rubbed), Baldiin and Cradock
[ea. 1835] £3/10/-
Contains the 2 suppressed plates in the pocket at end.
WoRrES, in a Series of 108 Engravings, with Drscriprions and a Comment on their
Moral Tendency, by the Rev. Joux TRUSLER ; to which areadded Anecdotes of the Author
and his Works, by J. Hogarth and J. Nicwors, portrait, 2 vols, 4to., contemp. balf calk
or half moroceo, 1833 £1/10/-

Works : with Life and Anecdotal Descriptions of his Pictures, by Joux IRELAXD
and Joux Nicuors, the whole of the plates reduced in exact facsimile of the originals, 3

volg, cr. 8vo., cloth [eca. 1880]

Wonks, Movalized, 72 vignette sllustrations, 4to., half moroeco (rubhed), J. Goodwim
[ca. 1820] ' 12/6
565 ——— : IrenayDp (Samuer) Graenic [LnvstrRaTioNs of Hooanth, from Pictures, Drawings
and Scarce Prints in the Possession of the Anthor, portraif and 60 sllustrations etched from
the originals, roy. 8vo., old boards, rebacked. uncut, Published by R. Faw'der, . . . and J.
Egerton, 1794 - 12/6
- Hosarte Moranizep ; a Complete Edition of all the most Capital and Admired
Warks of Wittiam Hogarrr, accompanied with Concise and Comprehensive Explanations
of their Moral Tendeney. by the late Rev. Dr. TrusLer, portrail, 56 engraved plates
and 12 woodeuts on india paper (stained), er. 8vo., half red worocco, full gilt back, t.e.g.,
Major, 1831 £1/1/-
Plates at pages 168 and 170 are by George Cruikshank.

567 HOLLAR (W.).—Hixp (A. M.) Wexcrravs Horrar and his Views of London and

Windsor in the Seventeenth Century, front. and 96 ilfustrations, 4to., cloth, 1922 15/-

568 HOOCH (Pierer de): The Master’s PaixTives, with an AppExDIX on the GENRE
PaixTERS in the manner of PieTEr de HoocH and on HeExprik van der Burcu, by WiLneLyM

R. VALESTINER, with 264 pages of illustrations in half-tone, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1930
{pub. £1/5/- net) 12/

560 HOUGHTON (Artnvr Bovp) A Sereerios from his Work in Brack and Wairk, printed
for the most part from the original wood blocks, with an Introductory KEssay by Lavkesce

i |

phis

64

ot

Houvsmax, 89 dllustrations, 4to., cloth, 1896 10/-
570 HOUSEHOLD CURIOS. —Burerss (Frep, W.) Cuats on Hovsgnonp Corios, with 94
illustrations, cr. 8vo., cloth gilt [1914) (pub. 10/6 net) 5/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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571 HUMPHRY (Ozias, 1743-1810) Lire and Works, by Georee C. WiLLiaMsox, over 200

sllustrations (some in colowr), thick 4to., half parchment (binding soiled), 1918 £1/5/-
Limited to 400 copies.
ILLUMINATION.
572 BORDONA (J. Domixeurz) Seaxisa lonuminarion, with 160 collotype plates, 2 vols,
roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1930 (pub. £9/9/- net) £4/4/-

573 FROISSART (Sir Joun).—Irvmixatep loLvstrations of Froissart, selected from the
MBS. in the British Museum, by H. N. Humpureys, 36 plates—Ditto, selected from the
MS. in the Bibliothéque Royale, Paris, and from other Sources, by H. N. Homprureys, 36
glater—together the complete set of 72 plates, BEAUTIFULLY ILLUMINATED #t GOLD and COLOURS
in facmmile of the originals, 2 vols in one, roy. 8vo., half red morocco gilt. g.e., William
Smith, 1844-45 £710/-

574 GOLDEN VERSES from the New Trstampxt, with 50 InLuminaTions and MINIATURES
{on separate leaves) from CELEBRATED Missars and Booxs of Hours of the XIV. and XV.
CexTurigs, beautifully reproduced, unsewn and loose in Svo. cloth case, with ties, as |
issned [1867] 18/- |

575 GRAY (Tnomas) ELeey, written in a Country Churchyard, printed with large ornomental |
capital initinls within ELARORATE ILLUMINATED BORDERS of flowers aud scrolls in a variely of |
COLOURS, HEIGHTENED in ¢oLD, by OWEN Joxes, roy. 8vo., moroceo, the covers embossed |
with designs by the Artist, 1846 16/-

576 HUMPBREYS (Hesry Nokr) The Inuvmisatep Books of the MippLe AcGes; an |
Account of the Development and Progress of the Art of Illumination, as a distinet
Branch of Prerorian OrxamexTation, from the Forrra to the Spvesteextn CENTURIES, |
tliustrated by a series of examples of the size of the vriginals, selected from the most heautiful
MSS. of the vavions periods, executed on stone and PRINTED 1N cOLOURS by Owes Joxes,
on 39 plates, roy. folio, half moroceo, g.e., 1849 £7/10/-

J. 0. Westwood's copy, mounted throughout on stout paper, many marginsg foxed.

577 JONES (Owex) Onk THousaxp and Oxg IniTran LerTers Designed and Elaborately Illu-
minated in GoLD and CorLours, on 27 plates, folio, cloth, 1864 £1/10/-

578 MIRACLES OF OUR LORD (Tug), text on 31 pages, with elaborately illvminated borders
m GOLD and COLOURS, with figures of smints, d&c., and 2 miniatures, by HEsry NoeL
HumrHREYS, post 8vo., publisher’s blind stamped moroeen, 1548 : 10/-

579 MOORE (Tuomas) Parapisk and the Peri [a Poem], ELaBorATELY ILLUMINATED by
Owex Joxes and Hexry Warrex. drawn on Stone by ALrERT WARRES and executed in
the Highest Style of CHROMOLITHOGRAPHY, containing 26 illustrations, with text on opposite
pages, sm. folio, balf ealf (rubbed), Day & Son [ca. 1860] 12/-

580 PARABLES OF OUR LORD (Tug), with decorated initinl letiers and elaborate horders
of floral designs, some containing mindatures 1LLUMINATED in GOLD and coLovr by HENRY
NoerL HumpirEYS, post 8vo., black composition stamped binding (loose in cover and name
on title-page), 1847 £

581 Axoraer Cory, publisher’s blind stamped morocco, 1847 6/-

582 RECORD (A of the Brack Prisce: being a Selection of such Passages in his Life as
have been most Quaintly and Strikingly Narrated by Chronicles of the Period, printed in
blach letter, with headings in red and embellished with highly wrought mimiatures and
bordertuys selected from varions slluminated MSS., referring fo events connected with ExcLisa
History (5 nuniafuwres in COLOURS, HEIGHTENED in coLD), by Hexry Noer HuMPHREYS,
Svo., black composition stamped binding, designed from one of the compartments of the
Prince’s tomb at Canterbury, g.e., 15849 18/-

As usual a little loose in binding,

583 REPRODUCTIONS FREOM ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPTS : Firry PraTES in
Collotype from MSS, in the R. MeEpicEar, LavrksTiaNn Liprary, with Preface and Illus-
trative Notes by Dr. Guipo Bracr, 4to., half cloth, enclosed tn protective hox, Firenze, 1]'1.}&;4

584 ROBINSON (Rev. Stasrorp F. H.) Ceuric ILLumINATIVE ART in the GosreL Books of
Doerow, Lixpisrarse and Kenws, coloured frontrapiece and 51 full-page photegravire

Fre

plates (7 in colour), folio, buckram, Dublin, 1908 £2/5/-
585 SAUNDERS (0. Evrripa) Excrisa ILLominaTioN, with 129 collotype plates, 2 vols, roy.
4to., eloth, Pegasus Press, 1927 (pub. £8/8/- net) £4/4/-

An exbaustive history of English illumination which may be considered the first standard work on
the subject. It begins with the Celtic, Anglo-Saxon and Roman periods and devotes a special
section to the Bestiary manusgeripts which, are so popular in the history of mediaeval art.

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Illumination —continued.

56 SONG OF SONGS (Tur), which is SoLOMON'S, BEAUTIFULLY ILLUMINATED 0 GOLD and
COLOURS, with lurge capital initial letters, elaborate floral borders, dwc., by OwEx JoNEs, Svo.,
stamped calf (loose in binding), 1849 8/-

87 TYMMS (W. R.) and WYATT (M. Dieey) The Arr of ILLUMINATING, 8s practised in
Europe from the BEarliest Times, 100 plates, tncluding title, BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED aid
HEIGHTENED with GoLD, sllustrating berders, initinl letiers and alphabels, with an Hssay and
Instructions, imp. 8vo., orig. designed cloth gilt {recased and binding repaived), Day & Son,
1860 £2/-/-

bS8 Axorngs Copy (wanting 3 plates), shabby half morocco, cheap working copy, 1860
£

-l -

550 WESTWOOD (J. 0.) PALEOGRAPHIA Sacra Picronia : being a SBeries of Illustrations of
the Ancient Versions of the Bible, copied from ILLoMINATED MaxUSCRIPTS executed between
the Forrre and SIXTEENTH CENTURIES, 50 beautiful plaies of miniatures and facsimiles of
ancient manuscripts, executed in gold and colours, 4to., half moroceo, toe.g. (a little rubbed),

1845 £3/3/-

500 INDIAN ART.—Birpwoop (Grores C. M.) The IxpustRianL ArTs of INDIA, with
and 76 plates, 8vo.. morveeo gilt, 1880 ?{(:f
Published under the auspices of the South Kensington Museum. From the library of J. H.
Rivett-Carnac, with his bookplate ; also inscription on title from the Author.
. Havers (E. B.) Haxorook of INprax Awrr, with T9 plates, 8vo., cloth (front fAy-
leaf missing), 1920 (pub. £1/5/- net) 15/-
. StorrerEEiM (DR, WinLes F.) Ivpiay ISFLUENCES in OLD-BALINESE ART [trans-
lated from the Dutch by CLare Hort], map and 23 plates of statw 3, tmages of deities, dc.,
seulptured in stone, roy. 8vo., half buckram, Indta Society, 1935 (pub. 15/- net) 9/-

INDIAN ART—uide ArcniTEcTURE and CosTuME, ante ; SCULPTURE, post.

503 INNES (Mary) Scuoows of Paixrise, Fieru Epimiox, Revisen, with 76 tllusta., er. Svo.
cloth [1926] 4/

504 TRISH ARTISTS. —StrickLanp (Wartegr G.) Dictiosary of IRisn ARTISTS, containin
150 portraits, dc., on 68 plates, 2 vols, thick roy. 8vo., cloth, 1913 ;EEjﬁ/q
k05 IRONWORK. —Garpser (J. Starkie) Excrisu Ikonwork of the XVIITH and XVIiiTH
OrsTURIES. An Historical and Analytical Account of the Development of Exterior Smith-
craft, with 88 collotype plates from photographs chiefly by Homrack Daw, drchitect, and
wpiwards of 150 other illustrations, thick roy. 8vo., buckram, Batsford [1911] £1/18)-
. Nevrronrck (J. F. de) Modéles de Portes en Serrureries i I'usage des Places, Cours et
Jardins (Cahier 57), 6 fine plates of ornamental gates, vailings and fancy tronivork, .
(without title), the descriptions on the plates, folio, modern boards, Paris [1760] £1/5/-
ITALIAN ART—vide Ascient Arr, ArcmiTEcrvre, CosToMmE, DECORATION, ante;
PorTery and PoRCELAIN, and SCULPTURE, post.
507 IVORIES. —Loxcuurst (M. H., of the Victoria and Albert Musewm) Escrisu Ivokies,
with G colowred plates, 50 plates in monochrome, and other ilfustrations in the text, 4to., cloth,
1926 (pub. £2/2/- net) 7/6
508 JADE. —Norr (STavLEY CuarLrs) CHINESE JADE throughout the Aces. A Review of its
Characteristics, Decoration, Folklore and Symbolism, with an Introduction by Sig CrciL
Harcovrt-Ssre, K.C.V.0., dlustrated by 39 plates in colowr and 108 from photographs ;
together with 73 line-engravings in the fext, imp. 8vo., cloth, Batsford, 1936, NEW 2/2/-
500 JAMES (Raven N.) Parstegs and their Wonks : a Dictionary of Great Artists who are
not now alive, giving their Names, Lives, and the Prices paid for their Works at Auctions,
fronts. and facsimiles, signatures and marks, 3 vols, post 8vo., half cloth, 189697  £1/10/-
600 JAMESON (Mgs. A.) The Hisrory of Ouk Lokp, as exemplified in Works of Art, con-
tinued and completed by Lapy EasTtLagE, Skcosp Epimios, over 300 illustrations, 2 vols,
8vo., contemp. brown morocco extra, g.e., 1865 18/-
LEcESDS of the MapoxNa, as represented in the Fine Arts, forming a Third Series
of Sacred and Legendary Art, First Eprrion, 20 plates and 152 woodculs, 8vo., half blue
levant moroeco, t.e.g., 1852 12/-
Fourta EprTios, 27 cichings and 165 woodeuts, 8vo., plain blue morocco, g.e., 1867

pol
po2

(596

601

Lecrsps of the Moxastic OrpERs, as represented in the Fine Arts, forming a
Second Series of Sacred and Legendary Art, Fourtm Eoprriox, with 11 etchings and 84
woodeuts, 8vo., calf gilt, prize stamp on sides, 1867 8/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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604 JAMESON (Mns. A.) Sacrep and LecexpaRY ART, containing Legends of the Angels and
Archangels, the Evangelists, the Apostles, &ec., as represented in the Fine Arts, Firsr
Epitior, 21 etchings and 171 woodents, 2 vols, 8vo,, half blue levant morocco, t.e. g.;ElB-iB [

1/1/-

605 JAPANESE ART. —Bowgs (James L.) Jarangse Marks and SEALs ; Part 1, Pottery ;
Part 2, Illuminated MSS. and Printed Books; Part 3, Lacquer, Enamels, Metal, Wood,
Ivory, &e., thick roy. 8vo , eloth (loose in sewing), 1882 10/.

: Catarocue of a Conteorion of Javaxess Works of Arr, Ancient and Modern :

comprising Specimens of various Lacquers, Swords, Helmets, Arrows, &e., the property of

Mg. Grorce H. Hongsox, front., Bvo., wrappers (worn) [19—] .

Containing over §5,000 items, exhibited at Galleries of 8. Gorer & Son.

607 ———: QurrLer (THomas W.) A GRaMMAR of Jaraxesg ORNAMENT and DEsiax, with In- -
troductory, Deseriptive and Analytical Text, 65 full-page plates and T woodeut 1llus., folio,
orig. decorated cloth (binding shabby and loose in case), a cheup working copy, 1880 £1/-/-

: Hirosnige, The Corovr Prixts of, by Epwarp F. Straxcr, with 52 plafes, in-
cluding 16 in colour, 4to., cloth, 1925 {pub. £3/3/- net) £1,15/-

JAPANESE ART—uwide Porrery and PORCELAIN, post.

609 JEWELLERY. —Heatox (Harrier A.) The Broocurs of Many Narioxs, edited by J.
Porrer Briscok, with T8 illustrations by the Awhoress, roy. 8vo., half eloth, 1904 7/-
Ingcription in ink on title-page from J. H. Rivett-Carnac to his wife.

610 JEWELLERY. —Youscrussasp (Mas.-GeseEraL Sig GrorcE) The Crowx Juwrls of
Excraxp, with 18 colowred plates, roy. 4to., cloth [1919] (pub. £3/3/- net) 15/-

611 JOHNSON (Borovcn) The Anr of the Pexcin, containing Studies in Penecil of
Landscapes and Buildings at Home and Abroad, with Analytical Notes on Method for the
Guidanee of Students and Artists, ilffustrated, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1929 {pub. 16/- net) 10/6

Frevre Drawineg and PorTRAITURE in LEap Pexcin, CHALR, and CHARCOAL, illus-

trated, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1931 ipub. £1/5/- net) 15/- |

613 JOHNSON (Esrurpr Boroven) The Tecnsigue of FLowgr Paistize : in Oil, Water-
© Colour, and Pastel, with 41 coloured plates and 13 other tllustrations by the Author, sm. 4to., |
cloth, 1931 (pub. £1/5/- net) 12/6 |

614 KIP (Jonasrks) Britansia ILLustraTAa @ or Views in Perspective of the Seats of the
Nobility and Gentry, Cathedral Cities, &e., a collection of 156 plates, tnclnding 8 plates of
the coatz of arms (showld be 160 plates) all guarded af the folds, bound in 2 vols, roy. folio, old
rebacked ealf (broken) Jea. 1714-17) £9/9/.

Kip's fine series of views are famous for the magnificent way in which they exhibit the sur-
rounding parks, gardens, and grounds of the * Stately Homes of England ™ as they appeared
in the seventeenth century,

The first volume lacks plates 4, 6, & and 249,

615 KUGLER (F.) Haxveook of Parsrmizg: the Gursmax, Fremisu, and Doren Scaoors,
enlarged and for the wost part re-written by Dr. Waacen, 57 éllustrations, 2 parts, cr.
8vo., half red morocco gilt, t.e.g., 1860 10/-

616 KUGLER (F.) Haxorook of Pasrive : the Iravias Scuoors, edited by Sik CHagLes L.
Eastnake, NEW EpiTioN. with over 100 sllustrations, 2 vols, er. 8vo., half red moroceo
gilt, t.e.g., 1867 10/-
LACE—vide TexTiLgs : Brooke, Hailstone, Lowes, Moore and Ricei, post.

617 LACROIX Pavr) Les Arts un Movex Ace et a I'épogue de la Renaissance— X VIIme
sStecLE, Iustitutions, Usages et Costumes : Fraxce 1590-1700. — XVIIIme Siicie, Institu-
tions, Usages et Costumes : Fraxce 1700-88. —Vie MiLiTaire et RELIGIEUSEan Movex Ak
et a 'époque de La Rennissance. —Mavks, Usaces et Costomes au Moves Ay, etal épogque
de La Benaissance ; ilfustraied with nwmerous fine chromo lithographs heighiened in gold,
and hundreds of other slinstrations, 5 vols, imp. 8vo., publisher's quarter moroceo gilt, g.e.,
binding worn, Pairis, 1873-80 £3/15/-

The Arrs in the MipoLe Acks and the Renassance, Excrisn Epitiox, revised and

re-arranged by W. Armsrroxe, with 12 chromo-lithographs and over 400 wood engravings,

imp. 8vo., cloth gilt [er, 1875] 10/-

XVIIme Sigciw, Institutions, Usages et Costumes: Fraxce 1700-89, ouvrage

illustré de 21 chromolithographies et de 350 grovures sur bois d'aprés Watreav, Vaxvroo,

Ricavp, Bovcuer, Eises, Moreav, Cocwix, WiLLg, Desvcourr, ete., imp. 8vo., orig,

quarter red moroeco gilt, g.e., Paris, 1875 15/-

- The XVIillTn CesTURY, its Institutions, Customs and Costumes : Fraxce, 1700-89,

illustrated with 21 chromo-lithoyraphs and 351 wood engravings, imp. 8vo., publisher's half

moroceo gilt extra, 1876 : 18/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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21 LAMBARTE (M. Jures) Haxpsook of the Arrs of the MippLe Acks and the Re.
NAI188AxCE, as applied to the Decoration of FursiTure, Arms, JEwWELS, &e., translated
from the French, with Notes, coptously illustrated, 8vo., cloth, 1855 8/-

22 LANDSEER (Siz Epwix) Preroges ; with Deseriptions and a Biographieal Sketeh of the
Paiuter, by James Darvorxi, 20 fine reproductions on steel, folio, halt calf gilt, clean copy,
Virtue & Co. |ca. 1860] £1/-/-

LAVERY (Jous) and his Work, by WaLTer Suaw-Searrow, with a Preface by R. B.
CussINGHAME GramaM, with 5 illustrations in rembrandigravere, 12 o colowr and 20 colio-
types, ruy Svo., cloth [1911] 6/-

LAWRENCE (Sik Tuomas) Casisgr of Gems, with Biographical and Desecriptive Me-
morials, by . G. Parmone, porirail of LAWRESNCE, engraved title, and 12 very beantiful

engraved portrasts, tinted like the original drawings, thin folio, cloth, 1837 £4/4/-
Portrait, title and some pages foxed as usuaal, but the plates are fine clean impressions.

LEES (Fzrpkric) The Awr of the Grear Masters as exemplified by Drawings in the
Collection of Esine Wavress [with Appendix containing Collector’s Marks figuring on
Drawings of this Coliection], 73 full-page plates (mostly on mounts) and numerons other

illustrations, 4to,, cluth, 1913 {pub. £2/12/6 net) 15/-
LEMOISNE (P. A.) Frexcu Goruie Parsrise, XIVth and XVth Centuries, with 88
colloty pe piates, roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1931 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-

LETHABY (W. K.) MeprevaL Arr, from the Peace of the Church to the Eve of the
Renaissance, 31:2-1350, New Epitiox, revised and corrected, with 66 full page plates and
124 diagrams, plans, and drawings in the teat, er. 8vo., cloth, scarce, 1912 18/-

!23 LETTERING. —Decorative [nrrian Lerress, collected and arranged, with an Introduc-
vion, by A. F. Jouxsox, 122 pages of tliusivations, showing hundreds of initials, folio, cloth,
Cresset Press, 1931 £1/15/-
Edition limited to 500 numbered copies.

k20 LETTERING : a Series of 240 Collotype Plates, illustrating Modes of Writing in Western
Europe, from Antiguity to the end of the XVIIIth Century, edited, with an Introduction,
by H. DecERIG, 4to., cloth, 1929 (pub. £2/10/ uet) £1/1/-
IHIJ LETTERING.—Smrra (Percy J.) Lerrerize and WEgiTinNG i a Series of 15 Plates of
Alphabets and their Decorative Treatment, with Examples and Notes illustrative of Con-
gtruction, &c., Sscosp Epitios, loosely fnserted tn a slip case, as tasued, folio, boards, Ownt
of print [1908] B/=
LETTERING —ride Alphabetz and Illumination, ante.

31 LIEVRE (Epovarp) Worgs of ArT in the CorLkeTions of Excrasp, drawn by, 50 fine

large plates of vases, howls, limoges enmmel, d&c., engraved by Bracquemosp, CovrTry,

Framexae, Grevx, Rajox, &e., rov. folio, unbound, in half leather portiolio [ca. 1880] 15/-
Limited to 500 copies.

'3'2 LITHOGRAPHY. —Straker (C.) Ixstrecrioss in the Arr of LitHOGRAPHY, with 6
plates, exhibiting the various stages in the production of the swme sllustration, roy. 8vo., cloth,
1867 8/-

LONDON—nde ArcHITECTCRE ¢ Brack's Corork Books and Honrar (W), ante,
3 LUBKE (WirLurLm) Ovrrises of the Hisrory of Art, edited, minutely revised and largely

rewritten by Russenn Stureis with 16 plates in full colowr and TOO illustrations in back
and white, 2 vols in one, roy. 8vo., cloth, New York, 1937 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-

LUTZ (E. G.) Pracricar. WATER-COLOUR BErTCHING, profusely illustrated, post 8vo., cloth,
New York, 1931 {pub. 7/6 net) 4/-

25 MACFALL (Haipaxg) A History of PainTing, with a Preface by FrRAKE BrRAsGwWYSN,
CompLeTE SET, tllustrated with 200 plates in colour, 8 vols, 4to.. cloth, 1911 £4/10/-

CoNTENTS ;--The Renaissance in Central Italy ; The Renaissance in Venice; The Later Ttalians and
The Genius of Spain; The Renaissance in the North and The Flemish Genius: The Dutch
Genins ; The French Genios; The British Genius; The Modern Genius.

A History of Paintive : the BriTisu Gesios, illustrated with 19 plates in colowr,
4to.. cloth, 1911 .

A History of Paixtine : Later ITanians and Gevius of Beais, sllustrated with 23
plates in colowr, 4to., cloth, 1911 12/-

ArxorHer Cory (wanting frontispiece), cloth, 1911 T/-
390 MARRIOTT (Cuarres) Mopers MovemesTts in Paixting, 88 plates (o few in colour),
8vo., cloth, 1920 T/6

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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640 MASQUERIER (Joux James) and his Circre, by R. R. M. Skg, with an Intrc:dunt.mns
and a Uhapter on the Engravings after Masquerier, by C. lewu.n Grusoy, ilustrated

_ with coloured frontispiece, 10 coloured pastel plates, and 46 plates in haif-tone, 4to., buckram,
1922 (pub. £4/4)- net) 15/~

641 MEISSONIER : his Live and his ART, by VALLERY C. 0. GREARD, with Extracts from his
Note-books, and his Opinions and Impressions on Art and Artists, collected by his Widow,
translated from the French by Lapy Mary Lovp and Miss FLorReENCE Simmoxps, with 38
plates and 236 text-illustrations, bound in 2 vols, folio, half cloth (binding nuiiwd:hlifﬂﬂ?.
One of 100 numbered copies printed on Japanese vellum. (U

642 MICHEL ANGELO. Lirg, based on Studies in the Archives of the Buonarroti Family
at Florence, by Joux AnpiseroNy SyMonDs, Fikst EpiTioN, with efched portrait and 50 re-
producdzmm* 2 vols, sq. 8vo., eloth, uncut, Nemmo, 1893 £1/10/-
Axorark Coey, 2 'mia, half green levant morocco, t.e g (backs faded), 1893 £2/10/-
Srcosp Eprrios [with an Additional Chapter in the Appendix], portrait and 50
reproductions, 2 vols, 8vo., half green morocco, t.e.g., 1893 £2/3/-
Larg, with Translations of many of his PoEms and LETTERS; also Memoirs of
BAVONAROLA, RAPHAEL, and ViTroria CoLonsa, by Jous 8, Harrorp, Sgcosp Epitios,
with 21 illustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1858 8/-
646 MILLAIS (Sik Jonx Evererr, 1829-96) [A Memoik of his Lire and Work], by ARTHUR
FisH, with 18 COLOURED ILLUSTRATIONS (one on cover), folio, half cloth (binding soiled), 1923

(pub. 15/- net) 7/6
MINIATURES.

647 BOURGOING (Jeax pE) Excrizse Miyiatures, with an Introduction by Dx. G. O,
WiLLiamsox, slfustrated with T4 plates, including 18 in colowr, in hand-printed photogravure,
roy. 4to., buckram sides, 1928 (pub. £7/7/- net) £2/2/-

Ume of 250 mumbered copies, i

648 BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLUB : [lLuvstrateEp CaTALOGUR of an] ExuHiriTios of}

643
ti44

tidh

PorTRAIT MINIATURES, 36 pages of llustrations, roy. 4to., buckram, 1889 £2/2/-
649 FOSTER [(J. J.) Brrrisu MixiaTvre PainTers and their Works, with Appendices of
Important Collections, 59 plates, folio, buckram, 1898 £1/5/-

Large ParEr Eprrron, Limited to 125 copies,

A DicrioNary of ParxTers of MixiaTures (1525-1850), with some Aeccount of Ex-
hibitions, Collections, Sales, &c., pertaining to them, edited by EThrr M. FosTer, portrait,
roy. 8vo., eloth, uncut, 1926 (pub. £1/1/- net) 15;"
651 HEATH (DupLey) MiNiaTUREs, with 43 plates (fncluding 11 in colowr), and a Bihimgmphy, ,
thick roy. 8vo., cloth gilt (Connoissenr’s Library), 1905 15/-3
652 PROPERT (J. L.) A History of Mixtature ArT, with Notes on CoLLkcTors and CoLLEC-
rioxg, 23 plates, folio, cloth (loose in case and some pages thumbed), 15887 £1/6/-°
653 WILLIAMSON (Grorce C.) A History of PorTRAIT MINIATURES, 1531-1860, with 104
plates in collotype, showing several hundred evamples, 2 vols, folio, white buckram gilt,
t.e.g., 1904 £3/3/=
Limived to 520 copies. F
PortRalT Mixiarvres, from the Time of Holbein, 1531, to Sir William Ross,
1860 : a Handbook for Collectors, profusely illustrated, 8vo., cloth, 1597 6/-3

MINIATURES—vide ExcLEHEART (GEORGE), ante ; PLimir (ANprEW and N.), post.

G40

find
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655 MINIATURES AND PORTRAITS. —Catarocue of the MixtaTores and PORTRAITS
in Promsaco or PexciL, belonging to Fraxcis and Mixxie WELLESLEY, 4to., half eloth,
t.e.g. [ea. 1916] £1/-/-

656 MOORE (Ausert): his Lare and Works, with an Appendix, containing a List of his
Works, by AuFrep Lvs Bavpry, unumerous full-page and other illustrations, LARcE PAFER
Cory, folio, cloth, 1894 10/«

657 MORLAND (Grorce) Lire, by Georck Dawe, with an Introduction and Notes by J. J.
Foster, llustrated by 56 _fm’-ﬂ page plates f-rmn cvamples in the Nutiona! and Privale
(alleries, Eprrios v Luxe, printed on Japanese paper, folio, half vellum, Dickinsons,
1904 -

One of 175 copies, the frontispiece in duoplicate, one coloured. £1."|1'|]1" 3
AxoTHER Issum, with 56 piates, thick 4to., cloth (covers slightly soiled), Werner
Laurie [1909] , £1/5/-

1

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED. :
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8 MORLAND (Grorae) His Lire and Works, by Stk Warrer Ginsey and E. D. Comixe
[with Appendices, containing Chronological Catalogue of Engravings, Etchings, &e., and
List of Works exhibited in the Royal Academy], 50 illustrations (mainly coloured), sq. Svo.,
eloth, 1907 6/-

— Larae Parer Eprrioxn, thick 4to., eloth (binding soiled), 1907 12/-

One of 250 numbered and signed copies.

1 MORET (A. pe BervgTe Y.) The ScuooL of Maprip, with 47 illustrations after painiings

by famaons Ariists, or. Svo., cloth (tear in spine), 1911 4/6

2 MUTHER (Ricaskp) The History of Parstixg, from the Fourth to the Early Nineteenth
Century, AvrHorISED Exerisa Epitiox, translated from the German, and edited, with
Annotations, by GeorGE Krigux, with 80 jull-page plates in half-tone, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth
[1907] (pub. £2/2/- net) 15/-

History of Mopery Paintize [translated by Erxest Dowson, G. A. GREENEK and

Artavr HiLLier), with Bibliography, Index of Artists, and numerous illustrations, 3 vols,

roy. 8vo., eloth (rubbed), 1895 £1/-/-

4 NAVAL AND MILITARY TROPHIES and Personal Relics of Britisn Herors: a
Series of Water-Colour Drawings by WirLiam Gies, Descriptive Notes by Ricnarp R.
Hormes, and an Introduction by Viscouxt Worserky, with 36 large COLOURED LITHO-
oraras, folio, cloth, 1896 15/=
NEEDLEWOREK —wide TexriLes : Alford and Symonds & Preece, post.

5 NEVILL (Bavru) FrRENcH PrRixTs of the EioHTEENTH CENTURY, with 50 full-page plates,

8Sva., cloth, 1908 /-

Orp Frexca Live Excravizas, with 89 full-page plates (18 being fine photogravures),

4to., cloth, 1924 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-

7 NOBILI (Riccarpo) The Gestre AT of Fagiye : a History of the Methods of Produe-

ing Imitations and Spurious Works of Art, from the Earliest Times up to the Present Day,

with 31 illusirations, Svo., half canvas, 1922 (pub. £1/1/- net) 5/-

NUDE IN ART.—A Collection of 45 Large Photogravures reproduced from the Original

Paintings, selected from the Best Works of the most Famous Painters of the Nude, with an

Introduction by CLarExcE Laxsivg, voy. folio, eloth gilt, g.e., 1896 £1/10/-

9 OLD MASTERS. —Rosixsox (J. C.) Descrirrive Caranocre of the Drawisas by the
OLp MasTers, forming the Collection of Joax MarcoLm, of Porrarioch, roy. 8vo., cloth,
Privately printed at the Chiswick Press, 1869 8/-
ORIENTAL ART—vide AxcieNtT ART, CHINESE, INDIAR, JAPANESE, ante ; PoTTERY and
PoRCELAIN, SUULPTURE, post.

ORIENTAL SILVERWORK. —Rorn (H. Lixg) Orresrar Sn.verwork : Malay and
Chinese, with over 250 original illustrations, o Handbook for Connotssenrs, Collectors, Students,
and Sileersmiths, 4to., eloth, 1910 15/-
OBRNAMENT—wide DEcoraTIOR, IRONWORE, ante,

ORPEN (Sik WiLLiam) : Artist and Max, by P, G. Koxopy and Sioxey Darg, coloured
fronfispiece and 64 plates, 8vo., cloth, 1932 8/-

OTTLEY (WiLLiam Youse) A Series of PLaTes, engraved after the Paintings and Seulp-
tures of the most Eminent Masters of the Eariuy Frorestideg ScpooL ; intended to illus-
trate the History of the Restoration of the Arts of Design in Italy, 54 large engravings,
ray. folio, half eloth, 1824 £1/-/-
PAINTING.—[Dv Jox (Fraxgois)] The Paistize of the Axcrexts, in Three Bookes :
Declaring by Historieal Observations and Examples, the Beginning, Progresse and Con-
sumation of that most Noble Art ; and how those Ancient Artificers attained to their still
s0 much admired Excellencie, written first in Latine by Fraxciscvs Juxivs, and now by
him Englished, with some Additions and Alterations. Sm. 4to., orig. vellum, Printed by
Richard Hodgkinsonne ; and are to be sold by Danie” Freve, . . . 1638 £3/10/-
Bhort Title Catalogue, No. 7302. Four copies recorded.

PALMER (Samuer) : A MeEmoig, by A. H. Paumer; also a Catarocue of his Works,
included those exhibited by the Fixg Arr Sociery, 1881, and an Account of the Milton
Series of Drawings, by L. R. Vavey, with an original etching ** CHRISTMAS " as fronfisptece,
14 antotype reproductions, and 9 woodcuts, voy. 8vo., half roan (rubbed). Fine At Society,
15852 £1/5/-

PASTELS.—Ser (R. R. M.) Excrisa Pasters, 1750-1830, with Introductory Note by
George C. Williamson, 61 full-page plates, including 20 in colowrs, reproduced from the
originals by John Russell, Sir Thomas Lawrence. Thomas Gainshorough, Richard Cosway,

% Peter Romney, Loady Diana Beauclerck, Henry Movland, d=., thick 4to., parchment (bind-
ing soiled), 1911 16/-

i

Only 750 copies printed.
BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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676 PENNELL (Joseen) The ApvesTurEs of an ILLUSTRATOR, mostly in following his Authors
in America and Europe, profusely illnstrated with drawings, efchings and hthographs, many
veproduced for the first time, as well as by poriraits of Awthovs with whom he has worked 3
together with Examples of the Work of other Artists of Europe and America, sm. folio,
orig, buckram, with dust-wrapper, Boston, Mass. [[7.8.4.], 1925 £1/10/

First impression of the * Trade Edition.”

6877 ——— Pex Drawixe and Pex Dravenrsmes : their Work and their MeTsoDs : a Study
of the Art To-day, with Technieal Suggestions, OriciNan EmTion, with 158 emmgﬂas of
the work of famous Avtists, folio, orig. boards, uncut, 1889

— [Tuirp Eprriox, Correcren), engraved frontispiece from an unpaliished drawing by
the Artist, and 392 -ﬁmmpfas of the work of famons Artists, 4to., buckram, 1897 £1/5/-

670 ——— Axorukr Eprtios, 10 photogravures and 407 other illustrations, folio, bunckram, 1921
[puh ET,.-"T! net) £2/3/ .'

680 PEWTER. —Massi (H. J. L. J.) Cuars on OLp PEWTER, with 91 illustrations, er. 8vo.,
eloth, 1911 (pub. 10/6 net) 6/-

— Masse (H. J. L. J.) PEwTER Prarte : a Historical and Descriptive Handbook [with
List of Pewter Marks], numerons fext-éllustrations, 4to., cloth, 1904 £1/5/-

Navarro (Axrox1o Di) Cavseries on Ercrise Pewrkr, with 72 full-page plates,
roy. 8vo., eloth [19—] 8/-
83 PHILLIPPS (LisLe Makca) Form and Covour, 8vo., eloth, 1915 (pub. 10/6 net) 6/-

684 PHILLIPS (G. F.) A PracricarL TreaTise on Drawixa, and on PAIRTING in WATER-
Corovrs, with Illusirative Examples in PExciL, 8Epta and' WaTer-CoLoURS, comprehending
the Treatment of Coast Scenery, River Seenery, and General Landscape. with 20 pfmen.
fucsimiles of the originals by the Auwthor, Svo., eloth, 1839 12/6°

685 PICTURES. —Cusr (Lioxgrn) Nores on Prerurrs in the Rovarn Covnkcrions, collected
and edited for the Burlington Muagazine, published by special permission of H M. King
George V., 42 jfine reproductions, 4to., buckram (little loose), 1911 8-

686 PICTURES. —WorLp's Famovs Prcrvres (Tue), selected by Sik Martix Cosway and
Sik CHariks J. HoLmes edited by J. Al Haamrwrm with 288 mezzogravures and 24
cofoured pletes, with Critical Notes on the Pictures, 2 vols, folio, cloth, Amalgamated Press
[ea. 1930] £1/5/-

PICTURES—wide BurLingTox Fixe Arrs CLUB, ante.

GOLD AND SILVER PLATE.

687 BRAITHWAITE (Rev. P. R. P.) Cuvren Prate of Hamesuire [with an Appendix of
Makers Marks (some hitherto unpublished), Glossary of Terms and Index of Parishes], 69

full page plates, 4to., buckram, 1909 £11/)-

688 CALDICOTT (J. W ) The Vavrues of OLp Exarisn SiLver and Suerrierp PLate, from
the XVth to the XIXth Centuries, edited by J. BTarkie GARDNER, with 87 plates showing
several hundved examples ; also tables of hall marks, roy. 4to., buckram, 1906 Hﬁl?

6890 CARRINGTON (Joux Boomax) and HUGHES (Georcr BavexswortH) The Plate of
- the Worshipiul Company of Goldsmiths, with 2 frontispieces and 83 collotype plates sllus-
trating the fine collection of dishes and cwers, salts, communion cups and patens, standing
cups, spoons, candelahre and candlesticks, dee., of the Twdor period lo the twenlieth century,
dto., cloth, Ouferd v, Preas, 1926 (pub. £5/5/- net) £3/3/-

690 CHATFFTERS (Wirciam) Ginoa AcriFasrores : a History of Excrise GoLosmiTas and
PrareworkErs, and their Marks stamped on Plate, New Eprriox, roy. 8vo.. cloth [ea.
1880] 8/-

%1 CRIPPE (WinFrkp Josgrd) CoLLEGE and CorroraTios PrLatk: a Handbook to the Re-
productions of SiLvER PraTe in the Sovtn Kexsixarox Mosevwm, with 66 dlustrations, roy,
8vo., cloth, 1881 5/-3

— (np Exscrisg Prarr, BEeclesiastieal, Decorative and Domestic: its Makers and

Marks, Tuirp Fprriox, REVISED AND ENLARGED, with 104 fllustrafions and wpwards of

2,000 frcsimile of plate marks, Svo., cloth, 1886

93 ——— OLp FrEsca Prate: with Tables of the Paris Date-letters ; and Facsimiles of other
Marks : a Handbook for the Collector, with sllustrations, Svo., cloth, 1880 6/-

694 ——— Srcoxp Eprrion, Revisep, 8vo., cloth, 1893 8/s

678
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Gold and Silver Plate—continued.

DRESDEN MUSBUM. —Grusir (Lewis) The Greex Vacrrs, Drespey : Illustrations
of the CHolck~T WoRKS in that MusEum of ART, 28 plates execnted tn CROMO-LITHOGRAPHY,
hy STORCH and KRAMER, from drawings by Skipemass and Mons, with Descriptions by
MaJor Baros Vox Lanpseerc and ALEX. ALLEN, edited by L. GRUNER. roy. 4to., cloth,
Drresden, 1862 £1/5/-

Includes magnificent specimens of plate of the renaissance period.

 EUDEL (Pavy) L'OrrEvRERIE ALGERIEXNE et TUNISIENNE, tNusivé de nombreuy dessana
chromolithographtes el cartes, imp. Svo., hali moroceo gilt, t.e.g., Afyer, 1902 £1/5/-

7 JACKSON (Cuaries Jamrs) An Inivstrarep History of Excrnisn Prate, EccLesias
Tical and SECULAR, in which the Development of Form and Decoration in the S1LveER and
Gonp Work of the Brrrisu Isnes, from the Earliest known Examples to the latest of the
Georgian Period, is Delineated and Described, coloured fromt., T8 photogravurve plates und
1500 other tllustrations, 2 vols, thick folio, cloth, 1911 £10/10/-

A\ x

MODELES DE DESSINS D'ORFEVRERIE, dessinés et graves par SALEMBIER, 36
planches des Moutardiers, Cogquetiers, Feux, Pelies, Pincettes, Huiliers, Saliéres, Suunciéres,
Plats, Fourchettes, etc., folio, half calf, Paris [ca. 1850] £1/1/-

9 NIGHTINGALE (J. E) The Cuvrcen Prate of the Couxty of Doxser, with Extracts
from the Returns of Chureh Goods by the Dorset Commissioners of Edward VI, 1552, 16
tllustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, Salishury, 1889 7/-

WYLLIE (BerTik) SuerriELD PLATE, with 121 plates, 8vo., cloth [eca, 1910] T/-

b1 PLIMER (Axprew and NATHANIEL, Minfature Painters) : their Livis and their WoRrks,
by Georee C. WiLLIAMs0x, with over 150 t/lustrations, 4to., cloth [1903]

(pub. £3/3/- net) £1/5/-
Limited to 350 copies.

b2 PLOOS VAN AMSTEL (C.) CorLecrios p'Imrrarioxs de Drssing d'aprés les Principanx
Matires HoLLANDAIS et FrLamaxps, portrait and 41 (of the 104) beautiful plates in exact
imitation of the original drawings (of which 3 are in colours and 3 in red) after PETER
SAENEEDAM, REMBRANDT, Joux Lievexs, G. vay Erckunour, NicHoLAS BERCHEM,
LupoLrk Bakuuizes, Avam Pyyaken, and many others, all mounted on drawing paper
(brown or white), roy. folio, hali roan (broken), 1821 £8/8/-
Has title-page and the full list of plates.
0f the complete work only 100 copies were printed and as many have been broken up and the

plates =old separately, wvery few complete copies exist The collection offered above does mob
run in sequence, the first plate being No. 8 and the last No. 103 -

HI)E POORE (H. R.) Picroriarn. ComposiTioNn and the Critical Jupsmest of PICTURES; a
Handbook for Students and Lovers of Art, Sixte Epimiox, Revisep, with numerons illus-
trafions, 8vo., cloth, New Fork, 1903 (pub. £1/1/- net) 8/-

4 PORTFOLIO (Tug): an Arristic Periopican, edited by Parmuir Gineert HAMERTON,
from its commencement in 1870 to its conclusion in 1893, with hundreds of illustrations,

including many fine etchings by Lecros, F. Sgvmovr Hapex, D. Y. Camirons, F. SHort
ErxEsT GEORGE, and others, 24 vols, folio, cloth (last 4 vols in half calf), few vols loose,

1870-93 £10/10/-
A AxoruEr Sgr, from 1870 to 1891 (wants 1872 and 1800), 20 vols, folio, half
calf and eloth (various bindingz and some vols shabby), 1870-91 £6/10/-
5 ——— ANOTHER SeT, from 1878 to 1893 (lacks 1882 and 1883), 14 vols, folio, half brown
morocen gilt, fAne sef, 1878-93 £6/8/-

The Volume for 1878 contains Whistler's Etching * Billingsgate,”” also the first publication of
. . Stevenson's * Edinburgh."

06 PORTFOLIO MONOGRAPHS ON ARTISTIC SUBJECTS, edited by P. G. HamEr-
Tox, many hundrveds of fine engravings, elchings, dc., 24 vols bound in 8, imp. 8vo., half
brown moroceo gilt, fine sef, uniforas with previous ttem, 1894-95 £3/3/-

Rembrandt — Raphael — Blake — Durer — Bookbinding in France — Italian Book Illustration —
Japanese Wood Engraving — ete., ete.

07 PORTRAIT_PAINTING. —Couuigk (The Hox. Joux) The Art of PorRTRAIT PAINTING,
with 41 illustrations tn colowr and half-tone, 4to., cloth (binding soiled), 1905 or 1910 8/-

08 ——— : Furst (H.) PortrRAIT PAlNTING : its Natore and Foxcrion, fully illustrated by
166 reproductions selected to show the characteristics and technique of different pertods and
artists, 4to., canvas, 1927 (pub. £1/11/6 net) 10/6

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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PORTRAITS.

700 ANDREWS (WiLLiam Lorisg) An Essay on the PortRaITURE of the AMERICAN REVO-
LUTIONARY WaR: being an Account of a Number of the Engraved Portraits connect
therewith, Remarkable for their Rarity, or otherwise Interesting ; to which is added a
AvrreExDpiX, containing Li1sTs of PorTRAITS of REVOLUTIONARY UHARACTERS to be found i
various English and American Publications of the Eighteenth and the Early Part of the Nin
teenth Century, #lfustrated with reproductions by the photogravure process of 20 of th
originel engravings, roy. 8vo., eloth, New York, 1896 £1/10/-

One of 185 copies printed on handmade paper.

710 BIOGRAPHICAL MAGAZINE (Tur); containing Portraite of Eminent and In-
genious Persons of every Age and Nation, with their Lives and Characters, nearly 200 :

engraved medallion portraits, 2 vols, 8vo,, half green calf gilt, 1819 £1/10/

711 BIRCH (Tuomas) The Heaps of Innusrriovs Persons of GREAT BrrTain, with their
Lives and Characters, New FEpiriox, 108 engraved portraits by Hovnrarex and VERTUE
after HoLpeix, Vaxpyck, KNELLER, dwc., the ornoments beneath from the designs of H.
Graveror, folio, old half calf (broken), 1813 £2/2/.

A re-isewe of the edition of 1743, etc., from the same plates.

712 BONNEVILLE (Frasgoms) Portratrs des Persoxsaces CELkpres de la RevoLuTios,
avee Tablean Historigque et Notices de P. QUExaARD, 4 frontispieces and 200 engraved por-
traits, 4 vols, 4to., boards, uncut, Paris, 1796 £2/10/-

Vols. 2 to 4 have volume number in ink on titles.

713 BOOK OF BEAUTY (Era Kixe Epwarp VIL) A Collection of Beautiful Portraits,
with Literary, Artistic and Musical Contributions by Men and Women of the Day, edited
and arranged by Mgrs. F. Harcourr WiLLiamson, 82 fine engraved portraits, folio, cluth
(binding soiled), 1902 £1/1/-

Edition De Luxe. Limited to 300 numbered copies

714 BRITISH GALLERY OF CONTEMPORARY PORTRAITS: being a Series of
150 Fine Engravings of the most Eminent Persons now Living or lately Deceased in Great
Britain and Ireland, from Drawings accurately made from Life or from the most approved
Original Pictures, accompanied by Short Biographical Notices, 2 vols, folio, hf. morocco
(binding rubbed), 1822 £3/-/+

715 CAULFIELD (James) PorrralTs, MEMoIrs and CHARACTERS of REMARKABLE PERSONS
[First SEr1es], from the Reign of Epwarp the THirD to the REvoLuTtiox, collected from
the most. Authentic Accounts, New Emitiox, completing the Twelith Class of Granger's
Biographical History of England ; with many Additional Rare Portraits: 110 in all, en-
graved from Rare Prints, &e., 3 vols, roy. 8vo., contemp. calf, neatly rebacked, 1813 £2/2/-

— Axorurr Cory, 3 vols in one, half moroeco, g.e., 1813 £1/15/-

717 ——— [Secoxp Series], from the Revolution in 1688 to the end of the Reign of George
IL., collected from the most Authentic Accounts extant, ever 150 portraits (some spoited),
4 vols, 8vo., contemp. stamped dark blue moroceo gilt, g.e., 1819 £4/4/-

718 DANIELL (Warter V.) [Pricep] Cararocue of Exaravep PorTrRAITS of CELEBRATED
Persoxaces chiefly connected with the Hisrory and LiTEraTURE of GrEAT BrITaN,
frontispicce and 6 engraved plates, chiefly from rare originals, 8vo., cloth, 1900 10/-

719 DANTE. —Horsrook (R. T.) PorrraITs of Daxtr, from Giorro to RarragL: a Critical
Study, with a Coneise Iconography, 8 plates tn colour and numerous other ¢llustrations, 4to.,
buckram, 1911 10/=

A scholarly work. Professor Holbrook states in full the external evidemce bearing upon the
most important portraita of Dante executed before 1512,

720 HELLEU (Pavy) : GarLLery of PorTRATTS, reproduced from Original Etchings by HeLnuw,
24 plates, some partly in colowr, with an Introduction by Freperick Wepmorgk, folio, half

cloth, 1907 15/-
Loose in binding as usual, the gutta-percha failing to hold the sheets together.

721 ILLUSTRATED CATALOGUE of a Loax Coniictiox of [Oxg HusprED and Thirry-
sevex]| PorTrarrs of Excrisa Historicarn Persosaces who died prior to the year 1625,
exhibited . . . under the anspices of a Committee of the Oxroxp HistoricanL SocieTy,
April and May, 1904, with Descriptions [and an Introduetion by Lioxgn Cusrl], 40 illustra-
fions on 18 plates, 4to., boards, buckram back, Oxford, 1904 8-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Portraits—continued.

JAMESON (Mgrs. Axxa BrownNeLL) The Beavuries of the Covrr of Kixe CHARLES the
Secoxp ; with Mesoirs, Bioeraruical and Criticas, Larce Parer Cory, with 21 fine
portraits after the originals by Sik Prrer LELY and others, engraved by Scrivex, Hovr,
d¢., INDIA PAPER PROOFS (some foxed), folio, half moroceo gilt, t.e.g., 1533 £1/10/-

— MEemoIrs of the Bravties of the Courr of CHaARLES the Skconp, with their
Portraits after Sik Perer LEry and other Eminent Painters : illustrating the Diaries of
Perys, EverLys, Crarexpoy, and other Contemporary Writers, Secoxp Epimiox, Ex-
LARGED, with 21 fine engraved portraits, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., contemp. morocco, gilt back, g.e.,
1838 £1/-/-

Endpapers, half titles and a few pages soiled. a

4 ENIGHT (CuarLes) GarLLery of PorTrRAITS : with Memoirs [of Celebrated Persons in
ART, LITERATURE and SciENCE], 168 steel engravings by WAGSTAFF, ScrIVEN, WooLsoTH,
Tuomsoxs, and others, 7 vols, roy. 8vo., half morocen, g.e., clean sef, 1833-37 £1/10/-

LODGE (Epmuxp) PorrraiTs of ILLUSTRIOUS PERSONAGES of GREAT BrITAIN, ORIGINAL
Eprriox, 240 fine portraits on copper, engraved from Authentic Pictures in the Galleries
of the Nobility and Publie Collectivns ; with Biographical and Historical Memoirs of their
Lives and Actions, 4 vols, folio, sumptuously bound in full red morocco extra, elegantly
tooled, with broad gilt borders on sides, panelled backs, gilt edges, 1821-34 £8/8/-

Thiz magnificent edition printed for subseribers only, has the portraite engraved on copper
instead of steel as im the later editions.

=T

——— AxornER EDITION, 240 engraved portraits, 12 vols bound in 6, imp. 8vo., contemp.
hall moroceo, g.e., 1835 £2/2/.

——— Caniner Epitiox, with 240 portraits, 8 vols, post 8vo., half calf gile, 1849  £1/10/-

NATIONAL PORTRAIT GALLERY of Illustrious and Eminent Personages of the
Nineteenth Century, with Memoirs by WiLLiam Jerpox, 184 finely engraved portraits, 5

vole, imp. 8vo., hall red moroeeo, t.e.g. (binding rubbed), 1830-34 £1/5/-
NATIONAL PORTRAIT GALLERY, edited by Lioxer Cusr, several hundred illus-
trations, 2 vols, 4to., half erushed red morocco gilt, t.e.g., 1901-02 £2/2)-

Limited to 750 numbered copies.

B0 WALPOLE (Horack) A DEsCRIPTIVE CATALOGUE of the Artistic and Literary [llustrations
eollected by Sik HErsrErT H. Rapuagn, M. P., for the Extension of the Original Edition of
Walpole's Letters in Eighteen Volumes folio, with an Introduction, portrait of Walpole
and facsimile letter, thick 4to., boards, Brisiel, 1009 T7/6

*“ My object in publishing this Catalogue is to bring to the nolice of many of my friends who
are ardent Print Collectors the fascination of * grangerizing,' or extra-illustrating. T selected
Walpole's Letters for extension by extra-illustrating not only on account of their engrossing
interest, but because they mention almost every person of note from the year 1735, when
he commenced, until the time of their anthor's death in 17977 —Mnfroduction.

Several thousand portraits are fully described as fo Painter, Engraver, Publisher, &c.

1 POSTER (The ARt of the) : its Oricin, EvoLvrios and Purross, arranged and edited by
E. McKxi6uT KAvFFER, profuse ilfustrations (some in colour), folio, half cloth, 1924
(pub. £2/2/- net) £1/1/-

Front fiv-leaf torn out and some pages soiled,

2 POSTER DESIGN hj." wW. G. RAFFE, ORIGINAL EDITIUH, pr'ﬂfu.m.fy elfuatrated [1;;{;:{1;.{5.- in
colour and half-tone), 4to., eloth (binding worn), 1926 (pub. £1/16/- net) 15/-

POTTERY AND PORCELAIN.

3 ADAMS (Wirnran) An OLp Excrise Porrir, with some Account of hie Family and their
Produections, edited by Wirniam TURNER, with 54 plates of pottery and poreelain, and 72
of people and places, 4to., eloth, 1904 £1/5/-

One of 50 large paper copies.
ABRMORIAL.—Crise (FrEpERICK ARTHUR) PORCELATN and PorTeRY bearving Arms of
the Livery Compaxies of the Crry of Loxpox, in the possession of F. A. Crise, with 6
plates, roy. 4to., half vellum, Privately printed, 1911 £1/10/-
One of 150 copies.

ARMORIAL. —Crisr (FrepERICK ARTHUR) ARMoriar Cuixa ; a Catalogue of Cmisese

Poroeraix with Coats of Arwms, in the possession of F. A. Crisp, 12 coloured plates, roy.

4to., half vellom, Privately printed, 1907 £1/10/-
One of 150 copies.

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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736 BEMBROSE (Wirtniam) A Descriprive Catarocue of PoroeErain and other ArT OBIE
in the CoLLEcTION of [with a Chronology of the Caersea, Bow, Derey Por Works, and
Dukseury’'s Derey Porcenaixy Works, &e. ], with numerons plates and text-tllustrations, roy.
8vo., half moroeco (worn at headband), Privately printed, 1898 16/

With presentation inscription from the Author to Cosmo Monkhouse. !

737 BLACKER (J. F.) The A.B.C. of CovLkcTing OLD CoNTISERTAL POTTERY, with over 250
Wllustrations in half-tone and line, 8vo., cloth [1913] 6/-

738 BOW.—HurLevrr (Fraxk) Bow Porceraiy : [its History, Manufacture, Decoration, &e.],
with 64 plates, of which 8 are in colour and 56 in half-tone, folio, cloth, t.e.g., 1926

(pub. £3/3/- net) 12/6

739 BRISTOL.—Owex (Huen) Two CesTuries of CERAMIC ART in BrisToL : being o History
of the Manufacture of ** The Tror Porcerain,” by Ricrarp Cuameron, with an Account
of the Delit, Earthenware, and Enamel Glass Works, ilfustrated with 160 engravings, roy. 8vo.,
cloth, 1873 £1/5/-

740 BURTON (W.) Hisrory and DescripTioNn of ExcLisi EARTHEXWARE and STONEWARE to
the beginning of the 19th Century, with 24 plates in colours ; together with reproductions of
marks and numerous ilustrations, roy. 8Svo., cloth, 1904 10/

741 CHAFFERS (Winniam) Marks and Moxoakams on Evkorgas and ORiENTAL POTTERY
and Porcerarx, with Historical Notices of each Manufactory ; preceded by an Introdue-
tory Eszay on the Vasa Fietilia of the Greek, of the Romano-British and Medizval Eras,
Segvestd Eprmion, REvISED, with wpwards of 3,000 potters’ marks and sllustrations, thick
roy. 8vo., cloth, 1886 £1/-/-

742 CHELSBA.—Brvast (G. E.) The Currsga Porcgvais Tovs: Scest-Borrnes, Bos-
BONNIERES, Ervis, Sears and Sratverres made at the Chelsea Factory, 1745.69; and
Derby Chelsea, 177084, with 47 plates in colowr after water-colowr drawings by 0. Foo
Tassart, H. Haasg, and the AUTHOR, 4to., buckram, t.e.g., 1925 (pub. £7/7/- net) £1.|"15f-

One of 650 i:umlr&red and gigned copiea, 3

743 CHELSEA. —Kisa (WiLLiam) Cuersga Porcerais, with 171 sllustrations (7 in colowr),
4to., buckram, 1922 {pub. £3/13/6 net) £1/17/6
744 CHINESE. —Gorer (Epcan) and Bracker (J. F.) Caivese Porceraiy and Harp Stoxgs,
illustrated by 254 Pages of Gems of Chinese Ceramic and Glyptic Art, and described by, 2
vols, thick roy. 4to., buckram, VERY SCARCE, 1911 £21/./-
Limited to 1000 numbered copies, The descriptionz are in English and French, and most of the

204 magnificent coloured plates show examples of several pieces. The standard work on the
subject.

CHINESE—vide ArmoriaL and THOMPSON,
745 DERBY.—HurLsurr (Fraxg) OLp DeErBY PorRcrLAIx and its Antist-WorkwmEN, with
colowred frontispiece and 60 plates, sq. 8vo., half parchment, 1925 (pub. 18/- net) T/6
7454 DILLON (Epwarp) Porceraix, with 49 plates (many coloured), and a List of SELECTED
Works on PORCELAIN, roy. 8vo., cloth, ** Connoizseny’s Library,” 1904 18/-
746 DUTCH.—EKxowres (W. Prrcairy) Dorcn Porrery and PorcELAY, coloured frontispiece
and 53 plates, and 11 piaies of potters’ mavks, 8vo., cloth, Batsford [1913] 6/
DUTCH—vide Rackram (BERNARD). 3
747 EARTHENWARE. —BurLixeroxy Fise Arrs CLup. —ExuiBiTiox of EarLy ExcLisH
EarrHEXWARE [with Introductions by R. L. Horsox and .J. W. L. GLasugr], 50 fine plates,
showing upwards of 100 examples, 4to., buckram, 1914 1/15/-
748 FRENCH. —Auvscuer (E. 8.) History and Description of French Porcelain, translated and
edited by WiLLiam BurTox, confaining 24 plates in colours, together with reproductions of

marks and numerous illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1905 15/-
749 FRENCH. —Fraxtz (Hexr1) FreExca Portery and Porcerais, with 7 coloured plates, 58
in black and white, and 6 of marks, 8vo., cloth [ea. 1910] 8/-

750 FRENCH. —Sorox (M. L.) History and Descriprior of the Oup Frexcn Faiexce, with
an Account of the Revival of Faience Painting in France, with a Preface by WiLLiam

Burrox, 24 plates in colours ; together with reproductions of marks and numerows tllustra

tions, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1903 15/-
761 ——— .ﬁ'ﬁnTHER Cory (binding soiled), 1903 10/-
752 GRANT (Caprary M. H.) The Makers of BLack BasaLrTers, with 96 plates, sllustrating
nearly 200 pieces, 4to., buckram, 1910 15/-

753 HODGKIN (Joun Evtor and Eprra) Examrres of EarLy Escrisu Porrery, Named,
Dated and Inseribed, coloured frontispiece and numerous illustrations, folio, buckram, lﬁﬂl

One of 550 copies printed for Private Sobscription. £”‘r :
754 HODGBON (Mgs. WinLovousy) Oub ExcrLisa CHisa, with 16 colowred plates and 64 1}‘"11‘ .
page illustrations from photographs, folio, cloth, 1913 i

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Pottery and Porcelain—continued.

55 JAPANESE. —Avpsiey (Georce A.) and Bowes (James L.) Keramic ARt of Japax,
with an Introductory Essay on Japanese Art, with 63 fine large plates, of which 35 are
chromolithographs, heightened in gold, and numerous other illustrations, sncluding marks and
monograms, Best Epitiox, 2 vols, folio, bevelled red moroeeo gilt, g.e., 1875 £3/3/-
Axorier Cory, 2 vols, hf. green moroeco, t.e.g., 1875 £2/10/-
[NEw Epimiox], in one volume, with 32 plates, of which 16 are chromolithographs
hesghtened tn gold, and numerous other iflusirations, sncluding marks nud monograms, roy.
| 8vo., cloth, 1881 12/-
58 JAPANESE. —Fraxgs (Avevstes W.) Japasese Portery @ being o Native Report, with
an Introduction and Catalogue by, numerous illustrations and marks [Sowth Kensington
| Museuwm Art Handbook), roy. 8vo., half moroceo, 1880 6/-
50 JEWITT (LreweLLysx) The Cerasmic ART of Grear Briraix, from Pre-historie Times
down to the Present Day, with nearly 2,000 engravings, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1878 10/-
New Eprmox, Revisep, illustrated with nearly 2,000 engravings, voy. 8vo., cloth
| [1883] 10/-
1 KING (Wu.) Excrise Porceraix Ficures of the 18th Century, selected and described,
with an Introduction by, 8 plates in colowr and 72 in monochrome, sm. 4to., cloth, as new,
Medici Society, 1925 (pub. 17/6 net) 7/6
MUNDY (Masor R. G.) Excrisa Derrr Porrery, with 48 jull-page plates, 4to., cloth
[1928] (pub. £1/5/- net) 7/6
RACEKEHAM (Berxarp) A Book of Porcerain., Fine Examples in the Vietorin and
Albert Museum, illustrated by 28 colowred plates, painted by WiLLiam Giee, roy. 8vo., cloth,

1910 -
CatarocUE of the HErperRT ALLex CorLkcrior of Excrisa PORCELAIN, with 99
plates (including 5 of marks), roy. 8vo., cloth, Vietoria and Albert Museum, 1917 6/-

— EarLy NETHERLANDS Martonica, with special reference to the Tiles at the Vyne,
in Hampshire, coloured frontispiece and 55 full-puye plates, 4to., buckram [1926]

(pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-
——— Larer Parer Epitiox, roy. 4to., half moroeco [1926] (pub. £5/5/- net) £3/3/-
Limited to 50 copies, signed by the Author,

§ ——— and READ (H.) ExcrisH Porrery, from Early Times to the end of the Eighteenth
Century, with an Appendix on the Wrotham Potters, by Dr. J. W. L. GrLAIsHER, with 101
full-page plates (some in colour) : comprizing 207 reproductions, 4to., buckram, 1924

(pub. £6/6/- net) £2/./-

69 SEVRES. —Lakixe (Goy Fravcis) Skvies Porcerars of Buckisenam Parace and
Wispsor CasTiLE, published by command of H.M. King Edward VIL, with 63 fine colowred
plates, exhibiting 371 examples, thick roy. 4to., half leather (binding soiled), 1907  £1/1/-

0 SOLON (M. L.) Brier History of OLp Escrisa Porceraix and its ManvracTORIES ;

with an Artistie, Industrial and Critieal Appreciation of their Productions, with 20 coloured

and 72 black-and-white illustralions, roy. Svo., cloth, 1903 12/-
1 SPODE.—Caxxox (T. G.) Oup SpobpE, colowred frontispiece and 56 plates, sq. 8vo., half
parchment [ea. 1924) (pub. 18/- net) 8/-

2 SPODE. —Havpex (ArTeUR) Srope and his Svccessors : o History of the Pottery, Stoke-
on-Trent, 1765-1865, with 24 coloured plates and 64 pages of illustrations, roy. Svo., cloth,
19235 (pub. £4/4/- net) 18/6

3 STAFFORDSHIRE. —AxprapE (Cyrir) Asteury Ficvres; also a Fully Detailed Cata-
logue of an Unique Collection exhibited at the Dalmeny Galleries, with 30 ilfustrations, thin
roy. 8vo., cloth, Privately printed, 1924 10/-

Limited to 500 copies,

4 STAFFORDSHIRE. —Crarige (H. G.) and WrExcH (Fraxk) Corovr Picrures on Por

Lips and other forms of 19th CENTURY STAFFORDSHIRE PoTTERY ; an arranged and Com-

prehensive Guide to the Collecting of the Colour Printed Pictures of the 19th Century,
on Staffordshire Pottery, with 2 coloured and nuwmerous illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1924 T

5 STAFFORDSHIRE. —EarrLe (Major CvriL) The Farie Connecrios of Earoy
StrarrornsHIRE Porrery, illustrating over 700 Different Pieces, with an Introduction by
Fraxk Falgser and a Supplementary Chapter by T. Sugprarp, F.G.8., upwards of 270
half-tone veproductions in sepia and 10 full-page plates in colour, folio, cloth [1915]  £2/./-

6 STAFFORDSHIRE —FaLkxeEr (Fraxg) The Woop Faminy of Bursiem. A Brief
Biography of those of its Members who were Sculptors, Modellers, and Potters, with an
Introduction by WiLLiam Burros, coloured fromt. and 56 full-page plates, 4to., ﬂht&l}ﬂ;ﬁg

Limited to 450 copies,
BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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777 STAFFORDSHIRE. —Price (Carr. R. K.) Asteurvy, WHiELDON, and Rares Woon
Figugres, and Tosy Jues [with an Introduction by Fraxk Fark H!‘f'k]. 16 full-page coloured
plates and 54 in black and white, 4to., cloth, 1922 (pub. £5/5/- net) £1/10/-

Limited to 500 copics.

778 STAFFORDSHIRE. —Reap (Hereert) Srarrorpspire  Porrery Freures, with 76
full-page plates (6 in colonr), 4to., cloth, 1929 {pub. £2/2/- net) 16/-

779 THOMPSON COLLECTION : Cararocur of BLuk and Witk Naxkix PORCELAIN,
forming the Collection of Sk HExry Tromesox, illustrated by the autotype process on 26
plates, from drawings by James WHSTLER and Sir H. Tuomesox, roy. 8vo., orig. decorated
buckram gilt, t.e.g., 1878 £3/3/-
Front blank fly-leaf missing but 8 good copy of thi=z zearvee Whistler item. Only 200 coples printed
of which 100 were for sale,

780 VAN DER PUT (Areert) Hispaxo-Moresque WARE of the XV. Cesrrry. A Contri-
bution to its History and Chronology based upon Armorial Specimens, wuth 35 full-pa
plates and 17 illustrations in the text, 4to., cloth, 1904 55:"

781 VENETIAN. —Drake (WirLiam Ricuarn) Nores on VENeTIANY Ceramics, with 5 illus-
trations in permanent photography (text foxed), thin imp. 8vo., calf, Privately printed, lfﬂﬁf

782 WALTERS (H. B.) Cararocur of the Romax PorTery in the Departments of Antiguities,
British Museam, with 44 plates and illustrations in the text, roy. 8ve., cloth, 1908 £1/5/-
CoxTexTts : Falence and Enamel-glazed Wares; Arretine and other Homan Pottery: Gauolish and

Provincial Fabrics (Continental Sites); Homan Pottery foumd in Britain; Tables of Sobjecis
on Gaulish Pottery and Ornamental Patterns,

783 WALTERS (H. B.) History of Axciext Porrery : Greek, Etrusean and Roman, based
on the Work of Samvern Birch, wdith 200 iflustrations, including 8 in colowr, 2 vols, thick
8vo,, cloth, 1905 (pub. £4/4/- net) £2/2/.

784 WEDGWOOD. —WiLriamson (Dr. GrEorcE C.) The InreErIAL Russian IINNER SERVICE :
a Story of a Famous Work by Josian Wepewoob, profusely illustvatad, roy. 4to., half
parchment (binding soiled), 1909 15/-

Unly 300 copies printed.

785 WEDGWOOD (Jostar) Caravocue of Cameos, INtacrios, Mepars, Bas-Reviers, Busrs
and SmaLL STaTUES, &e., the wImIe formed in different kinds of Porcelain and Terra Cotta,
Sixta Epitiox, with Addn.mns 2 colowred plates, 8vo., half calf, Etruria, 1787 18/-

Thiz edition was the last issued during the ILIM:mt of Wedgwood.
Rerrixt from the edition of 1787, edited by Eriza METEYARD, with press correc-
tions and additional lustrations from the Life of Wedgwood. 8vo., half roan, 1873 10/-
Only 260 copies printed.

786

787 —— Muoseoym ETrRUri®E ; or a Caranoeve of Cameos, Ixtacrios, Mepars, Busrs, and
Bas-Reniers, with a General Aceount of Vases, the whole formed in various kinds of Terra
Cotta, frontispiece and 2 plates (badly spotted), 8vo., boards, Liverpool, 1816 8/-

788 WEDGWOOD (Josiam and Soxs, Lrp.) A Cornrortox of Oxe HunpriEp and ForTY-NINE
actual Photographs of the varions Examreres of Ceramic WARE made by them at ETRuria
(near HaxLey), mounted on 43 stout cards with the prices beneath each specimen, pro-
bably intended for the use of their travellers, two 4to. albums (back strips missing) [ca.
1890] £1/10/-

7890 WOODWARD COLLECTION : Boruxivs (TaxcreEp) CaTanocuvk of a CoLLECTION of
Porrery [Persiax, Terkisn, Hispaxo-Moresgue and Itaviax], with Historical IsTro-
pucTION, confaining 8 plates illustroting 15 fgures in addition to 17 plates exhibiting the
collection, 4to., hall vellum, Privalely printed, 1928 £1/5/-

Limited to 75 numbered copies. i

E

790 WORCESTER. —Catarocuk of the Fraxk Lrovp Correcriox of WoRCESTER PORCELAIN
of the WaLL PERIOD, presented by Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd in 1921 to the Department of
Ceramics and Ethunﬁmphy in the British Museum, by R. L. Hopsox, with 84 plates, roy.
8vo., morocco, g.e., Privately prinfed, 1923 10/-

POTTERY AND PORCELAIN —ride Axcignt AnT, ante,

oy e

791 PRECIOUS STONES.—Baver (Dr. Max) Preciors Stoves: a Popualar Aceount of
their Characters, Occurrence and Applications, with an Introduetion to their Determina-
tion, for Minerologists, Lapidaries, Jewellers, &e., with an Appendix on Pearls and Coral,
translated from the German, with Additions, by L. J. Seexcer, with 20 plates and 94
figures in the text, imp. 8vo., publisher’s half morocco, t.e.g., scarcn, 1904 £6/10/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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PRECIOUS STONES —vide JEwWELLERY, ante,

“QUARTO” (THE): an ARmmisTic, Literary and Mousicar QUarTERLY [edited by J.
Bernarp HoLporx], CompLere Ser, with Artistie Contributions by JoskrH PENNELL,
AvLpHoNSE Lecmous, Roeert Seexce, Lorp Leweurox, D. Y. Cameron, G. F. Warrs,
WaLTerR Crang, and others, with numerous full-page and other illustrations, 4 vols, 4to.,

cloth (covers a little dull), 1896-98 16/-

3 RAPHAEL [Biographical Study by Epccumse Staney, and a List of ChieffWorks], with
B4 sllustrutions, 4to,, cloth, Newnes [1804) o/-

, by Hexry 8TRACHEY, 41 plates, cr. 8vo., cloth, Bell, 1900 3/6

READ (Hersgrt) Ant and INDUSTRY : the Principles of Industrial Design, illustrated,
roy. svo., cloth, 1934 8/

REMBRANDT : his Lire, Work, and his Timg, by Esmire Micuer, from the French by
FLorEsCE Simsoxnps, edited by F. WEDMORE, with 67 full-page plates and 250 text-illustra-

tions, 2 vols, folio, cloth (spines faded), 1894 £1/5/-
Axotraer Copy, 2 vols, half blue crushed levant moroeco gilt, t.e.g., choice copy,
1894 £313/-

REYNOLDS (Si& Josaua) Exaravives from the Works of, comprising 300 beauteful and
highly finvshed engravings of portraits, historical and fancy subjects, good impressions (a fow

slightly foxed), 3 vols, folio, half red morocco gilt, g.e., Hodgson and Graves [IHEE%HI]

: ExgRAVINGS from the Worgs of Sir Josava RevsoLps, by 8, W. Revsonps, and
other EMi¥gsT ARTISTS : 8 Collection of 500 Choice Engravings, mostly Opey LETTER
PruoFs : comprising 456 Fine PortrRaits of Rovarry and Noeinity, Count BRAUTIES,
ACTRESSES, LITERARY and ARTISTIC PERSONAGES, &e. ; 13 SACRED SUupJECTS ; and 52 FanNcy
SupJecTs, each volume with title-page and printed Dt of contents, § vols, roy. folwo, contemp.
red morocen gilt, g.e., fne set, Henvy Fraves & Co. [ea, 1833-64] £15/-/-
The title-pages and lists of contents were printed about 1870.
: [A Bioerapuicar Stopr by A. L. BaLory, snd List of Principal Works], 65
tilustrationa, 4to., cloth (worn), Newnes [1909] c
- [A Coxcise Accoust of his Career and on his ArT and WRITINGS], by hl'm.
WALTER ARMSTRONG, with 78 photogravures and 6 lithographic facsimiles in colowr, thick
folio, cloth, 1900 £1/12/6
: LiFe and Times, with Notices of some of his Contemporaries, by CHARLES RoBERT

LesLie and Tom Tavior. extra-illustrated by the snsertion of ahout 100 portrasts and
prints (many old and rare), 2 vols, thick $vo., half moroceco, t.e.g., 1865 £3/10/-

REYNOLDS (Samuer, Wa.) Niserepsten CeNtuRy MEzzoTINTER, by ALFRED WHITMAN
[eontaining a MEMOIR, CATALOGUE of PORTRAITS and SUBJECTS ; also an Appendix, contain-
ing & CATALOGUE of the SERIES of small Mezzotints after Sir Josnva REYNoOLDS, ete.], 28
plates, 4to., eloth, 1903

Axoruer Copy (binding soiled), 1903 12/-

Limited to 500 copies,

RICCI (Corrapo) North ITALIa® PaiNTing of the CinguecENTO, with 84 collotype plates,
roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1929 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-

RICHMOND (Leoxarp) Stopies in Warkr-CoLoUR, numerous illustrations, small 4o,
eloth, 1433 (pub. £1/1/ net) 15f-

and LITTLEJOHNS (J.) The ArT of PAINTING in PASTEL. with a frontispiece and
foreword by Frank Branewys, 40 full-page plates and 15 other illustrations, small 4to.,

eloth, 1930 (pub. 16/- net) 10/6
RINALDIS (Arbo pe) NearoLitaxy Paixtive of the SEicENTO, with 80 collotype plates,
roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1929 (pub. £4/14/6 ner) £2/2/-
ROBBIA (Luca and Axprea Dernna) and their Svcopssors, by Mavp CRUTTWELL, with
over |50 Wlusirations, 4to., cloth, 1902 15/-
RODIN (Avcust): Sevey LitHoerapHs by Crow, from the Water-Colours of Avcust

Ropin, with a CHarner of Verse by Avmister CrowLey, First Epition, prinfed at the
Chaswick Press. 4to., huckram (binding a little snilad), Printed for the Author, 1907 £1/10/-
One of 488 copies on hand-made paper, published at £5/5/- net.

ROMNEY (Grorce) A BrocraprHIcAL and CriTican Essay, with a CaTavocue Raisonyg

of his Works, by Homeury Wagrp and W, RoserTs, over 60 full-page photogravure illus-

trations, 2 vols, roy. 4to., eloth, scarce, 1904 £4/10/-
Hlightly worn and well used copy of this standard work,

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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812 ROMNEY (Georer) Lirg, by WiLniam HavLey, First Epition, with 12 fine stipple engrave
wigs, 4to., contemporary straight-grained green morocco extra, g.e., fine copy, Chichester,

1804

813 Arnoruer Copy, contemp. half call, m.e., 1509 £1/5/.

814 ROSSETTI (DDanTe GaBrikL) : an [LLUSTRATED MEmorIAL of hie Art and Lirg, by H,

O. MariLLigr, THikp Epitios, ABRIDGED AND REVISED, or. 8vo., cloth, 1904 4/-
: Drawings of [by T. Mawrix Woon], 48 plates, roy. 8vo., boards, cloth back [ca
1900] ' 4/

816 ROYAL ACADEMY (Tugr) and ite MemuErs, 1768-1830, by J. E. Hopesor, R.A., and
Frep. A. Barox, M. A., portraits and sllustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1905 6/-

‘817 RUBKIN (Jous) The ELemuxTts of DRAWING, in Three Letters to Beginners, First Epi-
TION, weth sllustrations by the Author, post ¥vo., orig. eloth (name on title), 15857 6/-

818 —— LECTURES on ARCHITECTURE and Parstivg, delivered at EpissureH, in Nov., 18
First EpiTios, with frontizviece and 15 plates by .‘Eu-_ Author. post Kvo,, urig. cloth, 1854 6

Stamp on title and first page of preface.

819 ——— Moperx Pamnters, 5 vols, 1867-60—8T1ones of VENICE, 3 vole, 1855-67, numerous
silustrations by the Author ; hngmhgr 8§ vols, roy. 8vo., uniformly bound in hali dark greer
moroseo gilt, te.g , I.E:'!!'i-ﬁ'? £3/10/

— Mopgry ParyTers, 5 vols, 1873—8rones of Venicg, 3 vols, 1873 — Beveny Lames of

ARCHITECTURE, Finst Epition, 1849, numerous illustrations by the Author ; together 9 vols,

roy. 8vo.. uniformly bound in plain red moroeco, gilt inside dentelles, g.e., 1873-49 £6/6f

815

820

8521 StoNks of Vewice, SkcoNp HKpitios, numerous slustvations by the Author, 3 vols,
roy. 8vo., bali red moroceo gilt, g.e., 1858 £1/5/-

822 Firre EpiTion, numerous slustrations by the Awthor, 3 vols, imp, 8vo., cloth, i"i
1 i

823 New Epitiox, 1¥ smaLi. ForM, with sllustrations by the Author, 3 vols, er. 8vo., half
green moroeco, t.e g, (trifle rubbed), 1898 15.;

824 SBAWER (D. D.) Arr in Day Lire for Youse and OLp, 68 plates (some coloured), Bvo.,
cloth, Batsford [1935) (pub. 10/6 nev) T/6

8256 SCOTT (WiLLiam B.) Our Brimisn Laxpscare Paixrers from Samuorn Scorr to Davip
Cox, 16 engravings on steel, with a Preliminary Essay and Biographical Notices, tolio,
contemp. red moroceo gilt, g.e, [ea. 1850] :

SCULPTURE.

526 ARAVAMUTHAN (D. G.) PortrAiT ScULpTUrE in Sovra Ixpia, with a Foreword by
Di. Avanpa K. Coomaraswamy, 34 illustrations on 31 plaies, roy. 8vo., hall buckram, India
Society, 193] (pub. £1/1/ net) 14/«

427 ASBHTON (Lzieu) Au INTRODUCTION to the Stupy of CHINESE ScuLerure : the Develups
ment of the Sculptor's Art in CHINA, with 63 plates, containing over 100 s/usirations. 4to.,

cloth, 1924 (pub. £2/5/- net) £1/5/«

828 AUBERT (MagceL) FrexcH ScoL-TURE st the beginning of the Gormic Periop, 1140
1225, with 88 collotype platex. rov. dto., cloth, Pegasun Press[1929] (pub. £4/14/6 net) 5232.’

M. Aubert describes the arches of the palace at Chartres, pointing out their new features and
indicating in what manner they representthe first steps in Gothic.

820 BACHHOFER (L.) EarLy Inpiax Sconprorg, with 300 sllustrations on 161 collotype
plates, 2 vols, roy. 4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1924 (pub. £9/9/- net) W‘H

830 CANOVA (Axtoxio) Works in ScoLprore and MobeLLING, engraved inoutline hy HEsRY
Mosks ; with Deseriptions from the Italian of the Countess ALeRIizzI, and a Biographical
Memoir by Coust CicoGNARA, profusely slustrated, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., eontemp. vellum gilt,
goe., 1824 £1/

831 DESCHAMPS (Pavr) Frexce RomaxesQUk ScuLprorg, Xith and XITth Century, i J"_;-
96 collotype plates, 2 vols, roy. 4to., cioth, Peyasus Press, 1930;  (pub. £8/8/- net) £4/4/-

832 FPURTWANGLER (A.)and URLICHS (H. L.) Greek and RomaAN BCULPTURE, translated
by Honrace Tavioor, with 60 fuli-page plates and 73 dllustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth
(slightly soiled), 1914 8/«

833 GARDNER (Esxgsr Artnor) A Haspeoox of Greex Scorerore [Frera Eprriox, with
Currections and Additions], 142 silustrations, 2 vols, er. 8vo., buckram (backs faded), 19056

7/~
834 Rk-1830K, with 142 sllustrations, cr. 8vo,, green moroeco (little rubbed), 1911 8/-
835 Bix Greex ScovLprors, with 81 plates, or. 8vo., cloth [1911] 6/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Sculpture—continued.

Bt GOUJON (Juax) His Lirg and Worg, by ReeinaLp Lister, with an Introduction by S.
ARTHUR STRONG, 20 plates, 4to., half eloth (binding soiled), 1903 10/-
One of 250 numbered copies.

B7 GUILLAUME (Pavr) and MUNRO (Tromas) Primirive NEGRO SCULPTURE, with 41
tllusiratsons from the collestion of the Burnes Founduation at Merion, Pennsylvania, roy. 8vo.,
half eloth, 1926 {pub. £1/5/ net) 15/

B3 HALL (H. R.) BavLos1an and AsSYRIAN ScULPTURE in the Britisa Muoseom, including
Assyrian Relief Seulptures, the Finest Early Examples of Asiatic Art, with a Selection of
the more Ancient Sumerian Statues, and Carved Objects from Babylonia, reproduced on 60
full-page plates showing 150 evamples, with a description of each plate, royal 4to., eloth,

Puaris, 1948 (pub. £3/3/- net) 18/-

B9 HASELOFF (ArtHur) PRE-ROMANESQUR SCULPTORE in ITany, with 80 coliotype plutes,
roy . 4Lo., eloth, Pegasus Press, 1930 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-

0 HEKLER (Astorse) PorTrRaiTs ANTIQUES, ouvrage tlustré de 518 reproductions, 4to.,

buckram, 1913 £1/./-

| EKOWALCZYEK (Geokc) DEcoRATIVE SCULPTURE, selected by, with an Introduction by

Avgust Kister, 320 half-tone plates, reproducing examples from Haypt, Bahylon, Assyria,
Qresce, Rome, early Christian and Byzantine, Romanesgue and Gothie, Renmissance and
lslamae, roy. 4to., buckram, 1927 (pub. £2/2/ net) £1/1/-

2 MARRIAGE (Marcarer and Erxest)The ScvLerures of CHARTRES CATHEDRAL (Text
in Euglieh and French), with a Bibliography, and 120 illustrations from photographs taken
al vavious fmes, Svo,, cloth, eut of preat and scarce, Cambridge, 1900 £2/2/-
A collection of valuable material for lovers of art and students of iconography, for both of whom

thiz cathedral offers an unequalled fleld of interest.

3 NOLLEEKENS (JoserH, R.4.) and his TivEes : comprehending a Life of that Celebrated
Sealptor ; and Memoirs of several Contemporary Artists, from the Time of Rounbillae,
Hogarth and Reynolds, to that of Fuseli, Flaxman and Blake, by Jous THomas BmiTh,

Firar EprTios, portrait, 2 vols, 8vo., hoards (backs damaged), 1828 8/-
4 ——— Axoruer Cory, 2 vols, half dark green moroeco, gilt backs, t.e.g., as good as new,
1528 £1/10/-
5 — Srconp Eortiow, portrast, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1829 12/-

This edition contains additional sketches of Dr. Burney, Richard Wilson and Francis Hayman,

7 PERKINS (Caaries C.) Toscay Sconprors: their Lives, Works and Timgs, with 45
elchings and 28 woodeuls, from ORIGINAL SKETCHES by the AvTHOR, 2 vuls, 4to., cloth, 1864

15/-
8 PORTER (A. Kixcsiey) Spaviss Romanesque ScornLprourg, with 180 eolloiype plates, 2
vals, rov. 4to,, cloth, Pegasus Press, 1928 (pub. £9/9/- net) £4/4/-

For the first time, the story of pre-Romanesque sculpture in Spain is traced from the t'-ﬂl'ﬂ_ﬂlﬂmsi
of the Roman and early Christian period to the birth of the Romanesgue sculpture in he
second half of the eleventh century.

RODIN (Avcoste) L’ART, entretiens réunis par Pavn Gserr, sllustrated, 8vo., half calf

{rubbed), Paris, 1911 /-
0 SALMONY (Avrgep) ScuLpTURE in Siam [with a TasLe of DaTes and LocaniTies], map
| @ad 70 full-page collotype plutes, folio, buckram, 1925 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/2/6
§l THOMAS (Maraarer) How to Uxperstaxp ScOLPTURE, 41 illustrations, cr. 8vo., uluta?ﬁ,

1911

VITRY (Pavw) Frevcr Scvnprore during the Reiey of 81, Louvis, 1226.70, with 90 collo-

type plates, roy. 4to., cloth, Pegnsuz Preas, 1929 (pub. £4/14/6 net) £2/2/-

In this volume Monsieur Vitry, Curator of sculpture of the Middle Apes, the Renaissance and of
Modern Times at the Louvre, has made a large and judicious collection of the most characteristic
examples of the period in guestion. .

3 SHAKESPEARE : BovogsiL (Joux) Graraic ILLUSTRATIONS of the Dramaric Works of
NHAKESPEARE, consisting of a Series of Priots engraved from Pictares pninted by the
First Artists, and exhibited at the SHAKESPEARE GALLERY, with 100 fine and beautiful en-
gravings, folio, hf. moreeco (binding rubbed) [rirca 1812] £2/2/-

—: Twewry Privts ILLosTrRATIVE of various Interesting Scenes in the Pravs of

| BHARESPEARE, engraved by Barrovozzi, Tomgins, Copesemax, Meapows, dec., from the

| desigms of Hexry Boneory (a little foxed), oblong roy. folio, half moroceo, J. Nichols . . .

[er. 1T785] £3/10/-

. The plates bear the imprint of Thomas Macklin and are variously dated 1781 to 1735,

4

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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856 SHAKESPEARE. —BovprLL's SHAKESPEARE (GALLERY: & Collection of Prints from
Pictures painted for the purpose of ILLUsTRATING the DRAMATIC WoRKS of SHAKESPEARE,
by the most DisTingUisHED ARTISTS of (REAT BriTAlx, 100 large and benutiful plate
(including two vigneties), finely engraved by BarroLozzi, SHARFE, EArLOM, TOMREINS, SIMON,
dec., including ** THE SEVEN AGES OF MAN,” by RoeerT SMIRKE, portrasts of GEORGE
1I1. and Quees CRARLOTTE and the two charming and groceful plates of Mus. Forp and
Mus. Pace, the whole after paintings by RevroLos, Romxey, WHeATLEY, PETERS, SMIRKE,
Fuseri, Opig, WEsTaLL, STrorHARD, NorTHOOTE, WEST, de. (brilliant impressions), 2 vols,
i gg‘] folio, gontemporary straight-grained red moroceo gilt extra, g.e. (little ruhb«ed};ﬁg

This is one of the most finely illustrated books ever produced in any couniry, and is conse
'IHL"Hlfi'{ often broken up and the plares zold separately. The plates in this copy have been folded and

placed on guards to prevent cracking.
856 — AnorHer Copy, 2 vols in one, imp. folio, old green moroceo gilt (binding a little
defective), 1803-[05] £21/-f-
857 Anorner Cory, wanting plate 17, “ Moch Ado,” Act 4, Scene L ; and plate 28,

Christening of Queen Elizaheth (the former in Vol. |, the latter in Vol. 2), 2 vols, imp.
folio, contemp. boarde (no back strips), 1808-[05] £18/ /-

858 SHANNON (CuarLes):—Derry (Grorces) The LiThocraPHs of CHARLES SHANNON,
with a Catalogue of Lithographs issued between the years 1904 and 1918, post 8vo., stiff
wrappers (little soiled) 1990 10/-

Limited to 100 numbered copies, signed hy the Author.

859 SHIPPING. —Bowex (Frasg C.) The GoLpex AGg of Sain: Indiasmen, Packets and
Clipper Ships, with 80 tliustrations (should be 92), from contemporary engrovings aud paint-
sngs in the Maceruersox CoLLecTion, 4to., half roan, 1925 10/-

The 12 coloured plates were not bound up with thiz issue,

860 ,: Cuatrertox (E. KepLe) [SAILING ] Suip-MouvELS, with 142 plates (9 in colour, the
others in half-tone), 4to.. buckram, t.e.g., 1923 £5/5/-

One of 1000 numbered copies now out-of-print and scarce.
861 : Cuarrerton (E. Kepre) Sreamsair MouELs, with 128 plates in colowr and holf-

tone, 4to., buckram, 1924 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/15/-
Edition limited to 1000 numbered and signed copies.
A history of the development of the steamship az portrayed im ship models.

862 SILHOUETTES. —Jacksos (E. Neviny) The History of SiLHOUETTES [with a BieLIO-
GRAPHY, ALPHABETICAL List of SiLHOUETTISTR, &c.], ¥ plates m colours ond T2 lustra-
tions in monochrome, 4to,, cloth, 1911 £1/5/-

863 SMITH (Jonx) Cararocug Ramsossg of the Works of the most Emixexr Dvren,
Fremisn, and FreExcH Painters, with a Copious Description of their PRisciPaL PioToRES §

. the Namgs of the ARTisTs by whom they have been Engraved ; together with a Brief

Notice of the S8crorLars and IsmitaTors of the Grrar Masters of the above Schools, wsth
portrasts and plates, 9 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1829-42 (reprint 1908) £2/10/-

864 SMITH (Joux RapuagL, Eighteenth Century Avtist and Engrover) His Lirs and WoRrgs,
by JoLia Frasgaw, with 30 photogravures, roy. 8vo., buckram, 1902 15/-
Intended to accompany the portfolic containing 50 examples of Smith’s mezzotints, ete.

865 SOCIETY OF ARTISTS OF GREAT BRITAIN, 1760-91: The Fres Sociery of
ArTisTs, 1761-83; a Complete Dictionary of Contributors and their Work, from the
Foundation of the Societies to 1791, by ALeErNON GRAVES, 4to., publisher’s half moroceo,
1907 (pub., £3/3/- nev) £1/5/-

866 SPANISH ART. —BurLiveton Macazisg MoxoorarH—IL, SpanisH ART: an INTRO=
prcToRY HEViEw of ArRcHITECTURE, ParsTing, Sconerrre, Textiiks, Ceramics, Woop-
WORK, sand MurTan Work, by R. R. Tarvrock, Roval Tyrer, SBir Cuarnks Houmes, H.
Isuerwoon Kav, Grorrrey Wese, A, F. Kexprick, A. Vax De Por, Berxarp Rack-
HaM, Berxarp Bevax, and Peoro Dk ArTivano [with a Useful Bibliography], mep and
128 full-page plates, roy, 4to., cloth, Batsford, 1927 £1/5/-

867 SPANISH ART.—Mvorray (James CavawacH) The ARABIAN ANTIQUITIES of SpPAIN
[eemprising Descriptions of those in Corpova and in GrRANADA]L 97 large engravings of the
vemains of architecture, sculpture, pantings, ornament, &c. (some plates foxed), atlas folio,
contemp. half moroeco, 1815 s £2/10/-
SPANISH ART—vide ILLumMisaTION, ante ; TEXTILES, post,

STAINED GLASS —vide Grass, ante.

868 STATUES: Bopr (WiLugLm), assisted by Morray Margs. The Itarian Bronz -.
STATURTTES of the Ruwaimssawcr : Vol. III.—MasTers of the later REwAl88ANCE, with 86
plates and 31 text illustrations, large folie portfolio, half holland, with ties, 1912  £1/15/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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19 STATUES : Eriscorivs [seu Biscuor] (J.) PRADIGMATA GRAPHICES variorum Artificam per
Jo. Epracorivs ex formis Niconat VisscHiR, with 57 plates of statuary (lacks engraved
frontispiece), folio, old red moroceo gilt (joints broken), Hage-Comitis, 1671 £1/1/-
L STIRLING-MAXWELL (Sik Wwn.) Essay towards a CATALOGUE of PRINTS engraved
from the Works of VevLazQuez and Murinio, feap. 8vo., cloth (binding soiled), ante.'.'y
printed, 1873
BTUDIO” EXTRA NUMBERS, profusely illustrated, including many wm colours, imp.
8vo., original wrappers, unless otherwise described :—
872 MopEry BoORPLATES and their DEsiexers, by Guegsoxw WaiTe, 1899 o 5/-
8783 Mopery Pexy Drawings: European and American (worn), 1901 ... h/-
874 ditto, rebound huckram ... 8/-
875 g;;ﬁn:nﬁi::;; unlc!m:;mmvma 19(13 }h i tugather. baskExim e
876 Daomier and Gavaryi, 1904 - 10f-
877 ARt iu ProtOoumrAPHY, 1905 4/-
878 ARt BREVIVAL in AusTRIA (Worn), 1906 . 5/-
B79 GArpENS of EXGLAND in the SoUTHERN and WEETERH G-DUHT‘[E., iﬂﬂ? R | |
880 ditto (worn) . - TI-
881 ART in EEGL&.‘-—D during the- Emmnmmm and ETU&ET anunﬁ. IE]B 6/-
882 CoLovr ProTOGRAPHY, 1908 5/
883 Ymar-rook of DecoraTive Art, 1909 ... H/-
8B4 Warkr-Corours of J. M. W. Torxgr, cloth, 19089 ... G/«
885 SEETCHING GROUNDS (worn), 1909 o 6/=
B86 Onp Evcrisa MezzoTinTs, 1910 ... 6/=
887 ditto, eloth ... 8/-
{888 PORTRAIT MINIATURES, lﬂll:l 6/-
{889 PeasasT ART in Sweden, Lapland and Iu:aland clnth HI'I{I .- 15)-
890 Garouss of ExaLAXD in the Nortuer~ CousTigs, 1911 e 10/
BBl OLn Hopsmsin Horramm, M8 ... ... ... .. D oas 4 S T
892 SkrroHEes by SamurL Prout (worn), 1914 5=
803 Panris, Past and Present, 1915 .. 6/-
894 ditto, eloth ... st 8/-
805 Lowpox, Past and Preaanl:, lﬂlﬁ 6/-
{8068 Year-Book of DECORATIVE ART, eluth, 1915 ... 6/-
897 Arts and Cra¥ra, 1916 . i . 5/-
808 SHAKESPEARE in PICTORIAL ART Iwum}. lﬂlﬁ TE
899 GraraIic ARTS of Great Britain (worn), 1917 ... 5/-
Mopery Wooncots and LitHoGrAPHS (wrappers defm_nva} ll&illﬂI 5/-
ditto, cloth ... 9/-
YEAR BooK of Ummmwrvl: Aa‘r, uiuth !'ﬂlﬂ b=
The NorwicH ScnooL, cloth, 1920 - 10f-
YeAR BOOK of APPLIED ART, cloth, 1921 b/-
Rome, Past and Present, 1926 ... a/-
i FLEmisa PaixTinG before the Elghbaanth Uanhur:.r, lﬁE“i’ 6/-
807 CuroxicLEr of Evrorea¥ CHIVALRY, by G. G. CouLrow, cloth, lB“H] /-

STUDIO (Picrures from the), 10 sllustrations within framed mounts, half eloth portfolio,
Studio Office [en. 1900] (pub. £1/1/- net)7/-
TAPESTRY —wvide TuxTings : Bruce, Calvert, Candee, Fowke and Thomason ; post,

FB SYMONDS (Joux Appiseros) ReExarssance in Itany [Part Turer): the Fixg Arts,

ORIGINAL LiBgaRY EpITION, 8vo., cloth, 1877 10/-
Inscription on half-title and some scorings.

Hl TENNANT (Pamera) The OniLpreN and the Pictores, 21 plates (many coloured), aq.
Bvo., cloth, 1907

BOOKS& PURCHASED FOR CASH.
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TEXTILES.
CARPETS, EMBROIDERY, LACE, TAPESTRIES. &c.

911 ALFORD (Lapy M.) NEEDLEWORK as ARrT, with 85 full-page plates and 29 illustrations in
the text, thick roy. 8vo., cloth (binding soiled and loose in case), 1886 16/-
912 BEAUMONT (Roeerrs) Careers and Roes [the History and DEVELOPMENTS in the
MasvracTrork of all Tyers], with 14 plates i colowr, and numerous other llustrations and
diggrams= tn monochrome, roy, 8vo., cloth, 1924 10/6
913 BROOKE (Marcarer L.) Lace in the Magine with Bogpixs and Neepie [with a GLos-
saky and BIBLIOGRAPHY], 4 photographs of lace w the VicToria and ALBerT Muspom, and
112 line lustrations in the text by W. M. A. Brookg, 8vo., eloth, 1923  (pub. 7/6 net) 4/-
914 BRUCE (Rrv. Joux CorLLizewoop) The Baveux TarestiRY ELUCIDATED, with coloured
fronagnece and 16 coloured plates, 4to., boards, moroceo back (some foxings and binding
worn), 1856 18/-
915 CALVERT (Arerrt F.) The Seaxise RovaL Tapestries, with 277 illustraiions, cr. Bvo.,
cloth, 1921 (pub. 15/ net) 6/-
916 CANDEE (Herey CaurcHILL) The Tarrsrry Boor, with 4 coloured plates and 99 full-
page gdates tn black and white, 8vo,, cloth, 1913 10/6
917 FARADAY (CorNenia BateEmar) EororeEax and Americaxy Carrers and Rues, A
History i the Hand- Woven Decorative Floor Coverings of SPais, FrRanoe, GREAT BRITAIR,
SCANDINAVIA, GERMANY, ITALY, &e., and of the Machine-made Carpets aud Rugs of MopkrN
Evrore and of the UNITED STaTes, with more than 400 sllusirations, sncludmy 32 plates wm
fuil colour, 4to., cluth, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 1929 {pub. £5/5/- net) £1/16/-
918 FLAT ORNAMENT : a Pattern-book for Designs of TexTiLes, EMBroIDERIES, WALL-
PAPERS, INLAYS, &c., 149 folio plates (should be 150, lucks plate 90), many in colours, loose
in folio portiolio, shabby half cloth [cs. 1880] 10/-
919 FOWEKE (Fraxk Repg) The Baveux Taeestry: a History and Description, with 79
plates [ EX-LiBR1S SERIES, edited by GLeesox WHITE], er. 8vo., satin cloth, 1498 12/-

920 HAILSTONE (8. H. Licna) Desiews for Lace Magine, illustrated in a Series of 40
Plates of Specimens, dating from the 16th to the 19th Century, with Descriptions, folio,

cloth, Printed for private distribution, 1870 15/-
921 HOARE (K. L.) The Art of TarriNG, with Introduction by H. M. the QUEEN of RoUMANIA,
wsth 54 plates in collotype, 4to., buckram, 1910 12/6 3
922 HUMPHRIES (8vosey) OriesTAL CArPers, RUnners and Rugs, and some JACQUARD
Repropucetions, with 24 full page coloured plates and 12 other sllustrations, thick imp. 8vo.,
buckram (binding soiled), 1910 £2/3/-
923 LOWES (EmiLy Luicu) Cuars on Oub Lace and NeepLEWORK, coloured frontispiece and
76 plates, cr. 8vo., cloth [190%] (pub. 10/6 net) 6/-
924 MARSHALL (Feaxces and Houege) Onp Excrise EmBroipERY : its Technigue and
Symbolism, many silustrations, 4to,, cloth, 1594 10/-
925 MOORE (N. Hupsox) The Lace Book, with 70 engravings showing specimens of lace, or
g5 weur i famous poriraits, imp. 8vo., cloth, 1905 12/-

926 MUMFORD (Joaxy KimeerLey) OrienTaL Rues, Foorta Epitiox. illustrated with 24
fudl page reproductions of rugs (16 in colour) and 3 photo. engramngs, roy. Svo., cloth, New
York, 1915 £1/10/-

8927 RICCI (Evisa) OLp Itanian Lace, profusely sllustrated sn COLOUR and PHOTOGRAVURE and
numerous réproductions in black and whste, specially mounted, 2 vols, tolio, cloth, 1913

(pub. £6/6/- net) £4/-/-
ContenTs :—Modano or Lacis, Drawn-Thread Work, Buratto; Punto a Heticello; Punto in Aria;
Bobbin Laces; Venice, Génoa, Milan, and Abruzzi.

928 RODIER (Pavr) The Romance of Frevcun Weavine, with 2 coloured illustrations and 99
in black and white, 8vo., cloth, 1936 {pub. £1/5/- vet}) 10/6

929 SCHUTZENBERGER (M. P.) Traitg des Matikres CoLORANTES, comprenant leurs
appiications & la TEINTURE et a L'IMPRESS10N, sllustrated with numerous actual patierns of
textiles, 2 vols, 8vo., half morocco gilt, g.e., Paris, 1867 18/-

930 SYMONDS (Mary) and PREECE (Looisa) NEgpLEWoORE through the Acps. A Short
Survey ot its Development in Decorative Art, with Particular Regard to its Inspirational
Relationship, with other Methods of Craftsmanship, with 103 full page plates (8 in colowr),
thick 4to., cloth, 1928 {pub. £10/10/- net) £3/3/-

931 THOMSON (W. (:.) A Hisrory of Tarrarry, from the Earliest Times until the Present
Day, New axp Revisep Eprriox, with 4 folding colowred plates and abowt 150 other full-
page plates, thick roy. 8vo,, cloth [1¥30] . (pub. £5/5/- net) £2/2/-

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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Textiles—confinued.

2 TOWNSEND (W. G. P.) EmeroiperY, or the Craft of the Needle, with Preface b
Warter Crang, 70 sllustrations, cr. 8vo.. cloth, 1899 4/-

3 THOMSON (Jonx, of Duddington) His Lire and Work, by R. W. Narier, with Re-
marks on the Practice, Purpose, and Philosophy of Ary, dlustrated by o photogravurs
frontispiece and 30 full-page plates, 4to., cloth, Edwmburgh, 1919  (pub. £1/11/6 net) 10/6

4 THURSTON (Joar) An Urigue CorricTion of Forty-21x Or1ieisan DrRawinas (43 in sepia
and 3 in peneil), including Historical and Faney Subjects, Book Illustrations, Allegorical
Borders, &o., beautifully executed nnd many highly finished, a few acecompanied by the en-
ravings . . . preserved uoder Whatman mounts, guarded on linen and bound in n large
olio volume, brown levant moroceo extra, by Riviere [ca. 1800] £12/12/-

Thl;rlir‘t;:m tr&a one of Thomas Bewick’s favourite pupils, and one of the principal book-illustrators
4] 8 mi,

5 TOBACCO JARS.—Mver (ReciNaLp) CHats on Onp Ewcrisx Tosacco Jars, with an
Introduction by Csarres R. BeEarD ; together with a Reprint of a Book on the Wear.
MINSTER ToBacco Box, published in 1824 ; with over 100 sllustrations, roy, 8vo., cloth [1930] -

(pab, 15/- net) 8/-

6 TOESCA (Pietro) FLorextive PaisTing of the TrEcesTO, with 119 collotype plates, rov,

4to., cloth, Pegasus Press, 1929 (pub. £6/6/- net) £2/2/-

7T TOMBS AND MEMORIALS. —Brorg (Epwarp) MonumesTAL REMAINS of NoBLE and
Emizest PER3ONS : comprising the SEPULCHRAL AxTiguiTies of GREAT Britai®, Larce
Paprr Copy, with OPEN LETTER PROOFS of the 30 fine plates on INDIA PAPER, engraved by Lk
Keox, with Historical and Biographical Illustratione, 4to., half moroceco, 1826 10/-

Davies (GErRALD 8.) RENASCENOR : the ScuLpTURED Tomes of the Firreenthn CEN-
ToRY in Rome, with Chapters on the previous Centuries from 1100, with 88 illustrations

from photographs, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1910 12/-
9 : Garpxer (PErRoY) SconpTrorEDp ToMes of Hevrras, with 30 plates and 87 fext-1[lus.
trafions, roy. 8vo., cloth, ont of print, 1898 £1/-).

Two leaves have been badly opened, affecting the blank fore-margine; binding slightly soiled.

: EveLisa MoraL MoNvUmMeNTs and Tomsstones: a Collection of Eighty-four
Photographs of Wall Tablets, Table Tombe and Headstones of the 17th and 18th Centaries ;
the Subjects specially selected by HerBErT Barsrorp, with an Introduction by Wavrer H.
GoprrEY, 84 plates, roy. 8vo., cloth, Batsford [1916] 10/-

: Goveu (RicHARD) SEPULCHRAL MoONUMENTS in GREAT Britaiy, applied to Illus-
trate the History of Families, Munnera, Habits and Arte at the different periods, from the
Norman Conguest to the XVIIIth Century [Vols. 1 and 2 only : to theend of the FirregNTH
Cestory ], with Introductory Ohservations, illustrated by a number of fine engravings (some by
WiLLiam Brake, though unsmgmed), 2 vols in 3, folio, rebacked ealf (covers detached),
Prented by J. Nichols, for the Author ; and aold by T. Pagme & Son, 1786-96 £3/-1-

A wrge proportion of this work, particularly the third velume, was destroved by fire, consequently
few gets are complete,

In 1768 William Blake was apprenticed to James Basire, the engraver, and was responsible for a
number of plates, one of the best being a portrait of Queen Phillippa. from her monument,
Although thiz plate has Basire's name affixed, it is, on the authority of Stothard, from Rlake's
hand.

2 TOOLEY (R. V.) Some Exerisn Boogs with CoLovrEp PLATES : their Points, Collations

and [Approximate] Values ; comprising Works on ArT, SrorT. CARICATURE, TOPOGRAPHY

and TraveL, first half of the Nineteenth Century, 4to., buckram, t.e.g., 1935 £1/1/-

i3 TUER (Awprew W.) The ForLies and Fasnrons of our GraANDFATHERS (1807), with 37
full-page plates, meluding LADIES' and GENTLEMEN'S DRESS (HAND-COLOURKD and HEIGHTENED
with GOLD and SILVER), SPORTING and COACHING SUENES (HAND-COLOURED), FANCIFUL PRINTS,
PORTRAITS 0f CELEBRITIES, dc, (many from original copper-plates), 8vo., orig. half suede,
uncut, t.e.g., 18867 18/-

4 TURNER (CrarrLrs) NivpTeesTH CENTURY MEZZOTINTER, by ALFRED WHITMAN [con-
taining a Memuoir, Catalogue of Portraits and Subjects;, and an Index to Painters and
Subjents], 32 plates, Larae Parer Copy, printed on handmade paper, the sllustrations on
vellum, thick folio, half parchment (binding soiled), 1907 £1/5/-

Limited to 60 numbered copies.

i5 TURNER (J. M. W.) Liser Fruviorum, or River Scxweny of Frawce, depioted in 61
| Beautiful Line Engravings from Drawings by Tursrr, with Deseriptive Letterpress by
Leirca Rircnig, and a Biographical Bketech by Avnaric A. Warrs, roy. 8vo., half bloe
moroeon, t.e.g., Bohn, 1853 12/-

BOOKS PURCHASED FOR CASH.




58 MARKS & CO.,

946 TURNER (J. M. W.) Liegr Stupiortm [Historieal Introduction by[C. F. BeLr], with 70
reproductions, oblong 4to., cloth, Newnes [1904] 716

: Torver's Liser Stuptorom: & Descriprios and a Catarvcue, by W. G,
Bawrixsox, SgcoNvp Eprtiow, RevisedD THROUGHOUT, Svo., cloth, 1906
{pub. £1/-/- net) 10/-
: A List of the Works contributed to Poeric Exmaierrions by_J. M. W. TurrER,
with Notes by C. F. BeLL, 8vo., buckram, 1901 8/-
Only 350 copies printed.
: Awxpgrson (Jour, Jr.) The Ungvown Tursen : Revelatione concerning the Life
and Art of J. M. W, Toaxer. with an Account of the Discovery of his Hidden Signatures
and Dates, and the Publication of the only known Original Manuscript of any of his
Sketching Tours, coloured frontispiece and 69 illustrations, folio, buckram, New Fork, 1926

£1/5/-
One of 1000 copiea privately printed for the author.

: Fiveere (ALexasner J.) The Histrory of ToryeErR'S L1BER STUDTORUM ; with &
New Catalogue Raisonné, fully sllustrated with 91 plates, comprizsing some 273 sllustratsons,
4to., buckram [1924] (pub. £5/5/-) £3/3/-
Limited edition signed by the author,

: Fiveere (A. J.) Torser's WaTER-Corovrs at FarvnEY HaLL, with 830 fine full.
page reproductions in colowr of the originals by J. M. W. TorxEgr, oblong folio, buckram,
¥ Rtudio™ [1912] lﬁf-l
: Hivp (C. Lewis) Toryer’'s GoLpeEny Visroxs, Oricisar Epitiox, with 50 of hda
PAINTINGS and DRAWINGS beautifully reproduced in colowr, mounted on cartridge paper,
4to., cloth extra gilt, 1910 £f¢_"
Axoraer Copy (hinding soiled), 1910 12/-
: BRawningons (W, G.) The ExcravEp Worg of J. M, W, Tor~ER, 2 porirait-, 2
vola, Bvn,, eloth, 190813 12/-
The standard reference catalogue of Turner, Vel. 1, Line Engravin on Copper, 179-1839. Vol 2
Line Engravings on Steel, Mezzotints, Aquatints, Lithographs, and Chrome-lLithographs. ]
955 UNDEBRWOOD (Ernic) SHorT History of Excovise Parstine, with 32 plates, or. 8vo.,
cloth, 1933 4/6
956 VAN DYCK (8ir AxTHONY): his Lirg and Work [with a Catalogne of hie Painted and
Engraved Works], by JuoLgs (FuirFrey, translated from the French by WiLLiam Anisow,

28 plates and numerous sllustrations in the text, roy. foliv, buckram (binding soiled), 1496

£1/10/-
Limited to 266 numbered copies.

: Prerorian, Notices of Vax Dyok : consisting of a MEMoIR, with a DESCRIPTIVE
Catarocug of the ETcHINGS executed by him : and a Variety of Interesting Particulars relat-
ing to other Artists patronized by CHARLES 1., collected from Original Documents in Her
Majesty's State Paper Office, &e., by WiLniam HookHaM CARPENTER, ILLUSTRATED by the
INSERTION of ovER B0 PRINTS, including many early examples of portraits after Vax Dyck,
4to., half green moroceo gilt, 1844 £3/10/-

958 VAN DYKE (Joux C., Editor) MopEry FrENcH MASTERS : a Series of Biographical and
Critical Reviews by AMERICAN ARTIS1S, with 37 wood engravings and 28 half-tone illustra-
tions, 4to., cloth, 1896 10/-

950 VAN EYCEK (Hueert and Joax) Their Lire and Workg, by W. H. James WgaLs, with
41 photogravure plates and 99 other illustrations, many reproduced for the first time, thick
4to., cloth, 1908 {pub. £4/4/- net) £1/5/-

Wanta 2 of the black and white illustrations at pages 50 and G52

960 VASARI (Groraio) ViTe dé pin eccellenti PiTToRr1, SCULTORI @ ARCHITRTTI . . . in questa
prima edizione Banese . . . per opera del GoonierMa Dernpa VALLE, numerous engraved
portraits, 11 vols, 8vo., contemporary tree calf gilt, Siena, 1791 £310/-

Lives of the most EMminenT PAINTERS, SorLprors and ARCHITECTS, translated from
the Italian, with Notes and Illustrations, chiefly selected from German and Italian Com-
mentators, by Mrs. JowaTnaw Foster. portrait, 5 vols, er. 8vo., cloth (worn), Bohn, liﬁﬁﬂf—;
52 .
AxorTHER SET, with the BupPLEMENTARY VoLoMmE : CoMMENTARY : containing Notes
and Emendations from the Italian Edition of Milanesi and ather Sourees, hy J. P. RICcRTER :
together 6 vols, or. 8vo., cloth, 1886 £1/5/-

963 VASE PAINTING.—Hagrisox (J. E.) and MacCors (D. B.) Grerg Vase Painrices:
a Selection of Examples, with Preface, Introduction and Deeeriptions, coloured frontispiece
and 43 plates, roy. folio, cloth (binding loose and some fore-margina slightly damp-stained),

1994 - £1/-/-
CORRESPONDENCE INVITED.
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